
CitationDate Violation CitationLocation UnLawfulSpeedSpeedApplicableLatitude

09/21/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 19 FEET   N FROM W 9TH ST 30.330499 -81.417083- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.330499

09/21/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 67 FEET   N FROM W 9TH ST 30.330621 -81.417021- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.330621

09/21/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 14 FEET   N FROM W 9TH ST 30.330471 -81.417044- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.330471

09/21/2023 316.1895 - SPEED - SCHOOL ZONE (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 225 FEET   N FROM DAVID AVE 30.327825 -81.404534- TRAVELING N24.00 15.00 30.327825

09/21/2023 316.1895 - SPEED - SCHOOL ZONE (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 142 FEET   N FROM DAVID AVE 30.327608 -81.404620- TRAVELING N24.00 15.00 30.327608

09/21/2023 316.1895 - SPEED - SCHOOL ZONE (requires speeds)SHERRY DR, 164 FEET   N FROM 4TH ST 30.329053 -81.400782- TRAVELING S21.00 15.00 30.329053

09/20/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 46 FEET   N FROM W 10TH ST 30.331259 -81.416754- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.331259

09/20/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2851 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324359 -81.428592- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324359

09/20/2023 322.15(1) - DL NOT CARRIED/EXHIBIT ON DEMANDMAYPORT RD, 48 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332937 -81.415846- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332937

09/20/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)MAYPORT RD, 48 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332937 -81.415846- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332937

09/20/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2536 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324368 -81.427592- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324368

09/20/2023 316.221(2) - No Tag Light (Dump trucks and dump bodies are exempt ATLANTIC BLVD, 220 FEET   E FROM AQUATIC DR 30.324379 -81.412402- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324379

09/20/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitMAYPORT RD, 61 FEET   N FROM W 11TH ST 30.331918 -81.416457- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.331918

09/20/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 2810 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324346 -81.428462- TRAVELING W74.00 45.00 30.324346

09/20/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 2047 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324378 -81.426039- TRAVELING W64.00 45.00 30.324378

09/20/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 2369 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324350 -81.427062- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324350

09/20/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 113 FEET   W FROM SARGO RD 30.332776 -81.412309- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332776

09/20/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)PLAZA RD, 152 FEET   E FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332840 -81.413258- TRAVELING E36.00 25.00 30.332840

09/20/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 942 FEET   N FROM FAIRWAY VILLAS DR 30.349387 -81.413462- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.349387

09/20/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignAMBERJACK LN AT PLAZA 30.332592 -81.408858- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332592

09/20/2023 316.220 - HEADLIGHTS - At least 1 on each side of a motor vehicle, showing a white light not more than 54", or less than 24" from road levelMAYPORT RD, 352 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332158 -81.416194- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332158

09/20/2023 322.19(2) - Fail to change address on DLMAYPORT RD, 50 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332945 -81.415888- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332945

09/20/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 305 FEET   N FROM W 10TH ST 30.331764 -81.416405- TRAVELING N49.00 40.00 30.331764

09/20/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONMAYPORT RD, 92 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332838 -81.415933- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332838

09/20/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 92 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332838 -81.415933- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332838

09/20/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 405 FEET   N FROM W 10TH ST 30.332018 -81.416289- TRAVELING N49.00 40.00 30.332018

09/20/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 106 FEET   W FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332917 -81.414075- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332917

09/20/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 87 FEET   W FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332895 -81.414017- TRAVELING E40.00 25.00 30.332895

09/20/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 131 FEET   W FROM SKATE RD 30.332835 -81.413163- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332835

09/20/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 68 FEET   W FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332899 -81.413954- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332899

09/20/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 132 FEET   W FROM SKATE RD 30.332825 -81.413168- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332825

09/19/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 97 FEET   S FROM W 10TH ST 30.330895 -81.416920- TRAVELING S76.00 40.00 30.330895

09/19/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 14 FEET   N FROM W 9TH ST 30.330473 -81.417048- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.330473

09/19/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2861 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324382 -81.428623- TRAVELING W58.00 45.00 30.324382

09/19/2023 316.221(2) - No Tag Light (Dump trucks and dump bodies are exempt SEMINOLE RD, 223 FEET   S FROM DAVID AVE 30.326687 -81.405078- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.326687

09/19/2023 322.15(1) - DL NOT CARRIED/EXHIBIT ON DEMANDSEMINOLE RD, 223 FEET   S FROM DAVID AVE 30.326687 -81.405078- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.326687

09/19/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)SEMINOLE RD, 223 FEET   S FROM DAVID AVE 30.326687 -81.405078- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.326687

09/19/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3418 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324313 -81.430390- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324313

09/19/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3412 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324360 -81.430370- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324360

09/19/2023 320.061 - TAG - unlawful alteration Note 16ATLANTIC BLVD, 3514 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324328 -81.430697- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324328

09/19/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3514 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324328 -81.430697- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324328

09/19/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 279 FEET   W FROM ATLANTIC CT 30.324484 -81.415286- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324484

09/19/2023 316.221(2) - No Tag Light (Dump trucks and dump bodies are exempt MAYPORT RD, 49 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332948 -81.415887- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332948

09/19/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 52 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332934 -81.415869- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332934

09/19/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)MAYPORT RD, 52 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332934 -81.415869- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332934

09/19/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 20 FEET   N FROM FORRESTAL CIR N 30.330866 -81.416709- TRAVELING N49.00 40.00 30.330866



09/19/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 2889 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324329 -81.428711- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324329

09/19/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2063 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324367 -81.426090- TRAVELING W53.00 45.00 30.324367

09/19/2023 316.126(1)(b) - Failure to move over/slow down for emergency vehicle/wrecker/sanitation/utility vehiclesATLANTIC BLVD, 1192 FEET   E FROM SUNNYSIDE AVE 30.322938 -81.441722- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.322938

09/19/2023 320.0605 - Fail to display REGISTRATION/TEMPORARY INTERNET RECEIPT; POSSESSION REQUIRED - See 320.37 for out of state requirements (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 1973 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324424 -81.425807- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324424

09/19/2023 320.0605 - Fail to display REGISTRATION/TEMPORARY INTERNET RECEIPT; POSSESSION REQUIRED - See 320.37 for out of state requirements (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 1913 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324419 -81.425614- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324419

09/19/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332981 -81.415857- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332981

09/19/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332981 -81.415857- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332981

09/19/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT W PLAZA DR 30.333128 -81.415901- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.333128

09/19/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332961 -81.415811- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332961

09/19/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignROYAL PALM DR AT CAVALLA RD 30.326895 -81.410336- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.326895

09/19/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 30 FEET   S FROM DUTTON ISLAND RD E 30.340427 -81.413193- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340427

09/19/2023 316.075(1)(c)1 - Fail to stop at STEADY RED signalMAYPORT RD AT DUTTON ISLAND RD E 30.340371 -81.413171- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340371

09/19/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2643 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324369 -81.427932- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324369

09/19/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2562 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324372 -81.427673- TRAVELING W65.00 45.00 30.324372

09/19/2023 316.1895 - SPEED - SCHOOL ZONE (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 134 FEET   S FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.328551 -81.404186- TRAVELING S24.00 15.00 30.328551

09/19/2023 316.1895 - SPEED - SCHOOL ZONE (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 185 FEET   S FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.328420 -81.404247- TRAVELING N24.00 15.00 30.328420

09/19/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 258 FEET   S FROM PALM AVE 30.329929 -81.403562- TRAVELING N34.00 25.00 30.329929

09/18/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 104 FEET   S FROM W 9TH ST 30.330186 -81.417228- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.330186

09/18/2023 316.305(3)(a) - Wireless Comm. Device/Handheld while Driving - First OffensePLAZA, 168 FEET   E FROM PARK SIDE DR 30.332916 -81.403537- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332916

09/18/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3477 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324341 -81.430576- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324341

09/18/2023 316.2952(2) - WINDSHIELDS - Sign/covering/sunscreen material onMAYPORT RD, 137 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332721 -81.415986- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332721

09/18/2023 316.074(1) - Fail to obey traffic control signal (Failed to stop at traffic signal/red light)ATLANTIC BLVD AT SEMINOLE RD 30.324598 -81.405905- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324598

09/18/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 35 FEET   N FROM DONNER RD  - TRAVELING N58.00 40.00

09/18/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 86 FEET   N FROM W 10TH ST 30.331182 -81.416594- TRAVELING N52.00 40.00 30.331182

09/18/2023 316.215 - DRIVER operating vehicle with unsafe/defective equipment 1 defect per citationMAYPORT RD, 35 FEET   S FROM ARDELLA RD 30.336013 -81.414530- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.336013

09/18/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 35 FEET   S FROM ARDELLA RD 30.336013 -81.414530- TRAVELING N50.00 40.00 30.336013

09/18/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 246 FEET   N FROM PLAZA 30.333717 -81.415590- TRAVELING N56.00 40.00 30.333717

09/17/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 96 FEET   S FROM W 11TH ST 30.331520 -81.416645- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.331520

09/17/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 96 FEET   S FROM W 11TH ST 30.331520 -81.416645- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.331520

09/17/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 23 FEET   N FROM FAIRWAY VILLAS DR 30.346733 -81.413377- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.346733

09/17/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 36 FEET   S FROM W 11TH ST 30.331669 -81.416567- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.331669

09/17/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ROYAL PALM DR, 222 FEET   N FROM ATLANTIC BLVD 30.325168 -81.409126- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.325168

09/17/2023 316.605 - TAG - None/Obscured/Defaced/Improper displayROYAL PALM DR, 222 FEET   N FROM ATLANTIC BLVD 30.325168 -81.409126- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.325168

09/17/2023 316.305(3)(a) - Wireless Comm. Device/Handheld while Driving - First OffenseROYAL PALM DR, 222 FEET   N FROM ATLANTIC BLVD 30.325168 -81.409126- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.325168

09/17/2023 316.221(2) - No Tag Light (Dump trucks and dump bodies are exempt ATLANTIC BLVD, 292 FEET   W FROM ATLANTIC CT 30.324493 -81.415326- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324493

09/17/2023 316.221(2) - No Tag Light (Dump trucks and dump bodies are exempt E SAILFISH DR, 374 FEET   N FROM TRITON RD 30.329074 -81.407457- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.329074

09/17/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONATLANTIC BLVD, 123 FEET   E FROM ATLANTIC CT 30.324475 -81.414010- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324475

09/17/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 123 FEET   E FROM ATLANTIC CT 30.324475 -81.414010- TRAVELING W45.00 35.00 30.324475

09/17/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)MAYPORT RD, 165 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332650 -81.416013- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332650

09/17/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)MAYPORT RD, 84 FEET   S FROM JACKSON RD 30.336610 -81.414245- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.336610

09/17/2023 316.0895 - FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELYMAYPORT RD, 84 FEET   S FROM JACKSON RD 30.336610 -81.414245- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.336610

09/17/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONMAYPORT RD, 24 FEET   S FROM W 11TH ST 30.331708 -81.416574- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.331708

09/17/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)PLAZA, 58 FEET   E FROM MAYPORT RD 30.333022 -81.415644- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.333022

09/17/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverPLAZA, 58 FEET   E FROM MAYPORT RD 30.333022 -81.415644- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.333022

09/17/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 234 FEET   N FROM W 10TH ST 30.331576 -81.416476- TRAVELING N49.00 40.00 30.331576

09/17/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 180 FEET   N FROM PLAZA 30.333540 -81.415640- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.333540

09/17/2023 316.2952(2) - WINDSHIELDS - Sign/covering/sunscreen material onATLANTIC BLVD, 230 FEET   W FROM PINE ST 30.324645 -81.404681- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324645



09/17/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 82 FEET   E FROM PINE ST 30.324622 -81.403689- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324622

09/17/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3396 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324328 -81.430322- TRAVELING W55.00 45.00 30.324328

09/17/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverATLANTIC BLVD, 2054 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324399 -81.426063- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324399

09/17/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 2054 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324399 -81.426063- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324399

09/17/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS NOT OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIREDATLANTIC BLVD, 1993 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324412 -81.425870- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324412

09/17/2023 320.0605 - Fail to display REGISTRATION/TEMPORARY INTERNET RECEIPT; POSSESSION REQUIRED - See 320.37 for out of state requirements (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 1993 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324412 -81.425870- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324412

09/17/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 1993 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324412 -81.425870- TRAVELING W53.00 45.00 30.324412

09/17/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 2619 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324377 -81.427856- TRAVELING W53.00 45.00 30.324377

09/17/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 2374 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324384 -81.427079- TRAVELING W52.00 45.00 30.324384

09/17/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332967 -81.415828- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332967

09/17/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332967 -81.415828- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332967

09/17/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2537 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324400 -81.427597- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324400

09/17/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2537 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324400 -81.427597- TRAVELING W65.00 45.00 30.324400

09/17/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 23 FEET   N FROM FAIRWAY VILLAS DR 30.346733 -81.413377- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.346733

09/17/2023 0.00 0.00

09/17/2023 316.217 - HEADLIGHTS - driving without (twilight to sunrise, smoke/rain/fogATLANTIC BLVD, 110 FEET   E FROM SHERRY DR 30.324708 -81.399072- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324708

09/17/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverATLANTIC BLVD, 110 FEET   E FROM SHERRY DR 30.324708 -81.399072- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324708

09/17/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2666 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324356 -81.428003- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324356

09/17/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2666 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324356 -81.428003- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324356

09/17/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2644 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324379 -81.427934- TRAVELING W65.00 45.00 30.324379

09/17/2023 316.074(1) - Fail to obey traffic control signal (Failed to stop at traffic signal/red light)ATLANTIC BLVD AT MAYPORT RD 30.324486 -81.419499- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.324486

09/17/2023 316.126(1)(b) - Failure to move over/slow down for emergency vehicle/wrecker/sanitation/utility vehiclesATLANTIC BLVD, 339 FEET   E FROM SUNNYSIDE AVE 30.322346 -81.444340- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.322346

09/17/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2665 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324360 -81.428002- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324360

09/17/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2471 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324317 -81.427385- TRAVELING W89.00 45.00 30.324317

09/16/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2835 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324358 -81.428541- TRAVELING W78.00 45.00 30.324358

09/16/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2739 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324349 -81.428237- TRAVELING W75.00 45.00 30.324349

09/16/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2576 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324369 -81.427720- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324369

09/16/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2576 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324369 -81.427720- TRAVELING W77.00 45.00 30.324369

09/16/2023 316.1515 - U-TURN - Improper/unsafe/prohibitedATLANTIC BLVD, 13 FEET   W FROM ATLANTIC CT 30.324460 -81.414440- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324460

09/16/2023 322.34(2)(a) - Operating while DL Susp/Canceled/Revoked, 1st convictionMAYPORT RD, 29 FEET   N FROM DUTTON ISLAND RD E 30.340589 -81.413144- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340589

09/16/2023 320.261 - Attaching TAG (license plate) not assignedMAYPORT RD, 29 FEET   N FROM DUTTON ISLAND RD E 30.340589 -81.413144- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340589

09/16/2023 316.238 - HEADLIGHTS - FAIL TO DIMMAYPORT RD, 469 FEET   S FROM FAIRWAY VILLAS DR 30.345383 -81.413361- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.345383

09/16/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 36 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324621 -81.405815- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324621

09/16/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD AT ROYAL PALM DR 30.324588 -81.408978- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324588

09/16/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT DUTTON ISLAND RD E 30.340389 -81.413151- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340389

09/16/2023 316.1925 - CARELESS DRIVING MAYPORT RD AT DUTTON ISLAND RD E 30.340389 -81.413151- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340389

09/16/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitMAYPORT RD AT FAIRWAY VILLAS DR 30.346796 -81.413397- TRAVELING N48.00 40.00 30.346796

09/16/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignPLAZA AT E SAILFISH DR 30.332508 -81.407903- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332508

09/16/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 93 FEET   S FROM PALM AVE 30.330345 -81.403361- TRAVELING S38.00 25.00 30.330345

09/16/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2693 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324365 -81.428091- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324365

09/16/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2678 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324350 -81.428041- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324350

09/16/2023 316.2952(2) - WINDSHIELDS - Sign/covering/sunscreen material onAQUATIC DR, 893 FEET   N FROM ATLANTIC BLVD 30.326926 -81.413645- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.326926

09/16/2023 316.074(1) - TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE Fail to obey traffic control device (sign)AQUATIC DR, 893 FEET   N FROM ATLANTIC BLVD 30.326926 -81.413645- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.326926

09/16/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)AQUATIC DR, 893 FEET   N FROM ATLANTIC BLVD 30.326926 -81.413645- TRAVELING N35.00 20.00 30.326926

09/15/2023 322.19(2) - Fail to change address on DLATLANTIC BLVD, 64 FEET   W FROM ATLANTIC CT 30.324510 -81.414604- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324510

09/15/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 64 FEET   W FROM ATLANTIC CT 30.324510 -81.414604- TRAVELING W58.00 35.00 30.324510

09/15/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 3248 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324367 -81.429849- TRAVELING W53.00 45.00 30.324367



09/15/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 1737 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324424 -81.425055- TRAVELING W53.00 45.00 30.324424

09/15/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD AT AQUATIC DR 30.324533 -81.413225- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324533

09/15/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)SHERRY DR, 152 FEET   N FROM 4TH ST 30.329014 -81.400787- TRAVELING S27.00 15.00 30.329014

09/15/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)SHERRY DR, 136 FEET   N FROM 4TH ST 30.328974 -81.400768- TRAVELING S25.00 15.00 30.328974

09/15/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignE SANDPIPER LN AT DONNER RD 30.335117 -81.407932- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.335117

09/15/2023 316.215 - DRIVER operating vehicle with unsafe/defective equipment 1 defect per citationSEMINOLE RD, 40 FEET   N FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.328998 -81.403992- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.328998

09/14/2023 316.217 - HEADLIGHTS - driving without (twilight to sunrise, smoke/rain/fogATLANTIC BLVD, 91 FEET   E FROM ATLANTIC CT 30.324509 -81.414112- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324509

09/14/2023 316.126(1)(a) - Failed to yield to emergency vehicleATLANTIC BLVD, 12 FEET   W FROM ATLANTIC CT 30.324485 -81.414439- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324485

09/14/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 12 FEET   W FROM ATLANTIC CT 30.324485 -81.414439- TRAVELING W54.00 35.00 30.324485

09/14/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 149 FEET   E FROM ATLANTIC CT 30.324494 -81.413928- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324494

09/14/2023 316.1515 - U-TURN - Improper/unsafe/prohibitedBRANT BLVD, 26 FEET   N FROM ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324418 -81.414430- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324418

09/14/2023 316.075(1)(c)1 - Steady RED light, vehicle facing, failed to yield right-of-way while turning (previously violation code 516)FAIRWAY VILLAS DR AT MAYPORT RD 30.346746 -81.413460- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.346746

09/14/2023 322.19(2) - Fail to change address on DLSEMINOLE BEACH RD AT 18TH ST 30.346715 -81.399464- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.346715

09/14/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignSEMINOLE BEACH RD AT 18TH ST 30.346715 -81.399464- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.346715

09/14/2023 316.2952(2)(b) - Improper Sunscreen at top of windshieldE COAST DR AT COUNTRY CLUB LN 30.340271 -81.399150- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340271

09/14/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignE COAST DR AT COUNTRY CLUB LN 30.340271 -81.399150- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340271

09/14/2023 320.261 - Attaching TAG (license plate) not assignedMAYPORT RD, 21 FEET   S FROM FORRESTAL CIR N 30.330769 -81.416780- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.330769

09/14/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)MAYPORT RD, 21 FEET   S FROM FORRESTAL CIR N 30.330769 -81.416780- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.330769

09/14/2023 322.34(2)(c) - Operating while DL Susp/Canceled/Revoked, 3rd or subsequentMAYPORT RD, 21 FEET   S FROM FORRESTAL CIR N 30.330769 -81.416780- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.330769

09/14/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 21 FEET   S FROM FORRESTAL CIR N 30.330769 -81.416780- TRAVELING N62.00 40.00 30.330769

09/14/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverATLANTIC BLVD, 2463 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324374 -81.427360- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324374

09/14/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2463 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324374 -81.427360- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324374

09/14/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 37 FEET   S FROM SARATOGA CIR N 30.329281 -81.417459- TRAVELING N49.00 40.00 30.329281

09/14/2023 316.1355 - SAFETY ZONE - driving through or withinBRANT BLVD, 23 FEET   S FROM ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324430 -81.414428- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324430

09/14/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)BRANT BLVD, 23 FEET   S FROM ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324430 -81.414428- TRAVELING E52.00 35.00 30.324430

09/14/2023 316.1515 - U-TURN - Improper/unsafe/prohibitedBRANT BLVD, 23 FEET   S FROM ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324430 -81.414428- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324430

09/14/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2981 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324338 -81.429003- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324338

09/14/2023 320.0605 - Fail to display REGISTRATION/TEMPORARY INTERNET RECEIPT; POSSESSION REQUIRED - See 320.37 for out of state requirements (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD AT E SAILFISH DR 30.324613 -81.406934- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324613

09/14/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverATLANTIC BLVD AT E SAILFISH DR 30.324613 -81.406934- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324613

09/14/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 1997 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324406 -81.425883- TRAVELING W53.00 45.00 30.324406

09/14/2023 316.126(1)(b)1 - Failure to move over for emergency vehicle/wrecker/sanitation/utility vehiclesATLANTIC BLVD, 1537 FEET   E FROM SUNNYSIDE AVE 30.323127 -81.440647- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.323127

09/14/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 1958 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324401 -81.425757- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324401

09/14/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 1958 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324401 -81.425757- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324401

09/14/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 1958 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324401 -81.425757- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324401

09/14/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332942 -81.415832- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332942

09/14/2023 316.215 - Defective lights/brakes/tires/steering/Defective or no muffler/other Defective equipmentMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332960 -81.415836- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332960

09/14/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)ATLANTIC BLVD AT ROYAL PALM DR 30.324576 -81.409071- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324576

09/14/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332960 -81.415836- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332960

09/13/2023 316.089(1) - Fail to drive in single laneATLANTIC BLVD, 1031 FEET   W FROM ATLANTIC APTS 30.324391 -81.418020- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324391

09/13/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 1031 FEET   W FROM ATLANTIC APTS 30.324391 -81.418020- TRAVELING W66.00 45.00 30.324391

09/13/2023 316.0895 - FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELYATLANTIC BLVD, 1031 FEET   W FROM ATLANTIC APTS 30.324391 -81.418020- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324391

09/13/2023 322.15(1) - DL NOT CARRIED/EXHIBIT ON DEMANDATLANTIC BLVD, 3021 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324377 -81.429132- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324377

09/13/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3021 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324377 -81.429132- TRAVELING W70.00 45.00 30.324377

09/13/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 80 FEET   W FROM ATLANTIC CT 30.324501 -81.414653- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324501

09/13/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)SEMINOLE BEACH RD, 47 FEET   N FROM COUNTRY CLUB LN 30.340404 -81.399158- TRAVELING SW34.00 25.00 30.340404

09/13/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 57 FEET   S FROM 15TH ST 30.339595 -81.399599- TRAVELING SW34.00 25.00 30.339595

09/13/2023 322.031(1) - Violation of NONRESIDENT REQUIREMENTS for a DLATLANTIC BLVD, 3102 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324354 -81.429388- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324354



09/13/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3102 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324354 -81.429388- TRAVELING W73.00 45.00 30.324354

09/13/2023 316.1985(1) - BACKING - improperPARK SIDE DR, 14 FEET   N FROM PLAZA 30.332860 -81.404034- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332860

09/13/2023 316.1895 - SPEED - SCHOOL ZONE (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 272 FEET   S FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.328196 -81.404336- TRAVELING N24.00 15.00 30.328196

09/13/2023 316.605(1) - TAG - None/Obscured/Defaced/Improper displayMAYPORT RD, 379 FEET   N FROM FAIRWAY VILLAS DR 30.347840 -81.413575- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.347840

09/13/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 2842 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324350 -81.428562- TRAVELING W64.00 45.00 30.324350

09/13/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 2200 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324383 -81.426525- TRAVELING W64.00 45.00 30.324383

09/13/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignE SANDPIPER LN AT DONNER RD 30.335137 -81.407919- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.335137

09/13/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limit77.00 45.00

09/12/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 1724 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324429 -81.425015- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324429

09/12/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 1966 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324391 -81.425784- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324391

09/12/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 76 FEET   S FROM W 10TH ST 30.330949 -81.416896- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.330949

09/12/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 44 FEET   N FROM W 10TH ST 30.331262 -81.416776- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.331262

09/12/2023 320.0605 - Fail to display REGISTRATION/TEMPORARY INTERNET RECEIPT; POSSESSION REQUIRED - See 320.37 for out of state requirements (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 48 FEET   N FROM W 10TH ST 30.331257 -81.416728- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.331257

09/12/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 48 FEET   N FROM W 10TH ST 30.331257 -81.416728- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.331257

09/12/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2706 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324366 -81.428131- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324366

09/12/2023 316.224 - LIGHTS - CLEARANCE/SIDE MARKER (Improper color) No/improperATLANTIC BLVD, 109 FEET   W FROM ATLANTIC CT 30.324557 -81.414749- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324557

09/12/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 50 FEET   W FROM ATLANTIC CT 30.324514 -81.414560- TRAVELING W43.00 35.00 30.324514

09/12/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 1818 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324391 -81.425313- TRAVELING W58.00 45.00 30.324391

09/12/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONATLANTIC BLVD, 303 FEET   W FROM ATLANTIC CT 30.324449 -81.415358- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324449

09/12/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 252 FEET   W FROM ATLANTIC CT 30.324447 -81.415198- TRAVELING W43.00 35.00 30.324447

09/12/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3216 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324361 -81.429748- TRAVELING W55.00 45.00 30.324361

09/12/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)LEVY RD, 47 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.335416 -81.415110- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.335416

09/12/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 3260 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324360 -81.429890- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324360

09/12/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 1977 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324375 -81.425818- TRAVELING W59.00 45.00 30.324375

09/12/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS NOT OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIREDATLANTIC BLVD, 1828 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324427 -81.425345- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324427

09/12/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 1828 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324427 -81.425345- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324427

09/12/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITION16TH ST, 52 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE BEACH RD 30.340763 -81.398916- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.340763

09/12/2023 322.15(1) - DL NOT CARRIED/EXHIBIT ON DEMANDMAYPORT RD, 165 FEET   S FROM LEVY RD 30.334987 -81.415148- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.334987

09/11/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)MAYPORT RD, 52 FEET   S FROM W 10TH ST 30.331007 -81.416861- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.331007

09/11/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 52 FEET   S FROM W 10TH ST 30.331007 -81.416861- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.331007

09/11/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 88 FEET   N FROM W 10TH ST 30.331361 -81.416685- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.331361

09/11/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 56 FEET   N FROM W 10TH ST 30.331277 -81.416716- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.331277

09/11/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 32 FEET   W FROM ATLANTIC CT 30.324524 -81.414504- TRAVELING W46.00 35.00 30.324524

09/11/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3287 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324370 -81.429974- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324370

09/11/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 9 FEET   W FROM ATLANTIC CT 30.324514 -81.414428- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324514

09/11/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 9 FEET   W FROM ATLANTIC CT 30.324514 -81.414428- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324514

09/11/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 5 FEET   S FROM W 10TH ST 30.330957 -81.416721- TRAVELING N49.00 40.00 30.330957

09/11/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 45 FEET   N FROM W 10TH ST 30.331085 -81.416669- TRAVELING N49.00 40.00 30.331085

09/11/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2897 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324357 -81.428738- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324357

09/11/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverATLANTIC BLVD, 2897 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324357 -81.428738- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324357

09/11/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2897 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324357 -81.428738- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324357

09/11/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332969 -81.415809- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332969

09/11/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332941 -81.415817- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332941

09/11/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332941 -81.415817- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332941

09/11/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332878 -81.415854- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.332878

09/11/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332964 -81.415823- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332964

09/11/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2670 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324388 -81.428016- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324388



09/11/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 2670 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324388 -81.428016- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324388

09/11/2023 322.1615 - LEARNER'S DRIVER LICENSE - Violation of RESTRICTIONATLANTIC BLVD, 3287 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324370 -81.429974- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324370

09/11/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.333011 -81.415818- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.333011

09/11/2023 322.36 - ANY person PERMITTING UNAUTHORIZED person to driveSEMINOLE RD, 318 FEET   N FROM DAVID AVE 30.328051 -81.404399- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.328051

09/11/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONSEMINOLE RD, 307 FEET   S FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.328116 -81.4044060.00 0.00 30.328116

09/11/2023 322.03(1) - NO DRIVER LICENSE - never had one issued (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)SEMINOLE RD, 307 FEET   S FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.328116 -81.4044060.00 0.00 30.328116

09/11/2023 316.1895 - SPEED - SCHOOL ZONE (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 45 FEET   N FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.329009 -81.403978- TRAVELING S30.00 15.00 30.329009

09/11/2023 316.1895 - SPEED - SCHOOL ZONE (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 87 FEET   N FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.329114 -81.403921- TRAVELING S24.00 15.00 30.329114

09/10/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)MAYPORT RD, 51 FEET   S FROM W 10TH ST 30.331003 -81.416844- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.331003

09/10/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 51 FEET   S FROM W 10TH ST 30.331003 -81.416844- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.331003

09/10/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 73 FEET   N FROM W 10TH ST 30.331332 -81.416728- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.331332

09/10/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 35 FEET   N FROM W 10TH ST 30.331217 -81.416720- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.331217

09/10/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 84 FEET   S FROM W 11TH ST 30.331550 -81.416628- TRAVELING S74.00 40.00 30.331550

09/10/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 54 FEET   S FROM W 10TH ST 30.331001 -81.416859- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.331001

09/10/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2417 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324365 -81.427213- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324365

09/10/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2815 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324364 -81.428477- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324364

09/10/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 247 FEET   E FROM PINE ST 30.324636 -81.403166- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324636

09/10/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 19 FEET   W FROM PINE ST 30.324598 -81.404011- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324598

09/10/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedPLAZA, 15 FEET   E FROM E SAILFISH DR 30.332510 -81.407942- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332510

09/10/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 7 FEET   S FROM SARATOGA CIR S 30.328641 -81.417730- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.328641

09/10/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 7 FEET   S FROM SARATOGA CIR S 30.328641 -81.417730- TRAVELING N55.00 40.00 30.328641

09/10/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 54 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332925 -81.415860- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332925

09/10/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 54 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332925 -81.415860- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332925

09/10/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONROYAL PALM DR, 15 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332656 -81.411185- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.332656

09/10/2023 316.220 - HEADLIGHTS - At least 1 on each side of a motor vehicle, showing a white light not more than 54", or less than 24" from road levelATLANTIC BLVD, 121 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324599 -81.405546- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324599

09/10/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedSTURDIVANT AVE, 400 FEET   E FROM SYLVAN DR 30.325373 -81.400952- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.325373

09/10/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)E SAILFISH DR, 243 FEET   S FROM CAVALLA RD 30.326007 -81.407048- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.326007

09/10/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedE SAILFISH DR, 243 FEET   S FROM CAVALLA RD 30.326007 -81.407048- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.326007

09/10/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedATLANTIC BLVD, 225 FEET   W FROM PINE ST 30.324638 -81.404664- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324638

09/10/2023 316.305(3)(a) - Wireless Comm. Device/Handheld while Driving - First OffenseATLANTIC BLVD, 212 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324604 -81.405257- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324604

09/10/2023 316.305(3)(a) - Wireless Comm. Device/Handheld while Driving - First OffenseATLANTIC BLVD, 233 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324607 -81.405192- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324607

09/10/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2635 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324371 -81.427907- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324371

09/10/2023 316.217 - HEADLIGHTS - driving without (twilight to sunrise, smoke/rain/fogMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332930 -81.415845- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332930

09/10/2023 322.03(1) - NO DRIVER LICENSE - never had one issued (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332930 -81.415845- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332930

09/10/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 2702 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324398 -81.428117- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324398

09/10/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332958 -81.415819- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332958

09/10/2023 316.083(1) - OVERTAKING AND PASSING A VEHICLE cutting inMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332958 -81.415819- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332958

09/10/2023 316.074(1) - Fail to obey traffic control signal (Failed to stop at traffic signal/red light)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332958 -81.415819- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332958

09/10/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332946 -81.415831- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332946

09/10/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverATLANTIC BLVD AT SEMINOLE RD 30.324627 -81.405810- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324627

09/10/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD AT SEMINOLE RD 30.324627 -81.405810- TRAVELING W43.00 35.00 30.324627

09/10/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedATLANTIC BLVD AT ROYAL PALM DR 30.324576 -81.409202- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324576

09/10/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedATLANTIC BLVD AT PINE ST 30.324637 -81.404256- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324637

09/10/2023 320.0605 - Fail to display REGISTRATION/TEMPORARY INTERNET RECEIPT; POSSESSION REQUIRED - See 320.37 for out of state requirements (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 54 FEET   S FROM W 10TH ST 30.331001 -81.416859- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.331001

09/10/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 1765 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324420 -81.425145- TRAVELING W60.00 45.00 30.324420

09/09/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 60 FEET   N FROM W 10TH ST 30.331288 -81.416715- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.331288

09/09/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 92 FEET   S FROM W 10TH ST 30.331526 -81.416633- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.331526



09/09/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 69 FEET   N FROM W 10TH ST 30.331316 -81.416721- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.331316

09/09/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)PLAZA, 36 FEET   E FROM MAYPORT RD 30.333011 -81.415717- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.333011

09/09/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 85 FEET   S FROM W 10TH ST 30.330918 -81.416880- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.330918

09/09/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignE COAST DR AT 1ST ST 30.326164 -81.397074- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.326164

09/09/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignOCEAN BLVD AT 1ST ST 30.326234 -81.396329- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.326234

09/09/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop Sign1ST ST AT OCEAN BLVD 30.326249 -81.396322- TRAVELING NE0.00 0.00 30.326249

09/09/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)OCEAN BLVD, 73 FEET   N FROM 3RD ST 30.328334 -81.396571- TRAVELING N34.00 25.00 30.328334

09/09/2023 322.19(2) - Fail to change address on DLOCEAN BLVD, 27 FEET   N FROM 2ND ST 30.327279 -81.396409- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.327279

09/09/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 158 FEET   W FROM E PARK TER 30.338314 -81.400959- TRAVELING S42.00 25.00 30.338314

09/09/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 208 FEET   S FROM 15TH ST 30.339247 -81.399864- TRAVELING S34.00 25.00 30.339247

09/09/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)SEMINOLE BEACH RD, 71 FEET   N FROM 15TH ST 30.339906 -81.399410- TRAVELING S34.00 25.00 30.339906

09/09/2023 316.605 - TAG - None/Obscured/Defaced/Improper displayOCEAN BLVD AT 7TH ST 30.331912 -81.397098- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.331912

09/09/2023 322.03(1) - NO DRIVER LICENSE - never had one issued (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)OCEAN BLVD AT 7TH ST 30.331912 -81.397098- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.331912

09/09/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignOCEAN BLVD AT 7TH ST 30.331912 -81.397098- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.331912

09/09/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignE COAST DR AT 4TH ST 30.329047 -81.397565- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.329047

09/09/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)E COAST DR AT ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324716 -81.396936- TRAVELING S53.00 35.00 30.324716

09/09/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignE COAST DR AT ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324716 -81.396936- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.324716

09/09/2023 316.613(1)(a) - Child Restraint requiredOCEAN BLVD AT 1ST ST 30.326237 -81.396333- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.326237

09/09/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignSTURDIVANT AVE AT SEMINOLE RD 30.325319 -81.405639- TRAVELING NW0.00 0.00 30.325319

09/09/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 3 FEET   S FROM DONNER RD 30.335397 -81.414843- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.335397

09/09/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2772 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324380 -81.428341- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324380

09/09/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 343 FEET   N FROM W 10TH ST 30.331853 -81.416345- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.331853

09/09/2023 320.261 - Attaching TAG (license plate) not assignedMAYPORT RD, 58 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332920 -81.415884- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332920

09/09/2023 322.34(5) - Operating while DL REVOKED for Habitual Traffic OffenderMAYPORT RD, 58 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332920 -81.415884- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332920

09/09/2023 316.1935(2) - Flee/elude officer in patrol vehicle (Revoked by court)MAYPORT RD, 58 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332920 -81.415884- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332920

09/09/2023 320.07(3)(c) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (subsequent offenses)MAYPORT RD, 58 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332920 -81.415884- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332920

09/09/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD AT SYLVAN DR 30.324688 -81.402347- TRAVELING W43.00 35.00 30.324688

09/09/2023 320.0605 - Fail to display REGISTRATION/TEMPORARY INTERNET RECEIPT; POSSESSION REQUIRED - See 320.37 for out of state requirements (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT W 11TH ST 30.331836 -81.416504- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.331836

09/09/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)ATLANTIC BLVD, 1302 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324184 -81.431083- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324184

09/09/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 1302 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324184 -81.431083- TRAVELING E76.00 45.00 30.324184

09/08/2023 324.201(2) - FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY - Driving while DL suspendedPLAZA, 42 FEET   E FROM MAYPORT RD 30.333017 -81.415697- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.333017

09/08/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2418 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324385 -81.427218- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324385

09/08/2023 320.0605 - Fail to display REGISTRATION/TEMPORARY INTERNET RECEIPT; POSSESSION REQUIRED - See 320.37 for out of state requirements (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)PLAZA, 290 FEET   W FROM SHERRY DR 30.332936 -81.403040- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332936

09/08/2023 316.305(3)(a) - Wireless Comm. Device/Handheld while Driving - First OffensePLAZA, 290 FEET   W FROM SHERRY DR 30.332936 -81.403040- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332936

09/08/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignROYAL PALM DR AT CAVALLA RD 30.326932 -81.410339- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.326932

09/08/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignSEMINOLE RD AT PLAZA 30.333137 -81.402153- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.333137

09/08/2023 316.221(1) - Tail Lights None/improperE COAST DR AT 4TH ST 30.328946 -81.397492- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.328946

09/08/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignE COAST DR AT 4TH ST 30.328946 -81.397492- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.328946

09/08/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignE COAST DR AT 4TH ST 30.328941 -81.397506- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.328941

09/08/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignE COAST DR AT 4TH ST 30.328943 -81.397501- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.328943

09/08/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 148 FEET   N FROM DAVID AVE 30.327623 -81.404613- TRAVELING N24.00 15.00 30.327623

09/08/2023 322.15(1) - DL NOT CARRIED/EXHIBIT ON DEMANDMAYPORT RD, 34 FEET   N FROM W PLAZA DR 30.333182 -81.415901- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.333182

09/08/2023 316.1985(1) - BACKING - improper19TH ST, 60 FEET   W FROM BEACH AVE 30.349648 -81.3982220.00 0.00 30.349648

09/08/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 597 FEET   W FROM PENMAN RD 30.324420 -81.410994- TRAVELING E44.00 35.00 30.324420

09/08/2023 316.061(1) - CRASH - Leaving scene without giving information more than $50 damage (specify amount)E SAILFISH DR, 333 FEET   N FROM PLAZA 30.333387 -81.4081390.00 0.00 30.333387

09/08/2023 316.183(5) - Impeding traffic PLAZA, 121 FEET   E FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.332691 -81.410775- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332691

09/08/2023 316.121 - FAILED TO YIELD - approaching/entering intersectionUNNAMED RD, 382 FEET   W FROM SELVA MARINA DR 30.340437 -81.404608- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.340437



09/08/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 1814 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324385 -81.425299- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324385

09/08/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 2121 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324381 -81.426275- TRAVELING W74.00 45.00 30.324381

09/08/2023 0.00 0.00

09/07/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 31 FEET   S FROM W 10TH ST 30.331064 -81.416844- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.331064

09/07/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 106 FEET   S FROM W 10TH ST 30.330855 -81.416884- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.330855

09/07/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 106 FEET   S FROM W 10TH ST 30.330855 -81.416884- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.330855

09/07/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 33 FEET   N FROM W 10TH ST 30.331219 -81.416749- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.331219

09/07/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 33 FEET   N FROM W 10TH ST 30.331219 -81.416749- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.331219

09/07/2023 320.0605 - Fail to display REGISTRATION/TEMPORARY INTERNET RECEIPT; POSSESSION REQUIRED - See 320.37 for out of state requirements (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)PLAZA, 127 FEET   W FROM SKATE RD 30.332826 -81.413151- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332826

09/07/2023 316.222 - STOP LIGHTS/TURN SIGNALS - No/improperPLAZA, 127 FEET   W FROM SKATE RD 30.332826 -81.413151- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332826

09/07/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 73 FEET   N FROM W 10TH ST 30.331331 -81.416731- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.331331

09/07/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONMAYPORT RD, 21 FEET   S FROM FAIRWAY VILLAS DR 30.346743 -81.413381- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.346743

09/07/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONATLANTIC BLVD, 32 FEET   E FROM PINE ST 30.324642 -81.403848- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324642

09/07/2023 316.187(2) - Unlawful Speed; Interstate (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2627 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324335 -81.427881- TRAVELING W53.00 45.00 30.324335

09/07/2023 316.187(2) - Unlawful Speed; Interstate (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 319 FEET   W FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.324530 -81.410111- TRAVELING W43.00 35.00 30.324530

09/07/2023 322.15(1) - DL NOT CARRIED/EXHIBIT ON DEMANDAQUATIC DR, 20 FEET   N FROM ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324436 -81.413117- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.324436

09/07/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2580 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324371 -81.427731- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324371

09/07/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2580 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324371 -81.427731- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324371

09/07/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 320 FEET   N FROM W 10TH ST 30.331783 -81.416329- TRAVELING N49.00 40.00 30.331783

09/07/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 102 FEET   N FROM W 10TH ST 30.331245 -81.416646- TRAVELING N49.00 40.00 30.331245

09/07/2023 316.217(1)(c) - No brake/turn/signals lightedMAYPORT RD, 162 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332664 -81.416036- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332664

09/07/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2857 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324320 -81.428609- TRAVELING W64.00 45.00 30.324320

09/07/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 2029 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324412 -81.425983- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324412

09/07/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332960 -81.415831- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332960

09/07/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332952 -81.415826- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332952

09/07/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2714 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324360 -81.428156- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324360

09/07/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2605 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324385 -81.427810- TRAVELING W68.00 45.00 30.324385

09/07/2023 316.074(1) - Fail to obey traffic control signal (Failed to stop at traffic signal/red light)MAYPORT RD AT ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324512 -81.419608- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.324512

09/07/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2615 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324368 -81.427842- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324368

09/07/2023 316.074(2) - Traffic Control Device - Cutting across to avoidPLAZA, 163 FEET   E FROM MAYPORT RD 30.332955 -81.415318- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332955

09/07/2023 316.1895 - SPEED - SCHOOL ZONE (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 116 FEET   N FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.329195 -81.403906- TRAVELING S24.00 15.00 30.329195

09/07/2023 316.1895 - SPEED - SCHOOL ZONE (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 196 FEET   S FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.328396 -81.404266- TRAVELING N24.00 15.00 30.328396

09/07/2023 316.1895 - SPEED - SCHOOL ZONE (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 37 FEET   S FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.328802 -81.404080- TRAVELING N25.00 15.00 30.328802

09/07/2023 322.15(1) - DL NOT CARRIED/EXHIBIT ON DEMANDSEMINOLE RD, 50 FEET   S FROM DAVID AVE 30.327120 -81.404850- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.327120

09/07/2023 316.1895 - SPEED - SCHOOL ZONE (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 50 FEET   S FROM DAVID AVE 30.327120 -81.404850- TRAVELING S34.00 15.00 30.327120

09/07/2023 316.074(1) - Fail to obey traffic control signal (Failed to stop at traffic signal/red light)ATLANTIC BLVD AT PENMAN RD 30.324420 -81.409074- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324420

09/06/2023 322.34(2)(a) - Operating while DL Susp/Canceled/Revoked, 1st convictionATLANTIC BLVD, 1588 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324436 -81.424582- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324436

09/06/2023 316.126(1)(b)1 - Failure to move over for emergency vehicle/wrecker/sanitation/utility vehiclesATLANTIC BLVD, 1588 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324436 -81.424582- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324436

09/06/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 112 FEET   E FROM AQUATIC DR 30.324551 -81.412746- TRAVELING W55.00 35.00 30.324551

09/06/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD AT ATLANTIC CT 30.324512 -81.414487- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324512

09/06/2023 316.0895 - FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELYATLANTIC BLVD, 940 FEET   W FROM ATLANTIC APTS 30.324412 -81.417729- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324412

09/06/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 940 FEET   W FROM ATLANTIC APTS 30.324412 -81.417729- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324412

09/06/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignE COAST DR AT 4TH ST 30.328954 -81.397500- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.328954

09/06/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignE COAST DR AT 4TH ST 30.328940 -81.397520- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.328940

09/06/2023 322.19(2) - Fail to change address on DLE COAST DR AT 4TH ST 30.329047 -81.397571- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.329047

09/06/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignE COAST DR AT 4TH ST 30.329069 -81.397569- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.329069

09/06/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignE COAST DR AT 4TH ST 30.328950 -81.397487- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.328950



09/06/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2600 FEET   E FROM SUNNYSIDE AVE 30.323727 -81.437348- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.323727

09/06/2023 316.221(1) - Tail Lights None/improperATLANTIC BLVD, 555 FEET   W FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.324537 -81.410860- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324537

09/06/2023 316.187(2) - Unlawful Speed; Interstate (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 378 FEET   W FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.324585 -81.410300- TRAVELING W43.00 35.00 30.324585

09/06/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignSELVA MARINA DR AT COUNTRY CLUB LN 30.340158 -81.403378- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340158

09/06/2023 316.1895 - SPEED - SCHOOL ZONE (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 59 FEET   N FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.329045 -81.403966- TRAVELING S24.00 15.00 30.329045

09/06/2023 316.126(1)(b) - Failure to move over/slow down for emergency vehicle/wrecker/sanitation/utility vehiclesATLANTIC BLVD, 201 FEET   E FROM SUNNYSIDE AVE 30.322280 -81.444772- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.322280

09/06/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)LEVY RD, 242 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.335481 -81.415725- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.335481

09/06/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignDUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340371 -81.421844- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.340371

09/05/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 254 FEET   E FROM AQUATIC DR 30.324508 -81.412294- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324508

09/05/2023 316.293(5)(b) - Operating Exhaust System Noise/Abate modifyATLANTIC BLVD, 17 FEET   E FROM ATLANTIC CT 30.324505 -81.414347- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324505

09/05/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 17 FEET   E FROM ATLANTIC CT 30.324505 -81.414347- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324505

09/05/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 142 FEET   W FROM AQUATIC DR 30.324492 -81.413550- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324492

09/05/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 103 FEET   W FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.324586 -81.409425- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324586

09/05/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 103 FEET   W FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.324586 -81.409425- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324586

09/05/2023 316.0895(2) - Following too closely with Tow/TruckATLANTIC BLVD, 49 FEET   E FROM AQUATIC DR 30.324505 -81.412943- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324505

09/05/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 49 FEET   E FROM AQUATIC DR 30.324505 -81.412943- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324505

09/05/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 306 FEET   W FROM PARK SIDE DR 30.332721 -81.405025- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332721

09/05/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignROYAL PALM DR AT CAVALLA RD 30.326834 -81.410279- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.326834

09/05/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignROYAL PALM DR AT CAVALLA RD 30.326840 -81.410287- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.326840

09/05/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverROYAL PALM DR, 371 FEET   N FROM ATLANTIC BLVD 30.325475 -81.409412- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.325475

09/05/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedROYAL PALM DR, 371 FEET   N FROM ATLANTIC BLVD 30.325475 -81.409412- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.325475

09/05/2023 316.075(1)(c)1a - Fail to stop at STEADY RED signal before making right turnSEMINOLE RD AT ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324727 -81.406017- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.324727

09/05/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD AT DAVID ST 30.326560 -81.405137- TRAVELING S45.00 25.00 30.326560

09/05/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignSEMINOLE RD AT PLAZA 30.333122 -81.402142- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.333122

09/05/2023 316.1895 - SPEED - SCHOOL ZONE (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 61 FEET   S FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.328729 -81.404077- TRAVELING S24.00 15.00 30.328729

09/05/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignE SAILFISH DR AT PLAZA 30.332464 -81.407989- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332464

09/05/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)MAYPORT RD, 74 FEET   S FROM DUTTON ISLAND RD E 30.340307 -81.413148- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340307

09/04/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 98 FEET   E FROM AQUATIC DR 30.324516 -81.412789- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324516

09/04/2023 316.1936(2)(a) - Possession of open container in motor vehicle (Driver cited)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3223 FEET   E FROM SUNNYSIDE AVE 30.324114 -81.435422- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324114

09/04/2023 322.15(1) - DL NOT CARRIED/EXHIBIT ON DEMANDATLANTIC BLVD, 3223 FEET   E FROM SUNNYSIDE AVE 30.324114 -81.435422- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324114

09/04/2023 322.15(1) - DL NOT CARRIED/EXHIBIT ON DEMANDE COAST DR AT 4TH ST 30.329042 -81.397529- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.329042

09/04/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignE COAST DR AT 4TH ST 30.329042 -81.397529- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.329042

09/04/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignE COAST DR AT 4TH ST 30.328956 -81.397505- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.328956

09/04/2023 322.15(1) - DL NOT CARRIED/EXHIBIT ON DEMANDATLANTIC BLVD 30.324679 -81.398195- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324679

09/04/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignOCEAN BLVD AT 7TH ST 30.331870 -81.397084- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.331870

09/04/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 79 FEET   W FROM PARK SIDE DR 30.332827 -81.404314- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332827

09/04/2023 316.1926(2) - Violation of 316.183(2), 316.187, or 316.189, Speed in excess of 50 MPHATLANTIC BLVD, 3279 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324379 -81.429948- TRAVELING W97.00 45.00 30.324379

09/04/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)SEMINOLE RD, 144 FEET   S FROM 9TH ST 30.333529 -81.402179- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.333529

09/04/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverSEMINOLE RD, 144 FEET   S FROM 9TH ST 30.333529 -81.402179- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.333529

09/04/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT DUTTON ISLAND RD E 30.340515 -81.413226- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.340515

09/04/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.333000 -81.415781- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.333000

09/03/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 179 FEET   W FROM AQUATIC DR 30.324539 -81.413669- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324539

09/03/2023 322.15(1) - DL NOT CARRIED/EXHIBIT ON DEMANDPLAZA AT E SAILFISH DR 30.332495 -81.408039- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332495

09/03/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignPLAZA AT E SAILFISH DR 30.332495 -81.408039- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332495

09/03/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 248 FEET   W FROM PARK SIDE DR 30.332763 -81.404844- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332763

09/03/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)PLAZA, 399 FEET   W FROM PARK SIDE DR 30.332725 -81.405321- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332725

09/03/2023 316.1926(2) - Violation of 316.183(2), 316.187, or 316.189, Speed in excess of 50 MPHATLANTIC BLVD, 133 FEET   E FROM PINE ST 30.324490 -81.403529- TRAVELING E85.00 35.00 30.324490



09/03/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverATLANTIC BLVD, 133 FEET   E FROM PINE ST 30.324490 -81.403529- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324490

09/03/2023 316.1935(1) - Fail obey police officer/flee ATLANTIC BLVD, 34 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324407 -81.405792- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324407

09/03/2023 316.122 - FAILED to Yield - to oncoming traffic/vehicle passing on left when MAKING LEFT TURNBRANT BLVD AT ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324463 -81.414419- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324463

09/03/2023 316.126(1)(b) - Failure to move over/slow down for emergency vehicle/wrecker/sanitation/utility vehiclesATLANTIC BLVD, 1686 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324420 -81.424896- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324420

09/03/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 269 FEET   W FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.324514 -81.409953- TRAVELING W55.00 35.00 30.324514

09/03/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)MAYPORT RD, 451 FEET   S FROM DONNER RD 30.334234 -81.415304- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.334234

09/03/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 120 FEET   S FROM DONNER RD 30.335091 -81.414949- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.335091

09/03/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD AT DONNER RD 30.335341 -81.414825- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.335341

09/03/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT DONNER RD 30.335341 -81.414825- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.335341

09/03/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332961 -81.415852- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332961

09/03/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332966 -81.415822- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332966

09/03/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332958 -81.415857- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332958

09/03/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332958 -81.415857- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332958

09/03/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD AT LEVY RD 30.335484 -81.414921- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.335484

09/03/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitMAYPORT RD AT LEVY RD 30.335484 -81.414921- TRAVELING S48.00 40.00 30.335484

09/03/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332962 -81.415840- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332962

09/03/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332962 -81.415840- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332962

09/03/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332949 -81.415833- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332949

09/03/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332949 -81.415833- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332949

09/03/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)PLAZA, 105 FEET   W FROM SAILFISH DR 30.332944 -81.414821- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332944

09/03/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverPLAZA, 105 FEET   W FROM SAILFISH DR 30.332944 -81.414821- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332944

09/03/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT LEVY RD 30.335395 -81.414960- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.335395

09/02/2023 316.2396(2) - AUXILIARY FRONT LIGHTS - violation of usagePLAZA, 270 FEET   W FROM PARK SIDE DR 30.332772 -81.404918- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332772

09/02/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 323 FEET   W FROM PARK SIDE DR 30.332736 -81.405081- TRAVELING W34.00 25.00 30.332736

09/02/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)E COAST DR, 57 FEET   N FROM 4TH ST 30.329121 -81.397562- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.329121

09/02/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)MAYPORT RD, 87 FEET   S FROM DONNER RD 30.335168 -81.414892- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.335168

09/02/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)MAYPORT RD, 111 FEET   N FROM SIMMONS RD 30.339852 -81.413209- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.339852

09/02/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 424 FEET   N FROM PLAZA 30.334156 -81.415331- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.334156

09/02/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD, 233 FEET   N FROM ATLANTIC BLVD 30.325048 -81.419235- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.325048

09/02/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2959 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324366 -81.428933- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324366

09/02/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2629 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324366 -81.427888- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324366

09/02/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 46 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332957 -81.415890- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332957

09/02/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverATLANTIC BLVD AT ROYAL PALM DR 30.324568 -81.409069- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324568

09/02/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverDONNER RD AT MAYPORT RD 30.335386 -81.414784- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.335386

09/02/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT LEVY RD 30.335415 -81.414940- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.335415

09/02/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT DUTTON ISLAND RD W 30.340522 -81.413282- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340522

09/01/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 118 FEET   S FROM W 10TH ST 30.330832 -81.416920- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.330832

09/01/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 19 FEET   N FROM W 10TH ST 30.331177 -81.416743- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.331177

09/01/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 40 FEET   S FROM W 11TH ST 30.331664 -81.416586- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.331664

09/01/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 85 FEET   S FROM W 10TH ST 30.330921 -81.416895- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.330921

09/01/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 57 FEET   S FROM W 11TH ST 30.331621 -81.416608- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.331621

09/01/2023 322.03(1) - NO DRIVER LICENSE - never had one issued (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)SEMINOLE RD, 113 FEET   S FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.328611 -81.404182- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.328611

09/01/2023 316.1895 - SPEED - SCHOOL ZONE (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 113 FEET   S FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.328611 -81.404182- TRAVELING S25.00 15.00 30.328611

09/01/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 209 FEET   S FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.328357 -81.404261- TRAVELING S24.00 15.00 30.328357

09/01/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 222 FEET   S FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.328325 -81.404283- TRAVELING N24.00 15.00 30.328325

09/01/2023 316.2953 - SIDE WINDOWS - restriction on sunscreen material PLAZA, 491 FEET   W FROM E COAST DR 30.333329 -81.399830- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.333329

09/01/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverOCEAN BLVD, 54 FEET   N FROM 5TH ST 30.330133 -81.396788- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.330133



09/01/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 368 FEET   N FROM PLAZA 30.334010 -81.415392- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.334010

09/01/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 112 FEET   W FROM ATLANTIC CT 30.324493 -81.414756- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324493

09/01/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 105 FEET   W FROM ATLANTIC CT 30.324508 -81.414733- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324508

09/01/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 105 FEET   W FROM ATLANTIC CT 30.324508 -81.414733- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324508

09/01/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 279 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332356 -81.416139- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332356

09/01/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 279 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332356 -81.416139- TRAVELING N49.00 40.00 30.332356

09/01/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 47 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332951 -81.415873- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332951

09/01/2023 322.15(1) - DL NOT CARRIED/EXHIBIT ON DEMANDMAYPORT RD, 86 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332850 -81.415916- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332850

09/01/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 86 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332850 -81.415916- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332850

09/01/2023 324.201(2) - FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY - Driving while DL suspendedMAYPORT RD, 86 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332850 -81.415916- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332850

09/01/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3139 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324344 -81.429505- TRAVELING W55.00 45.00 30.324344

09/01/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3067 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324344 -81.429276- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324344

09/01/2023 316.613(1)(a) - Child Restraint requiredMAYPORT RD, 178 FEET   S FROM DONNER RD 30.334927 -81.414973- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.334927

09/01/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 1889 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324379 -81.425539- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324379

09/01/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 1889 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324379 -81.425539- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324379

09/01/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3067 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324344 -81.429276- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324344

09/01/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT DUTTON ISLAND RD E 30.340482 -81.413162- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340482

09/01/2023 316.126(1)(b) - Failure to move over/slow down for emergency vehicle/wrecker/sanitation/utility vehiclesATLANTIC BLVD, 1911 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324416 -81.425609- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324416

08/31/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2537 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324362 -81.427596- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324362

08/31/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignROYAL PALM DR AT CAVALLA RD 30.326953 -81.410332- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.326953

08/31/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 8 FEET   E FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332880 -81.413714- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332880

08/31/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 127 FEET   W FROM SAILFISH DR 30.332959 -81.414890- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332959

08/31/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 60 FEET   W FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332892 -81.413928- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332892

08/31/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 99 FEET   N FROM W 10TH ST 30.331398 -81.416701- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.331398

08/31/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 93 FEET   N FROM W 10TH ST 30.331382 -81.416700- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.331382

08/31/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3620 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324393 -81.431032- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324393

08/31/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2378 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324405 -81.427089- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324405

08/31/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 75 FEET   S FROM W 11TH ST 30.331568 -81.416604- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.331568

08/31/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 90 FEET   N FROM W 10TH ST 30.331374 -81.416704- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.331374

08/31/2023 316.605 - TAG - None/Obscured/Defaced/Improper displayMAYPORT RD, 103 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332812 -81.415957- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332812

08/31/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 103 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332812 -81.415957- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332812

08/31/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 42 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332964 -81.415877- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332964

08/31/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 42 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332964 -81.415877- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332964

08/31/2023 322.15(1) - DL NOT CARRIED/EXHIBIT ON DEMANDMAYPORT RD, 48 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332943 -81.415863- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332943

08/31/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 54 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332928 -81.415871- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332928

08/31/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2381 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324381 -81.427101- TRAVELING W59.00 45.00 30.324381

08/31/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 30 FEET   N FROM W 10TH ST 30.331205 -81.416732- TRAVELING S60.00 40.00 30.331205

08/31/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332947 -81.415849- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332947

08/31/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 49 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332940 -81.415861- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332940

08/31/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 49 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332940 -81.415861- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332940

08/31/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)FLEET LANDING BLVD AT MAYPORT RD 30.353628 -81.413618- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.353628

08/31/2023 324.201(2) - FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY - Driving while DL suspended535 ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324869 -81.403006- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.324869

08/31/2023 316.061(1) - CRASH - Leaving scene without giving information more than $50 damage (specify amount)535 ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324869 -81.403006- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.324869

08/31/2023 316.1925(1) - Careless Driving 535 ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324869 -81.4030060.00 0.00 30.324869

08/30/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2447 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324377 -81.427308- TRAVELING W79.00 45.00 30.324377

08/30/2023 316.2065(7) - Riding bike with no or improper lightSTURDIVANT AVE AT SYLVAN DR 30.325325 -81.402315- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.325325

08/30/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 243 FEET   N FROM W 10TH ST 30.331594 -81.416447- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.331594



08/30/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 203 FEET   N FROM W 10TH ST 30.331485 -81.416469- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.331485

08/30/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 203 FEET   N FROM W 10TH ST 30.331485 -81.416469- TRAVELING N49.00 40.00 30.331485

08/30/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)MAYPORT RD, 189 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332577 -81.416006- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332577

08/29/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)SEMINOLE BEACH RD, 94 FEET   N FROM 15TH ST 30.339935 -81.399313- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.339935

08/29/2023 322.32(1) - DRIVER LICENSE - POSSESSION/DISPLAY/PERMITTING USE OF suspended/revoked/canceled/disqualified DLSEMINOLE BEACH RD, 94 FEET   N FROM 15TH ST 30.339935 -81.399313- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.339935

08/29/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)SEMINOLE BEACH RD, 94 FEET   N FROM 15TH ST 30.339935 -81.399313- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.339935

08/29/2023 316.221 - REGISTRATION PLATE (TAG) LIGHT - White light illumination from a distance of 50' to the rear requiredPLAZA, 6 FEET   E FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.332721 -81.411139- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332721

08/29/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 78 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324626 -81.405684- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324626

08/28/2023 322.15(1) - DL NOT CARRIED/EXHIBIT ON DEMANDATLANTIC BLVD, 3287 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324372 -81.429974- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324372

08/28/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3287 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324372 -81.429974- TRAVELING W76.00 45.00 30.324372

08/28/2023 316.1895 - SPEED - SCHOOL ZONE (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 223 FEET   S FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.328323 -81.404283- TRAVELING N21.00 15.00 30.328323

08/27/2023 316.1936(2)(a) - Possession of open container in motor vehicle (Driver cited)ATLANTIC BLVD, 32 FEET   E FROM ATLANTIC APTS 30.324476 -81.416507- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324476

08/27/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)ATLANTIC BLVD, 32 FEET   E FROM ATLANTIC APTS 30.324476 -81.416507- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324476

08/26/2023 320.0605 - Fail to display REGISTRATION/TEMPORARY INTERNET RECEIPT; POSSESSION REQUIRED - See 320.37 for out of state requirements (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)E SAILFISH DR AT PLAZA 30.332521 -81.407966- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332521

08/26/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)E SAILFISH DR AT PLAZA 30.332521 -81.407966- TRAVELING W34.00 25.00 30.332521

08/26/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignE SAILFISH DR AT PLAZA 30.332521 -81.407966- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332521

08/26/2023 316.0895 - FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELYPLAZA, 156 FEET   E FROM PARK SIDE DR 30.332907 -81.403575- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332907

08/26/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 322 FEET   W FROM PARK SIDE DR 30.332740 -81.405079- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332740

08/26/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignROYAL PALM DR AT CAVALLA RD 30.326936 -81.410340- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.326936

08/26/2023 322.15(1) - DL NOT CARRIED/EXHIBIT ON DEMANDROYAL PALM DR AT CAVALLA RD 30.326936 -81.410340- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.326936

08/26/2023 316.183(5) - Impeding traffic PLAZA, 306 FEET   W FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332596 -81.409811- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332596

08/26/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignROYAL PALM DR, 30 FEET   S FROM CAVALLA RD 30.326800 -81.410282- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.326800

08/26/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)MAYPORT RD, 102 FEET   S FROM CLEARVIEW LN 30.340969 -81.413154- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340969

08/26/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop Sign18TH ST AT SEMINOLE BEACH RD 30.346751 -81.399479- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.346751

08/26/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverE SAILFISH DR, 577 FEET   E FROM WAHOO LN 30.334663 -81.409404- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.334663

08/26/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 303 FEET   N FROM DAVID AVE 30.328019 -81.404433- TRAVELING S34.00 25.00 30.328019

08/25/2023 322.1615 - LEARNER'S DRIVER LICENSE - Violation of RESTRICTIONATLANTIC BLVD, 1595 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324442 -81.424605- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324442

08/25/2023 316.126(1)(b)1 - Failure to move over for emergency vehicle/wrecker/sanitation/utility vehiclesATLANTIC BLVD, 1595 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324442 -81.424605- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324442

08/25/2023 316.089(4) - Disobey No Change of Lane deviceATLANTIC BLVD, 101 FEET   W FROM  30.324555 -81.398611- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324555

08/25/2023 322.15(1) - DL NOT CARRIED/EXHIBIT ON DEMANDATLANTIC BLVD, 101 FEET   W FROM  30.324555 -81.398611- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324555

08/25/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 101 FEET   W FROM  30.324555 -81.398611- TRAVELING E54.00 25.00 30.324555

08/25/2023 316.1926(2) - Violation of 316.183(2), 316.187, or 316.189, Speed in excess of 50 MPHATLANTIC BLVD, 3957 FEET   E FROM SUNNYSIDE AVE 30.324404 -81.433120- TRAVELING W105.00 45.00 30.324404

08/25/2023 316.1895 - SPEED - SCHOOL ZONE (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 241 FEET   S FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.328276 -81.404308- TRAVELING N24.00 15.00 30.328276

08/25/2023 316.1895 - SPEED - SCHOOL ZONE (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 291 FEET   N FROM DAVID AVE 30.327989 -81.404448- TRAVELING N24.00 15.00 30.327989

08/25/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT DONNER RD 30.335382 -81.414807- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.335382

08/25/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT DONNER RD 30.335382 -81.414807- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.335382

08/25/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT DUTTON ISLAND RD E 30.340431 -81.413190- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340431

08/25/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignPLAZA AT E SAILFISH DR 30.332494 -81.408017- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332494

08/25/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignSELVA MARINA DR AT COUNTRY CLUB LN 30.340180 -81.403573- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.340180

08/24/2023 320.261 - Attaching TAG (license plate) not assignedSEMINOLE RD, 229 FEET   N FROM PALM AVE 30.331170 -81.402982- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.331170

08/24/2023 320.02(1) - No MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION - See 320.37 for out of state driver requirementSEMINOLE RD, 229 FEET   N FROM PALM AVE 30.331170 -81.402982- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.331170

08/24/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)SEMINOLE RD, 229 FEET   N FROM PALM AVE 30.331170 -81.402982- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.331170

08/24/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignROYAL PALM DR AT CAVALLA RD 30.326839 -81.410285- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.326839

08/24/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 53 FEET   E FROM E PARK TER 30.338709 -81.400466- TRAVELING N34.00 25.00 30.338709

08/24/2023 322.03(1) - NO DRIVER LICENSE - never had one issued (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)SEMINOLE RD, 275 FEET   S FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.328196 -81.404363- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.328196

08/24/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)SEASPRAY AVE, 106 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.328778 -81.403709- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.328778

08/24/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 73 FEET   W FROM PINE ST 30.324626 -81.404182- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324626



08/24/2023 316.217 - HEADLIGHTS - driving without (twilight to sunrise, smoke/rain/fogATLANTIC BLVD, 165 FEET   W FROM PINE ST 30.324628 -81.404475- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324628

08/24/2023 0.00 0.00

08/24/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT DUTTON ISLAND RD W 30.340496 -81.413261- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340496

08/24/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3351 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324357 -81.430176- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324357

08/23/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 33 FEET   S FROM W 10TH ST 30.331052 -81.416825- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.331052

08/23/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 66 FEET   N FROM W 10TH ST 30.331309 -81.416727- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.331309

08/23/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 87 FEET   S FROM W 11TH ST 30.331543 -81.416633- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.331543

08/23/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 74 FEET   N FROM W 10TH ST 30.331328 -81.416711- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.331328

08/23/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 29 FEET   S FROM W 10TH ST 30.331066 -81.416835- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.331066

08/23/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3325 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324361 -81.430096- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324361

08/23/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2827 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324347 -81.428516- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324347

08/23/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 84 FEET   S FROM W 10TH ST 30.330924 -81.416892- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.330924

08/23/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 84 FEET   S FROM W 10TH ST 30.330924 -81.416892- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.330924

08/23/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 65 FEET   S FROM W 10TH ST 30.330966 -81.416847- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.330966

08/23/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONMAYPORT RD, 124 FEET   N FROM SARATOGA CIR N 30.329690 -81.417260- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.329690

08/23/2023 322.15(1) - DL NOT CARRIED/EXHIBIT ON DEMANDMAYPORT RD, 15 FEET   N FROM W 10TH ST 30.331173 -81.416768- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.331173

08/23/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONMAYPORT RD, 15 FEET   N FROM W 10TH ST 30.331173 -81.416768- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.331173

08/23/2023 316.605 - TAG - None/Obscured/Defaced/Improper displayMAYPORT RD, 34 FEET    FROM ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324569 -81.419587- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324569

08/23/2023 322.03(1) - NO DRIVER LICENSE - never had one issued (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 34 FEET    FROM ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324569 -81.419587- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324569

08/23/2023 316.1895 - SPEED - SCHOOL ZONE (requires speeds)SEASPRAY AVE, 126 FEET   W FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.329023 -81.404389- TRAVELING N24.00 15.00 30.329023

08/23/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONMAYPORT RD, 49 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332948 -81.415888- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332948

08/23/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 49 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332948 -81.415888- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332948

08/23/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONMAYPORT RD, 39 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332975 -81.415885- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332975

08/23/2023 316.217(1)(c) - No brake/turn/signals lightedMAYPORT RD, 39 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332975 -81.415885- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332975

08/23/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 49 FEET   N FROM W 11TH ST 30.331881 -81.416453- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.331881

08/23/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 1943 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324379 -81.425708- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324379

08/23/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332941 -81.415828- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332941

08/23/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332941 -81.415828- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332941

08/23/2023 320.0605 - Fail to display REGISTRATION/TEMPORARY INTERNET RECEIPT; POSSESSION REQUIRED - See 320.37 for out of state requirements (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD AT ROYAL PALM DR 30.324585 -81.409215- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324585

08/23/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverATLANTIC BLVD AT ROYAL PALM DR 30.324585 -81.409215- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324585

08/23/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332940 -81.415838- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332940

08/23/2023 322.15(1) - DL NOT CARRIED/EXHIBIT ON DEMANDATLANTIC BLVD, 2728 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324365 -81.428200- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324365

08/23/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2728 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324365 -81.428200- TRAVELING W73.00 45.00 30.324365

08/23/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2606 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324370 -81.427814- TRAVELING W70.00 45.00 30.324370

08/23/2023 316.074(2) - Traffic Control Device - Cutting across to avoidMAYPORT RD, 180 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332594 -81.415985- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332594

08/23/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2711 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324339 -81.428148- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324339

08/23/2023 322.1615(2) - Learner's Driver License violation restriction - Person accompanying driverATLANTIC BLVD, 2711 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324339 -81.428148- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324339

08/22/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 56 FEET   N FROM W 10TH ST 30.331283 -81.416738- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.331283

08/22/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignSELVA MARINA DR AT COUNTRY CLUB LN 30.340160 -81.403390- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340160

08/22/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2105 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324373 -81.426224- TRAVELING W55.00 45.00 30.324373

08/22/2023 322.03(1) - NO DRIVER LICENSE - never had one issued (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 113 FEET   N FROM W 10TH ST 30.331439 -81.416695- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.331439

08/22/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 113 FEET   N FROM W 10TH ST 30.331439 -81.416695- TRAVELING S56.00 40.00 30.331439

08/22/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 103 FEET   N FROM W 10TH ST 30.331402 -81.416676- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.331402

08/22/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 93 FEET   S FROM W 11TH ST 30.331520 -81.416622- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.331520

08/22/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 73 FEET   E FROM PARK SIDE DR 30.332873 -81.403834- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332873

08/22/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignROYAL PALM DR AT CAVALLA RD 30.326853 -81.410295- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.326853

08/22/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)SEMINOLE BEACH RD AT 18TH ST 30.346799 -81.399516- TRAVELING S34.00 25.00 30.346799



08/22/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignSEMINOLE BEACH RD AT 18TH ST 30.346799 -81.399516- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.346799

08/22/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignSELVA MARINA DR AT SEMINOLE RD 30.336863 -81.402523- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.336863

08/22/2023 316.1925(1) - Careless Driving 10TH ST, 2 FEET   W FROM OCEAN BLVD 30.335216 -81.397557- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.335216

08/22/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 176 FEET   N FROM DAVID AVE 30.327697 -81.404591- TRAVELING N24.00 15.00 30.327697

08/22/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 236 FEET   S FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.328294 -81.404314- TRAVELING N24.00 15.00 30.328294

08/22/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 258 FEET   W FROM PARK SIDE DR 30.332761 -81.404875- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332761

08/22/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverPLAZA, 470 FEET   E FROM N NAUTICAL BLVD 30.332677 -81.405682- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332677

08/22/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 470 FEET   E FROM N NAUTICAL BLVD 30.332677 -81.405682- TRAVELING E44.00 25.00 30.332677

08/22/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 450 FEET   W FROM PARK SIDE DR 30.332696 -81.405482- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332696

08/22/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONATLANTIC BLVD, 3028 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324333 -81.429153- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324333

08/22/2023 316.1925 - CARELESS DRIVING ATLANTIC BLVD, 2763 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324369 -81.428311- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324369

08/22/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2763 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324369 -81.428311- TRAVELING W75.00 45.00 30.324369

08/22/2023 316.221(2) - No Tag Light (Dump trucks and dump bodies are exempt SEMINOLE RD, 8 FEET   N FROM ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324623 -81.405925- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324623

08/22/2023 316.221(1) - Tail Lights None/improperSEMINOLE RD, 8 FEET   N FROM ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324623 -81.405925- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324623

08/22/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 74 FEET   N FROM W 10TH ST 30.331162 -81.416643- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.331162

08/22/2023 322.065 - EXPIRED DL (6 months or less)MAYPORT RD, 74 FEET   N FROM W 10TH ST 30.331162 -81.416643- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.331162

08/22/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONMAYPORT RD, 227 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332493 -81.416097- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332493

08/22/2023 322.19(2) - Fail to change address on DLATLANTIC BLVD, 33 FEET   E FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.324580 -81.408996- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324580

08/22/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 171 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324602 -81.405389- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324602

08/22/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONATLANTIC BLVD, 105 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324573 -81.405596- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324573

08/22/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 1141 FEET   E FROM SUNNYSIDE AVE 30.322900 -81.441876- TRAVELING W77.00 45.00 30.322900

08/22/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 255 FEET   N FROM MAYPORT APTS 30.344132 -81.413284- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.344132

08/22/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 2345 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324386 -81.426985- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324386

08/22/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2528 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324375 -81.427567- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324375

08/22/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 2528 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324375 -81.427567- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324375

08/22/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332963 -81.415836- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332963

08/22/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332951 -81.415834- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332951

08/22/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT DUTTON ISLAND RD E 30.340387 -81.413195- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340387

08/22/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT DUTTON ISLAND RD E 30.340387 -81.413195- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340387

08/22/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332965 -81.415816- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332965

08/22/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332916 -81.415863- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332916

08/22/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332916 -81.415863- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332916

08/22/2023 316.2004(1) - Driving while view obstructedMAKO DR AT TRITON RD 30.328274 -81.409737- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.328274

08/22/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 103 FEET   N FROM W 10TH ST 30.331402 -81.416676- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.331402

08/22/2023 316.0895(1) - Following too closelyATLANTIC BLVD, 229 FEET   E FROM ATLANTIC APTS 30.324488 -81.4158820.00 0.00 30.324488

08/22/2023 316.191(2)(a) - Racing on highway - Driving a motor vehicleMAYPORT RD, 47 FEET   S FROM DUTTON ISLAND RD E 30.340380 -81.413162- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340380

08/22/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 90 FEET   S FROM SARATOGA CIR S 30.328414 -81.417772- TRAVELING N49.00 40.00 30.328414

08/22/2023 316.074(1) - Fail to obey traffic control signal (Failed to stop at traffic signal/red light)MAYPORT RD AT ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324537 -81.419614- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.324537

08/22/2023 322.15(1) - DL NOT CARRIED/EXHIBIT ON DEMANDATLANTIC BLVD, 2677 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324362 -81.428040- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324362

08/22/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2677 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324362 -81.428040- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324362

08/22/2023 316.074(2) - Traffic Control Device - Cutting across to avoidATLANTIC BLVD AT PENMAN RD 30.324406 -81.409036- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.324406

08/22/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)SEMINOLE RD, 75 FEET   N FROM DAVID AVE 30.327438 -81.404706- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.327438

08/22/2023 316.2952(2) - WINDSHIELDS - Sign/covering/sunscreen material onSEMINOLE RD, 75 FEET   N FROM DAVID AVE 30.327438 -81.404706- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.327438

08/22/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 75 FEET   N FROM DAVID AVE 30.327438 -81.404706- TRAVELING S35.00 25.00 30.327438

08/22/2023 316.1895 - SPEED - SCHOOL ZONE (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 48 FEET   S FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.328771 -81.404085- TRAVELING N24.00 15.00 30.328771

08/22/2023 316.1895 - SPEED - SCHOOL ZONE (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 224 FEET   S FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.328326 -81.404305- TRAVELING N24.00 15.00 30.328326

08/22/2023 316.191(2)(a) - Racing on highway - Driving a motor vehicleMAYPORT RD, 38 FEET   S FROM ARDELLA RD 30.336013 -81.414552- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.336013



08/22/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 38 FEET   S FROM ARDELLA RD 30.336013 -81.414552- TRAVELING N60.00 40.00 30.336013

08/21/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 98 FEET   N FROM W 9TH ST 30.330700 -81.416982- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.330700

08/21/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 1170 FEET   E FROM RIVERVIEW DR 30.323138 -81.439328- TRAVELING E54.00 45.00 30.323138

08/21/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 459 FEET   E FROM N NAUTICAL BLVD 30.332663 -81.405716- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332663

08/21/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 289 FEET   E FROM N NAUTICAL BLVD 30.332600 -81.406252- TRAVELING E37.00 25.00 30.332600

08/21/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)MAYPORT RD, 131 FEET   S FROM ATLANTIC GARDENS CIR 30.325427 -81.419071- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.325427

08/21/2023 316.125(1) - FAILED TO YIELD from alley/bldg./private road or driveway to vehiclesMAYPORT RD, 131 FEET   S FROM ATLANTIC GARDENS CIR 30.325427 -81.419071- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.325427

08/21/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignROYAL PALM DR AT CAVALLA RD 30.326957 -81.410351- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.326957

08/21/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignROYAL PALM DR AT CAVALLA RD 30.326930 -81.410350- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.326930

08/21/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignROYAL PALM DR AT CAVALLA RD 30.326837 -81.410296- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.326837

08/21/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)SHERRY DR, 78 FEET   S FROM 2ND ST 30.326630 -81.399942- TRAVELING N24.00 15.00 30.326630

08/21/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignROYAL PALM DR AT CAVALLA RD 30.326848 -81.410294- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.326848

08/21/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignROYAL PALM DR AT CAVALLA RD 30.326841 -81.410294- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.326841

08/21/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverROYAL PALM DR AT CAVALLA RD 30.326844 -81.410281- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.326844

08/21/2023 322.19(2) - Fail to change address on DLROYAL PALM DR AT CAVALLA RD 30.326844 -81.410281- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.326844

08/21/2023 322.031(1) - Violation of NONRESIDENT REQUIREMENTS for a DLROYAL PALM DR AT CAVALLA RD 30.326855 -81.410296- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.326855

08/21/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 1161 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324222 -81.430635- TRAVELING E75.00 45.00 30.324222

08/21/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.333123 -81.415735- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.333123

08/21/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignROYAL PALM DR AT CAVALLA RD 30.326844 -81.410281- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.326844

08/21/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignROYAL PALM DR AT CAVALLA RD 30.326855 -81.410296- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.326855

08/21/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignROYAL PALM DR AT CAVALLA RD 30.326961 -81.410332- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.326961

08/21/2023 316.2953 - SIDE WINDOWS - restriction on sunscreen material ROYAL PALM DR AT CAVALLA RD 30.326840 -81.410279- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.326840

08/21/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2839 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324364 -81.428553- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324364

08/21/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONMAYPORT RD, 89 FEET   N FROM ATLANTIC BLVD 30.329097 -81.417530- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.329097

08/21/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 1161 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324222 -81.430635- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324222

08/21/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2925 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324377 -81.428825- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324377

08/21/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 108 FEET   N FROM W 11TH ST 30.332046 -81.416422- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.332046

08/21/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 191 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332584 -81.416050- TRAVELING N49.00 40.00 30.332584

08/21/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 47 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332946 -81.415866- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332946

08/21/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONATLANTIC BLVD, 38 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324598 -81.405808- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324598

08/21/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONATLANTIC BLVD, 210 FEET   E FROM SYLVAN DR 30.324648 -81.401524- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324648

08/21/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONSEMINOLE RD, 29 FEET   S FROM STURDIVANT AVE 30.325219 -81.405714- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.325219

08/21/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 2299 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324398 -81.426840- TRAVELING W53.00 45.00 30.324398

08/21/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT DONNER RD 30.335335 -81.414850- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.335335

08/21/2023 320.0605 - Fail to display REGISTRATION/TEMPORARY INTERNET RECEIPT; POSSESSION REQUIRED - See 320.37 for out of state requirements (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT DONNER RD 30.335335 -81.414850- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.335335

08/21/2023 320.0605 - Fail to display REGISTRATION/TEMPORARY INTERNET RECEIPT; POSSESSION REQUIRED - See 320.37 for out of state requirements (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332945 -81.415832- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332945

08/21/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332945 -81.415832- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332945

08/21/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2702 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324368 -81.428118- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324368

08/20/2023 322.03(1) - NO DRIVER LICENSE - never had one issued (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2689 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324365 -81.428077- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324365

08/20/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2689 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324365 -81.428077- TRAVELING W77.00 45.00 30.324365

08/20/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2651 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324364 -81.427958- TRAVELING W76.00 45.00 30.324364

08/20/2023 322.03(1) - NO DRIVER LICENSE - never had one issued (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3206 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324361 -81.429717- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324361

08/20/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2689 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324370 -81.428077- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324370

08/20/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2806 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324351 -81.428447- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324351

08/20/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 1357 FEET   E FROM RIVERVIEW DR 30.323288 -81.438756- TRAVELING E54.00 45.00 30.323288

08/20/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2651 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324364 -81.427958- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324364

08/20/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)PLAZA AT MAYPORT RD 30.332999 -81.415720- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332999



08/20/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332919 -81.415853- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332919

08/20/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONROYAL PALM DR, 1 FEET   N FROM CUTLASS DR 30.329775 -81.410718- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.329775

08/20/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONATLANTIC BLVD, 3305 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324344 -81.430031- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324344

08/20/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3217 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324367 -81.429752- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324367

08/20/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3217 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324367 -81.429752- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324367

08/20/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3248 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324330 -81.429851- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324330

08/20/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 92 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332833 -81.415922- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332833

08/20/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 52 FEET   W FROM PINE ST 30.324629 -81.404117- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324629

08/20/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 57 FEET   W FROM PINE ST 30.324588 -81.404131- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324588

08/20/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 2668 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324383 -81.428012- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324383

08/20/2023 316.074(1) - Fail to obey traffic control signal (Failed to stop at traffic signal/red light)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332978 -81.415857- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332978

08/20/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)PLAZA AT MAYPORT RD 30.332999 -81.415720- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332999

08/20/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332919 -81.415853- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332919

08/20/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD AT PINE ST 30.324641 -81.403644- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324641

08/20/2023 316.075(1)(c)1 - Fail to stop at STEADY RED signalATLANTIC BLVD AT SEMINOLE RD 30.324601 -81.405721- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324601

08/20/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT DONNER RD 30.335353 -81.414823- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.335353

08/19/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3042 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324365 -81.429198- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324365

08/19/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 31 FEET   S FROM W 11TH ST 30.331691 -81.416585- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.331691

08/19/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2630 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324362 -81.427891- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324362

08/19/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332951 -81.415829- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332951

08/19/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 27 FEET   W FROM AQUATIC DR 30.324520 -81.413186- TRAVELING W56.00 35.00 30.324520

08/19/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 468 FEET   E FROM AQUATIC DR 30.324538 -81.411616- TRAVELING W53.00 35.00 30.324538

08/19/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 1226 FEET   E FROM RIVERVIEW DR 30.323231 -81.439166- TRAVELING E74.00 45.00 30.323231

08/19/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 1580 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324251 -81.431963- TRAVELING E74.00 45.00 30.324251

08/19/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 30 FEET   W FROM AQUATIC DR 30.324521 -81.413195- TRAVELING W60.00 35.00 30.324521

08/19/2023 316.1925 - CARELESS DRIVING ATLANTIC BLVD, 30 FEET   W FROM AQUATIC DR 30.324521 -81.413195- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324521

08/19/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2197 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324392 -81.426517- TRAVELING W55.00 45.00 30.324392

08/19/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONATLANTIC BLVD, 114 FEET   W FROM E SAILFISH DR 30.324592 -81.407383- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324592

08/19/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3251 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324370 -81.429861- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324370

08/19/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3141 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324364 -81.429512- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324364

08/19/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3123 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324331 -81.429454- TRAVELING W55.00 45.00 30.324331

08/19/2023 316.155(2) - Fail to signal turn properlyATLANTIC BLVD, 56 FEET   E FROM BRANT BLVD 30.324347 -81.414182- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324347

08/19/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2054 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324421 -81.426063- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324421

08/19/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 2054 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324421 -81.426063- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324421

08/19/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332951 -81.415829- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332951

08/19/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitPLAZA, 87 FEET   E FROM SKATE RD 30.332832 -81.413024- TRAVELING E33.00 25.00 30.332832

08/19/2023 316.305(3)(a) - Wireless Comm. Device/Handheld while Driving - First OffenseATLANTIC BLVD AT PINE ST 30.324635 -81.404169- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324635

08/19/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignSATURIBA DR AT 18TH ST 30.346753 -81.399511- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.346753

08/19/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignSEMINOLE BEACH RD AT 18TH ST 30.346760 -81.399495- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.346760

08/19/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2403 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324353 -81.427169- TRAVELING W72.00 45.00 30.324353

08/19/2023 0.00 0.00

08/18/2023 316.189(2) - Unlawful speed/county roads (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 80 FEET   W FROM AQUATIC DR 30.324491 -81.413354- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324491

08/18/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 303 FEET   E FROM N NAUTICAL BLVD 30.332621 -81.406210- TRAVELING W34.00 25.00 30.332621

08/18/2023 320.0605 - Fail to display REGISTRATION/TEMPORARY INTERNET RECEIPT; POSSESSION REQUIRED - See 320.37 for out of state requirements (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC CT, 13 FEET   N FROM ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324534 -81.414417- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324534

08/18/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)AQUATIC DR, 34 FEET    FROM ATLANTIC BLVD 30.325114 -81.413140- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.325114

08/18/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)PLAZA, 66 FEET   E FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332858 -81.413532- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332858

08/18/2023 316.1895 - SPEED - SCHOOL ZONE (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 158 FEET   N FROM DAVID AVE 30.327648 -81.404604- TRAVELING N24.00 15.00 30.327648



08/18/2023 316.1895 - SPEED - SCHOOL ZONE (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 65 FEET   S FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.328736 -81.404126- TRAVELING S24.00 15.00 30.328736

08/18/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignDUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340363 -81.421807- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.340363

08/18/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignDUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340402 -81.421605- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.340402

08/18/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 56 FEET   N FROM ARDELLA RD 30.336264 -81.414477- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.336264

08/18/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignDUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340364 -81.421866- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.340364

08/18/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignDUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340410 -81.421616- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.340410

08/18/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 304 FEET   N FROM MAYPORT APTS 30.344263 -81.413313- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.344263

08/18/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 141 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332708 -81.415975- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332708

08/18/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedPLAZA AT SARGO RD 30.332745 -81.412053- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332745

08/18/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD AT W 14TH ST 30.334554 -81.415351- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.334554

08/18/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedPLAZA AT E SAILFISH DR 30.332503 -81.408152- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332503

08/18/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 1979 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324401 -81.425824- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324401

08/18/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 2719 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324334 -81.428173- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324334

08/18/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitMAYPORT RD AT LEVY RD 30.335481 -81.414928- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.335481

08/18/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitMAYPORT RD AT LEVY RD 30.335301 -81.414989- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.335301

08/18/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT LEVY RD 30.335301 -81.414989- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.335301

08/18/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT LEVY RD 30.335301 -81.414989- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.335301

08/17/2023 322.03(1) - NO DRIVER LICENSE - never had one issued (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 78 FEET   S FROM W 10TH ST 30.330939 -81.416888- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.330939

08/17/2023 316.189(2) - Unlawful speed/county roads (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 119 FEET   W FROM AQUATIC DR 30.324509 -81.413477- TRAVELING W71.00 35.00 30.324509

08/17/2023 322.03(1) - NO DRIVER LICENSE - never had one issued (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)PLAZA, 360 FEET   W FROM PARK SIDE DR 30.332707 -81.405196- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332707

08/17/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 141 FEET   E FROM MAYPORT RD 30.332981 -81.415385- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332981

08/17/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 207 FEET   E FROM MAYPORT RD 30.332973 -81.415173- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332973

08/17/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2645 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324379 -81.427936- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324379

08/17/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2819 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324360 -81.428490- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324360

08/17/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2784 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324374 -81.428377- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324374

08/17/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 169 FEET   E FROM MAYPORT RD 30.332983 -81.415294- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332983

08/17/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 182 FEET   E FROM MAYPORT RD 30.332975 -81.415253- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332975

08/17/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 156 FEET   E FROM MAYPORT RD 30.332978 -81.415336- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332978

08/17/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2272 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324374 -81.426755- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324374

08/17/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2248 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324393 -81.426679- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324393

08/17/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2741 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324366 -81.428241- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324366

08/17/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 78 FEET   S FROM W 10TH ST 30.330939 -81.416888- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.330939

08/17/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 43 FEET   S FROM W 10TH ST 30.331033 -81.416860- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.331033

08/17/2023 316.189(2) - Unlawful speed/county roads (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 38 FEET   W FROM AQUATIC DR 30.324542 -81.413220- TRAVELING W58.00 35.00 30.324542

08/17/2023 322.19(2) - Fail to change address on DLATLANTIC CT, 16 FEET   N FROM ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324542 -81.414412- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324542

08/17/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 447 FEET   W FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.324542 -81.410519- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324542

08/17/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)PLAZA, 33 FEET   W FROM SHERRY DR 30.333018 -81.4022290.00 0.00 30.333018

08/17/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignCAVALLA RD AT ROYAL PALM DR 30.326854 -81.410280- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.326854

08/17/2023 320.0605 - Fail to display REGISTRATION/TEMPORARY INTERNET RECEIPT; POSSESSION REQUIRED - See 320.37 for out of state requirements (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)PLAZA, 402 FEET   E FROM N NAUTICAL BLVD 30.332647 -81.405898- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332647

08/17/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 402 FEET   E FROM N NAUTICAL BLVD 30.332647 -81.405898- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332647

08/17/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 360 FEET   W FROM PARK SIDE DR 30.332707 -81.405196- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332707

08/17/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 831 FEET   N FROM FAIRWAY VILLAS DR 30.349080 -81.413472- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.349080

08/17/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 78 FEET   W FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332876 -81.413987- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332876

08/17/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2909 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324355 -81.428774- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324355

08/17/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)PLAZA, 351 FEET   W FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332620 -81.409950- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332620

08/17/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 34 FEET   W FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332887 -81.413848- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332887

08/16/2023 316.126(1)(b)1 - Failure to move over for emergency vehicle/wrecker/sanitation/utility vehiclesATLANTIC BLVD, 164 FEET   W FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.324598 -81.409621- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324598



08/16/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 243 FEET   E FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.332675 -81.410390- TRAVELING W34.00 25.00 30.332675

08/16/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignLEVY RD AT N MAIN ST 30.335890 -81.421578- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.335890

08/16/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3615 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324362 -81.431015- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324362

08/16/2023 316.1895 - SPEED - SCHOOL ZONE (requires speeds)SHERRY DR, 91 FEET   N FROM 2ND ST 30.327077 -81.400084- TRAVELING N24.00 15.00 30.327077

08/16/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 44 FEET   N FROM W 10TH ST 30.331077 -81.416653- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.331077

08/16/2023 322.03(1) - NO DRIVER LICENSE - never had one issued (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)PLAZA, 149 FEET   W FROM SKATE RD 30.332825 -81.413222- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332825

08/15/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD AT PINE ST 30.324633 -81.403662- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324633

08/15/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD AT PINE ST 30.324633 -81.403662- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324633

08/14/2023 322.03(1) - NO DRIVER LICENSE - never had one issued (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2962 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324383 -81.428943- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324383

08/14/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2462 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324392 -81.427356- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324392

08/14/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 100 FEET   S FROM W 10TH ST 30.330878 -81.416898- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.330878

08/14/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2542 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324351 -81.427609- TRAVELING W53.00 45.00 30.324351

08/14/2023 316.605 - TAG - None/Obscured/Defaced/Improper display6TH ST, 133 FEET   W FROM E COAST DR 30.330787 -81.398179- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.330787

08/14/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONATLANTIC BLVD, 479 FEET   W FROM BRANT BLVD 30.324340 -81.415879- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324340

08/14/2023 316.221 - TAILLIGHTS - No/improper - 2 red lights required except on vehicles made prior to 01/72 with 1 lightATLANTIC BLVD, 479 FEET   W FROM BRANT BLVD 30.324340 -81.415879- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324340

08/14/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2962 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324383 -81.428943- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324383

08/14/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2670 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324332 -81.428016- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324332

08/14/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3214 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324371 -81.429743- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324371

08/14/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2415 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324381 -81.427207- TRAVELING W74.00 45.00 30.324381

08/14/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2612 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324353 -81.427834- TRAVELING W65.00 45.00 30.324353

08/14/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2665 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324370 -81.428002- TRAVELING W74.00 45.00 30.324370

08/14/2023 316.074(1) - Fail to obey traffic control signal (Failed to stop at traffic signal/red light)ATLANTIC BLVD AT MAYPORT RD 30.324509 -81.419608- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.324509

08/14/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2603 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324386 -81.427803- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324386

08/14/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2603 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324386 -81.427803- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324386

08/14/2023 316.1895 - SPEED - SCHOOL ZONE (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 111 FEET   N FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.329181 -81.403916- TRAVELING S30.00 15.00 30.329181

08/14/2023 316.1895 - SPEED - SCHOOL ZONE (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 157 FEET   N FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.329293 -81.403845- TRAVELING S29.00 15.00 30.329293

08/14/2023 316.1895 - SPEED - SCHOOL ZONE (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 104 FEET   N FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.329163 -81.403919- TRAVELING S24.00 15.00 30.329163

08/14/2023 316.1895 - SPEED - SCHOOL ZONE (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 203 FEET   N FROM DAVID AVE 30.327762 -81.404545- TRAVELING N24.00 15.00 30.327762

08/14/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)SEMINOLE RD, 88 FEET   S FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.328667 -81.404126- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.328667

08/14/2023 322.15(1) - DL NOT CARRIED/EXHIBIT ON DEMANDSEMINOLE RD, 88 FEET   S FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.328667 -81.404126- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.328667

08/14/2023 316.1895 - SPEED - SCHOOL ZONE (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 88 FEET   S FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.328667 -81.404126- TRAVELING N32.00 15.00 30.328667

08/14/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)SEMINOLE RD, 19 FEET   S FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.328847 -81.404058- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.328847

08/14/2023 316.1895 - SPEED - SCHOOL ZONE (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 19 FEET   S FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.328847 -81.404058- TRAVELING N32.00 15.00 30.328847

08/14/2023 316.1895 - SPEED - SCHOOL ZONE (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 128 FEET   S FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.328569 -81.404186- TRAVELING N24.00 15.00 30.328569

08/14/2023 316.305(3)(a) - Wireless Comm. Device/Handheld while Driving - First OffenseSEMINOLE RD, 130 FEET   S FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.328559 -81.404174- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.328559

08/14/2023 316.1895 - SPEED - SCHOOL ZONE (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 154 FEET   N FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.329292 -81.403864- TRAVELING S24.00 15.00 30.329292

08/14/2023 PLAZA DR 0.00 0.00

08/14/2023 322.03(1) - NO DRIVER LICENSE - never had one issued (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2612 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324353 -81.427834- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324353

08/13/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 168 FEET   E FROM SAILFISH DR 30.332990 -81.415018- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332990

08/13/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 188 FEET   E FROM MAYPORT RD 30.332982 -81.415232- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332982

08/13/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 210 FEET   W FROM SAILFISH DR 30.332980 -81.415153- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332980

08/13/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 183 FEET   W FROM SAILFISH DR 30.332969 -81.415066- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332969

08/13/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 64 FEET   S FROM W 10TH ST 30.330973 -81.416867- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.330973

08/13/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 109 FEET   S FROM W 11TH ST 30.331479 -81.416635- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.331479

08/13/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 86 FEET   S FROM W 10TH ST 30.331350 -81.416671- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.331350

08/13/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 94 FEET   N FROM W 10TH ST 30.331381 -81.416696- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.331381

08/13/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2319 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324384 -81.426903- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324384



08/13/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2436 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324397 -81.427275- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324397

08/13/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2367 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324376 -81.427055- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324376

08/13/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3127 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324366 -81.429467- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324366

08/13/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2291 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324378 -81.426814- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324378

08/13/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignPLAZA, 114 FEET   E FROM PARK SIDE DR 30.332901 -81.403709- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332901

08/13/2023 316.305(3)(a) - Wireless Comm. Device/Handheld while Driving - First OffensePLAZA, 66 FEET   E FROM PARK SIDE DR 30.332880 -81.403857- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332880

08/13/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitPLAZA, 48 FEET   W FROM SARGO RD 30.332757 -81.412102- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332757

08/13/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignPLAZA, 276 FEET   E FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.332666 -81.410284- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332666

08/13/2023 316.221(2) - No Tag Light (Dump trucks and dump bodies are exempt PLAZA, 220 FEET   E FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.332656 -81.410463- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332656

08/13/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 14 FEET   N FROM CORNELL LN 30.328018 -81.417987- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.328018

08/13/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 14 FEET   N FROM CORNELL LN 30.328018 -81.417987- TRAVELING N49.00 40.00 30.328018

08/13/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 104 FEET   S FROM SARATOGA CIR S 30.328402 -81.417872- TRAVELING N49.00 40.00 30.328402

08/13/2023 316.305(3)(a) - Wireless Comm. Device/Handheld while Driving - First OffenseATLANTIC BLVD, 85 FEET   W FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.324583 -81.409370- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324583

08/13/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 154 FEET   N FROM W 14TH ST 30.334808 -81.415233- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.334808

08/13/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 39 FEET   E FROM PINE ST 30.324640 -81.403827- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324640

08/13/2023 316.221(2) - No Tag Light (Dump trucks and dump bodies are exempt SEMINOLE RD, 169 FEET   W FROM E PARK TER 30.338294 -81.400984- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.338294

08/13/2023 316.221(2) - No Tag Light (Dump trucks and dump bodies are exempt SEMINOLE RD, 166 FEET   W FROM E PARK TER 30.338302 -81.400980- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.338302

08/13/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332953 -81.415829- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332953

08/13/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 2547 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324397 -81.427626- TRAVELING W73.00 45.00 30.324397

08/13/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 55 FEET   W FROM PINE ST 30.324607 -81.404126- TRAVELING W48.00 35.00 30.324607

08/13/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limit0.00 0.00

08/12/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 173 FEET   W FROM SAILFISH DR 30.332973 -81.415035- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332973

08/12/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 196 FEET   W FROM SAILFISH DR 30.332968 -81.415109- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332968

08/12/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2492 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324370 -81.427453- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324370

08/12/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2212 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324365 -81.426563- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324365

08/12/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2387 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324378 -81.427120- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324378

08/12/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2770 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324369 -81.428335- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324369

08/12/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3218 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324356 -81.429755- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324356

08/12/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2382 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324382 -81.427102- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324382

08/12/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 60 FEET   S FROM W 9TH ST 30.330296 -81.417165- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.330296

08/12/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONSEMINOLE RD AT ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324612 -81.405924- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324612

08/12/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONMAYPORT RD, 204 FEET   N FROM ATLANTIC GARDENS CIR 30.326272 -81.418646- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.326272

08/12/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 2507 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324360 -81.427498- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324360

08/12/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2905 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324388 -81.428761- TRAVELING W53.00 45.00 30.324388

08/12/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignPLAZA AT SHERRY DR 30.333123 -81.402078- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.333123

08/12/2023 316.605 - TAG - None/Obscured/Defaced/Improper displayMAYPORT RD, 365 FEET   N FROM DUTTON ISLAND RD W 30.341521 -81.413361- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.341521

08/12/2023 322.19(2) - Fail to change address on DLATLANTIC BLVD, 58 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324622 -81.405745- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324622

08/12/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 93 FEET   W FROM PINE ST 30.324621 -81.404244- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324621

08/12/2023 322.19(2) - Fail to change address on DLATLANTIC BLVD, 2829 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324339 -81.428520- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324339

08/12/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2829 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324339 -81.428520- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324339

08/12/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2998 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324371 -81.429057- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324371

08/12/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3295 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324361 -81.430000- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324361

08/12/2023 322.19(2) - Fail to change address on DLATLANTIC BLVD, 153 FEET   W FROM E SAILFISH DR 30.324603 -81.407507- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324603

08/12/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 153 FEET   W FROM E SAILFISH DR 30.324603 -81.407507- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324603

08/12/2023 316.0895 - FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELYSEMINOLE RD, 74 FEET   N FROM DAVID AVE 30.327439 -81.404714- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.327439

08/12/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 1 FEET   N FROM DUDLEY ST 30.339828 -81.413314- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.339828

08/12/2023 322.19(2) - Fail to change address on DLATLANTIC BLVD, 113 FEET   W FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.324505 -81.409457- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324505



08/12/2023 322.16(3) - Violation of restriction - age 17 operating vehicle after curfew (1 a.m. - 5 a.m.)ATLANTIC BLVD, 44 FEET   W FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.324530 -81.409240- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324530

08/12/2023 316.217 - HEADLIGHTS - driving without (twilight to sunrise, smoke/rain/fogATLANTIC BLVD, 44 FEET   W FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.324530 -81.409240- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324530

08/12/2023 316.605 - TAG - None/Obscured/Defaced/Improper displayATLANTIC BLVD, 3533 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324350 -81.430755- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324350

08/12/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3533 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324350 -81.430755- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324350

08/12/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 87 FEET   W FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.324577 -81.409375- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324577

08/12/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 240 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324609 -81.405168- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324609

08/12/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 79 FEET   W FROM PINE ST 30.324614 -81.404200- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324614

08/12/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3242 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324374 -81.429831- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324374

08/12/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3144 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324356 -81.429521- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324356

08/12/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 2289 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324369 -81.426809- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324369

08/12/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 357 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324233 -81.428084- TRAVELING E74.00 45.00 30.324233

08/12/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2989 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324384 -81.429029- TRAVELING W65.00 45.00 30.324384

08/12/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2695 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324363 -81.428097- TRAVELING W62.00 45.00 30.324363

08/12/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2634 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324364 -81.427903- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324364

08/12/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2541 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324373 -81.427606- TRAVELING W63.00 45.00 30.324373

08/12/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2612 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324379 -81.427832- TRAVELING W65.00 45.00 30.324379

08/12/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)SEMINOLE BEACH RD, 492 FEET   N FROM 17TH ST 30.345026 -81.399482- TRAVELING S35.00 25.00 30.345026

08/12/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2536 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324375 -81.427592- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324375

08/12/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2620 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324392 -81.427857- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324392

08/12/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2580 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324379 -81.427732- TRAVELING W68.00 45.00 30.324379

08/12/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3295 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324361 -81.430000- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324361

08/11/2023 324.201(2) - FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY - Driving while DL suspendedATLANTIC BLVD, 92 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324606 -81.405638- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324606

08/11/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 144 FEET   E FROM MAYPORT RD 30.332985 -81.415373- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332985

08/11/2023 316.189 - Speed Posted Municipality/County Road (requires speeds)PLAZA, 187 FEET   E FROM MAYPORT RD 30.332983 -81.415236- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332983

08/11/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 129 FEET   N FROM SARATOGA CIR N 30.329701 -81.417256- TRAVELING N49.00 40.00 30.329701

08/11/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 121 FEET   S FROM W 10TH ST 30.330825 -81.416923- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.330825

08/11/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 121 FEET   S FROM W 10TH ST 30.330825 -81.416923- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.330825

08/11/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 46 FEET   N FROM W 10TH ST 30.331243 -81.416701- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.331243

08/11/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 54 FEET   S FROM W 10TH ST 30.330989 -81.416824- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.330989

08/11/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 162 FEET   E FROM MAYPORT RD 30.332978 -81.415317- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332978

08/11/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 141 FEET   W FROM SAILFISH DR 30.332948 -81.414934- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332948

08/11/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 189 FEET   E FROM MAYPORT RD 30.332946 -81.415238- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332946

08/11/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)LEVY RD, 102 FEET   E FROM ROSE ST 30.335617 -81.418186- TRAVELING W34.00 25.00 30.335617

08/11/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)DUTTON ISLAND RD W, 43 FEET   E FROM GEORGE ST 30.340468 -81.416063- TRAVELING W34.00 25.00 30.340468

08/11/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 130 FEET   S FROM W 10TH ST 30.330809 -81.416953- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.330809

08/11/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3172 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324341 -81.429610- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324341

08/11/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3868 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324392 -81.431817- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324392

08/11/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 84 FEET   W FROM SKATE RD 30.332815 -81.413015- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332815

08/11/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignSELVA MARINA DR AT COUNTRY CLUB LN 30.340191 -81.403603- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.340191

08/11/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)PLAZA, 96 FEET   E FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332859 -81.413438- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332859

08/11/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedATLANTIC BLVD, 297 FEET   W FROM PINE ST 30.324613 -81.404891- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324613

08/11/2023 316.189 - Speed Posted Municipality/County Road (requires speeds)PLAZA, 4 FEET   W FROM SKATE RD 30.332816 -81.412761- TRAVELING E45.00 25.00 30.332816

08/11/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 136 FEET   W FROM PINE ST 30.324614 -81.404382- TRAVELING W52.00 35.00 30.324614

08/11/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 59 FEET   S FROM JACKSON RD 30.336685 -81.414252- TRAVELING N49.00 40.00 30.336685

08/11/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2613 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324362 -81.427835- TRAVELING W68.00 45.00 30.324362

08/11/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)W ATLANTIC BLVD, 2527 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324362 -81.427564- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324362

08/11/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA AT SKATE RD 30.332796 -81.412774- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332796



08/10/2023 316.2397(2) - Prohibited lights on vehicle - bluePARK SIDE DR, 35 FEET   S FROM OSPREY KY 30.334128 -81.404292- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.334128

08/10/2023 316.189 - Speed Posted Municipality/County Road (if no speeds are indicated on citation)PLAZA, 46 FEET   W FROM SKATE RD 30.332797 -81.412898- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332797

08/10/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)I-295, 445 FEET   W FROM PULASKI RD RAMP 30.452640 -81.619697- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.452640

08/10/2023 316.081(3) - Driving in left lane when being overtaken from rearI-295, 445 FEET   W FROM PULASKI RD RAMP 30.452640 -81.619697- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.452640

08/10/2023 316.189 - Speed Posted Municipality/County Road (if no speeds are indicated on citation)0.00 0.00

08/10/2023 324.201(2) - FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY - Driving while DL suspendedI-295, 445 FEET   W FROM PULASKI RD RAMP 30.452640 -81.619697- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.452640

08/09/2023 320.02(1) - No MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION - See 320.37 for out of state driver requirementMAYPORT RD, 143 FEET   S FROM W 2ND ST 30.325525 -81.419221- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.325525

08/09/2023 320.261 - Attaching TAG (license plate) not assignedMAYPORT RD, 143 FEET   S FROM W 2ND ST 30.325525 -81.419221- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.325525

08/09/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 210 FEET   W FROM PARK SIDE DR 30.332789 -81.404726- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332789

08/09/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)PLAZA, 293 FEET   E FROM PARK SIDE DR 30.332939 -81.403140- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332939

08/09/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignSHERRY DR AT PLAZA 30.332987 -81.402107- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332987

08/09/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 107 FEET   E FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332859 -81.413403- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332859

08/09/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 121 FEET   E FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332837 -81.413361- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332837

08/09/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 60 FEET   E FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332856 -81.413550- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332856

08/09/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 85 FEET   E FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332846 -81.413472- TRAVELING W34.00 25.00 30.332846

08/09/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 61 FEET   E FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332852 -81.413548- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332852

08/09/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 112 FEET   E FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332851 -81.413386- TRAVELING E37.00 25.00 30.332851

08/09/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 88 FEET   E FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332864 -81.413461- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332864

08/09/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 38 FEET   W FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332905 -81.413858- TRAVELING E37.00 25.00 30.332905

08/09/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 32 FEET   W FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332856 -81.413842- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332856

08/09/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 142 FEET   E FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332851 -81.413290- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332851

08/08/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 361 FEET   E FROM N NAUTICAL BLVD 30.332650 -81.406030- TRAVELING W47.00 25.00 30.332650

08/08/2023 316.1925 - CARELESS DRIVING SEMINOLE RD, 54 FEET   N FROM PLAZA 30.333198 -81.4021520.00 0.00 30.333198

08/08/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)PLAZA, 54 FEET   W FROM SARGO RD 30.332757 -81.412120- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332757

08/08/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 132 FEET   S FROM W 2ND ST 30.325552 -81.419201- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.325552

08/08/2023 316.1936(2)(b) - Possession of open container parked vehicle (Driver cited)PLAZA AT MAYPORT RD 30.333020 -81.4157780.00 0.00 30.333020

08/08/2023 316.061(1) - CRASH - Leaving scene without giving information more than $50 damage (specify amount)PLAZA AT MAYPORT RD 30.333020 -81.4157780.00 0.00 30.333020

08/07/2023 320.261 - Attaching TAG (license plate) not assignedATLANTIC BLVD, 3861 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324422 -81.431796- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324422

08/07/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3861 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324422 -81.431796- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324422

08/07/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3861 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324422 -81.431796- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324422

08/07/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignROYAL PALM DR AT PLAZA 30.332647 -81.411152- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332647

08/07/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 60 FEET   E FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.332685 -81.410970- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332685

08/07/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 38 FEET   W FROM SARGO RD 30.332761 -81.412068- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332761

08/07/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignE SAILFISH DR AT PLAZA 30.332510 -81.408003- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332510

08/07/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 68 FEET   E FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332870 -81.413524- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332870

08/07/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 77 FEET   W FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332904 -81.413985- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332904

08/07/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 68 FEET   E FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332871 -81.413524- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332871

08/07/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 115 FEET   E FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332875 -81.413373- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332875

08/07/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 107 FEET   E FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332860 -81.413402- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332860

08/07/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 73 FEET   E FROM SAILFISH DR 30.332922 -81.414258- TRAVELING W34.00 25.00 30.332922

08/07/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 115 FEET   W FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332889 -81.414105- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332889

08/07/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 58 FEET   E FROM SAILFISH DR 30.332910 -81.414305- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332910

08/07/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)PLAZA, 24 FEET   E FROM SAILFISH DR 30.332908 -81.414415- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332908

08/07/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 24 FEET   E FROM SAILFISH DR 30.332908 -81.414415- TRAVELING E35.00 25.00 30.332908

08/07/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 135 FEET   W FROM SKATE RD 30.332843 -81.413177- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332843

08/07/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 115 FEET   W FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332898 -81.414104- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332898

08/07/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 85 FEET   W FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332904 -81.414008- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332904



08/07/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 105 FEET   E FROM SAILFISH DR 30.332908 -81.414157- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332908

08/07/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 54 FEET   W FROM SKATE RD 30.332816 -81.412919- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332816

08/07/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 333 FEET   E FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.332634 -81.410106- TRAVELING W34.00 25.00 30.332634

08/06/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)ROYAL PALM DR AT ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324565 -81.409095- TRAVELING W49.00 35.00 30.324565

08/06/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 75 FEET   S FROM 15TH ST 30.339534 -81.399600- TRAVELING N34.00 25.00 30.339534

08/06/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 106 FEET   S FROM 15TH ST 30.339473 -81.399668- TRAVELING N34.00 25.00 30.339473

08/05/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverATLANTIC BLVD, 242 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324633 -81.405162- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324633

08/05/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignN MAIN ST AT LEVY RD 30.335882 -81.421717- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.335882

08/05/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignLEVY RD AT N MAIN ST 30.335873 -81.421561- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.335873

08/05/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignN MAIN ST AT LEVY RD 30.335906 -81.421735- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.335906

08/05/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitPLAZA, 37 FEET   E FROM SKATE RD 30.332780 -81.412633- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332780

08/05/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignSEMINOLE RD AT PLAZA 30.333089 -81.402139- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.333089

08/05/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 168 FEET   N FROM DAVID AVE 30.327689 -81.404629- TRAVELING S41.00 25.00 30.327689

08/05/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 132 FEET   N FROM DAVID AVE 30.327588 -81.404651- TRAVELING S34.00 25.00 30.327588

08/05/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignPLAZA AT E SAILFISH DR 30.332508 -81.408031- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332508

08/05/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 57 FEET   W FROM PINE ST 30.324626 -81.404132- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324626

08/04/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignDUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340390 -81.421664- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.340390

08/04/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignDUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340387 -81.421635- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.340387

08/04/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignDUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340380 -81.421656- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.340380

08/04/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignDUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340364 -81.421634- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.340364

08/04/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3242 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324348 -81.429831- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324348

08/04/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3236 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324365 -81.429812- TRAVELING W60.00 45.00 30.324365

08/04/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 1296 FEET   W FROM WITHROW DR 30.322630 -81.500906- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.322630

08/04/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3216 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324354 -81.429748- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324354

08/04/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2166 FEET   E FROM RIVERVIEW DR 30.323815 -81.436261- TRAVELING E54.00 45.00 30.323815

08/04/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 2016 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324399 -81.425942- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324399

08/04/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 2779 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324370 -81.428363- TRAVELING W68.00 45.00 30.324370

08/04/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)PLAZA AT E SAILFISH DR 30.332499 -81.408066- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332499

08/04/2023 316.305(3)(a) - Wireless Comm. Device/Handheld while Driving - First OffensePLAZA AT E SAILFISH DR 30.332495 -81.408106- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332495

08/04/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 1881 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324401 -81.425513- TRAVELING W70.00 45.00 30.324401

08/04/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 3297 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324370 -81.430007- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324370

08/04/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 1808 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324394 -81.425282- TRAVELING W68.00 45.00 30.324394

08/04/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 118 FEET   E FROM SKATE RD 30.332784 -81.412377- TRAVELING W37.00 25.00 30.332784

08/04/2023 316.189 - Speed Posted Municipality/County Road (requires speeds)PLAZA, 116 FEET   E FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.332681 -81.410792- TRAVELING E40.00 25.00 30.332681

08/04/2023 316.189 - Speed Posted Municipality/County Road (requires speeds)PLAZA, 118 FEET   E FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.332676 -81.410785- TRAVELING E37.00 25.00 30.332676

08/04/2023 316.075(1)(c)1b - Fail to stop at STEADY RED signal, one way street, before making left turnATLANTIC BLVD AT ROYAL PALM DR 30.324561 -81.409073- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324561

08/04/2023 316.075(1)(c)1b - Fail to stop at STEADY RED signal, one way street, before making left turnATLANTIC BLVD AT ROYAL PALM DR 30.324563 -81.409076- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324563

08/04/2023 316.2953 - SIDE WINDOWS - restriction on sunscreen material ATLANTIC BLVD AT ROYAL PALM DR 30.324541 -81.409084- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324541

08/04/2023 316.075(1)(c)1a - Fail to stop at STEADY RED signal before making right turnATLANTIC BLVD AT SEMINOLE RD 30.324654 -81.406041- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.324654

08/04/2023 322.19 - DRIVER LICENSE - Change in NAME/ADDRESSATLANTIC BLVD, 2620 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324354 -81.427857- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324354

08/04/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2620 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324354 -81.427857- TRAVELING W65.00 45.00 30.324354

08/04/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2621 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324373 -81.427862- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324373

08/04/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2621 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324373 -81.427862- TRAVELING W65.00 45.00 30.324373

08/04/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2628 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324391 -81.427884- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324391

08/04/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2637 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324355 -81.427913- TRAVELING W70.00 45.00 30.324355

08/04/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 54 FEET   N FROM W 11TH ST 30.331895 -81.416449- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.331895

08/04/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 38 FEET   N FROM W 14TH ST 30.334496 -81.415322- TRAVELING S53.00 40.00 30.334496



08/04/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 95 FEET   S FROM EDGAR ST 30.337372 -81.414133- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.337372

08/04/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 95 FEET   S FROM EDGAR ST 30.337372 -81.414133- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.337372

08/04/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3216 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324354 -81.429748- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324354

08/04/2023 320.0605 - Fail to display REGISTRATION/TEMPORARY INTERNET RECEIPT; POSSESSION REQUIRED - See 320.37 for out of state requirements (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)PLAZA AT E SAILFISH DR 30.332499 -81.408066- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332499

08/04/2023 322.03(1) - NO DRIVER LICENSE - never had one issued (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2621 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324373 -81.427862- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324373

08/03/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 262 FEET   W FROM ATLANTIC CT 30.324500 -81.415232- TRAVELING W65.00 35.00 30.324500

08/03/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignDUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340364 -81.421839- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.340364

08/03/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignDUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340336 -81.421659- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.340336

08/03/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignDUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340394 -81.421622- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.340394

08/03/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignDUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340369 -81.421605- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.340369

08/03/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 22 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324613 -81.405860- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324613

08/03/2023 316.2953 - SIDE WINDOWS - restriction on sunscreen material PLAZA, 556 FEET   E FROM SHERRY DR 30.333303 -81.400393- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.333303

08/03/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3191 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324378 -81.429668- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324378

08/03/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3191 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324378 -81.429668- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324378

08/03/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3172 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324320 -81.429612- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324320

08/03/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3172 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324320 -81.429612- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324320

08/03/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3170 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324344 -81.429602- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324344

08/03/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 262 FEET   W FROM ATLANTIC CT 30.324500 -81.415232- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324500

08/03/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 3041 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324356 -81.429194- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324356

08/03/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)PLAZA AT MAYPORT RD 30.332991 -81.415705- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332991

08/03/2023 316.1515 - U-TURN - Improper/unsafe/prohibitedATLANTIC BLVD AT ATLANTIC CT 30.324487 -81.414425- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324487

08/03/2023 316.1515 - U-TURN - Improper/unsafe/prohibitedATLANTIC BLVD AT ATLANTIC CT 30.324485 -81.414463- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324485

08/03/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2608 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324372 -81.427820- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324372

08/03/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2608 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324372 -81.427820- TRAVELING W65.00 45.00 30.324372

08/03/2023 316.074(1) - Fail to obey traffic control signal (Failed to stop at traffic signal/red light)ATLANTIC BLVD AT MAYPORT RD 30.324493 -81.419627- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.324493

08/03/2023 316.2954 - WINDOWS BEHIND the driver - restrictions on SUNSCREEN materialATLANTIC BLVD, 2714 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324370 -81.428157- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324370

08/03/2023 316.2953 - SIDE WINDOWS - restriction on sunscreen material ATLANTIC BLVD, 2714 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324370 -81.428157- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324370

08/03/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2714 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324370 -81.428157- TRAVELING W61.00 45.00 30.324370

08/03/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3762 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324390 -81.431481- TRAVELING W68.00 45.00 30.324390

08/03/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2659 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324372 -81.427983- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324372

08/03/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverATLANTIC BLVD, 2630 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324362 -81.427889- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324362

08/03/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2630 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324362 -81.427889- TRAVELING W65.00 45.00 30.324362

08/03/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 267 FEET   W FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.324554 -81.409947- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324554

08/03/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2598 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324382 -81.427789- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324382

08/03/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2598 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324382 -81.427789- TRAVELING W65.00 45.00 30.324382

08/03/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 99 FEET   E FROM SAILFISH DR 30.332919 -81.414174- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332919

08/03/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 91 FEET   E FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.332693 -81.410872- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332693

08/03/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 75 FEET   E FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332858 -81.413504- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332858

08/03/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverATLANTIC BLVD, 2630 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324362 -81.427889- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324362

08/03/2023 324.201(2) - FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY - Driving while DL suspendedATLANTIC BLVD, 2598 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324382 -81.427789- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324382

08/02/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)MAYPORT RD, 91 FEET   N FROM ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324712 -81.419549- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.324712

08/02/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 18 FEET   E FROM 11TH ST 30.324435 -81.406922- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324435

08/02/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONSEMINOLE BEACH RD, 79 FEET   N FROM 17TH ST 30.343899 -81.399332- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.343899

08/02/2023 316.0895 - FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELYSEMINOLE BEACH RD, 79 FEET   N FROM 17TH ST 30.343899 -81.399332- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.343899

08/02/2023 320.0605 - Fail to display REGISTRATION/TEMPORARY INTERNET RECEIPT; POSSESSION REQUIRED - See 320.37 for out of state requirements (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 213 FEET   W FROM E SAILFISH DR 30.324595 -81.407697- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324595

08/02/2023 316.121 - FAILED TO YIELD - approaching/entering intersection15TH ST AT E COAST DR 30.339778 -81.3990540.00 0.00 30.339778

08/02/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2602 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324356 -81.427802- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324356



08/02/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2641 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324384 -81.427924- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324384

08/02/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3063 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324361 -81.429264- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324361

08/02/2023 316.192(1)a - RECKLESS DRIVINGATLANTIC BLVD, 2665 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324375 -81.428001- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324375

08/01/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)MAYPORT RD, 459 FEET   N FROM FAIRWAY VILLAS DR 30.348059 -81.413447- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.348059

08/01/2023 322.341 - Driving while license permanently revokedATLANTIC BLVD, 86 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324593 -81.405657- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324593

08/01/2023 316.220 - HEADLIGHTS - At least 1 on each side of a motor vehicle, showing a white light not more than 54", or less than 24" from road levelATLANTIC BLVD, 86 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324593 -81.405657- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324593

08/01/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONATLANTIC BLVD, 259 FEET   E FROM AQUATIC DR 30.324494 -81.412277- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324494

08/01/2023 316.2952(2) - WINDSHIELDS - Sign/covering/sunscreen material onATLANTIC BLVD, 259 FEET   E FROM AQUATIC DR 30.324494 -81.412277- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324494

08/01/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)ROYAL PALM DR, 22 FEET   S FROM CUTLASS DR 30.329707 -81.410752- TRAVELING S34.00 25.00 30.329707

08/01/2023 322.15(1) - DL NOT CARRIED/EXHIBIT ON DEMANDATLANTIC BLVD, 235 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324630 -81.405185- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324630

08/01/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 2745 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324361 -81.428255- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324361

08/01/2023 322.19 - DRIVER LICENSE - Change in NAME/ADDRESSATLANTIC BLVD, 2619 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324368 -81.427854- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324368

08/01/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2619 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324368 -81.427854- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324368

08/01/2023 316.614(5) - FRONT seat PASSENGER over 18 years not belted - passenger to be citedATLANTIC BLVD, 2609 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324359 -81.427823- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324359

08/01/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedATLANTIC BLVD, 2647 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324357 -81.427945- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324357

08/01/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2647 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324357 -81.427945- TRAVELING W70.00 45.00 30.324357

08/01/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2693 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324372 -81.428089- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324372

08/01/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2693 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324372 -81.428089- TRAVELING W65.00 45.00 30.324372

08/01/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2493 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324366 -81.427455- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324366

08/01/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2547 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324369 -81.427625- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324369

08/01/2023 316.074(1) - Fail to obey traffic control signal (Failed to stop at traffic signal/red light)MAYPORT RD AT ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324506 -81.419601- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.324506

08/01/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2652 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324376 -81.42795954.00 45.00 30.324376

07/31/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)MAYPORT RD AT DONNER RD 30.335342 -81.414828- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.335342

07/31/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)FAIRWAY VILLAS DR, 16 FEET   E FROM MAYPORT RD 30.346804 -81.413349- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.346804

07/31/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)MAYPORT RD, 138 FEET   S FROM DORA DR 30.338643 -81.413459- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.338643

07/31/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 1220 FEET    FROM FLEET LANDING BLVD 30.350282 -81.413529- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.350282

07/31/2023 0.00 0.00

07/31/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONW PLAZA DR AT ROSE ST 30.333791 -81.418438- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.333791

07/31/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)MAYPORT RD, 1784 FEET   S FROM ASSISI LN 30.348722 -81.413603- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.348722

07/30/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3241 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324389 -81.429828- TRAVELING W75.00 45.00 30.324389

07/30/2023 316.123(2)(b) - FAILED TO YIELD at a FOUR-WAY-STOP-INTERSECTIONPLAZA, 13 FEET   E FROM E SAILFISH DR 30.332517 -81.407948- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332517

07/30/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3241 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324389 -81.429828- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324389

07/30/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverATLANTIC BLVD, 3241 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324389 -81.429828- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324389

07/29/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3285 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324369 -81.429967- TRAVELING W80.00 45.00 30.324369

07/29/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 194 FEET   E FROM E PARK TER 30.338965 -81.400129- TRAVELING N37.00 25.00 30.338965

07/28/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)ATLANTIC BLVD, 538 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324479 -81.421257- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324479

07/28/2023 316.189 - Speed Posted Municipality/County Road (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 538 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324479 -81.421257- TRAVELING W70.00 45.00 30.324479

07/28/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driver18TH ST, 105 FEET   W FROM OCEAN GROVE DR 30.346742 -81.398853- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.346742

07/27/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332889 -81.415856- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332889

07/27/2023 316.075(1)(c)1 - Fail to stop at STEADY RED signalMAYPORT RD AT W PLAZA DR 30.333114 -81.415940- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.333114

07/26/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)DUTTON ISLAND RD W AT MAYPORT RD 30.340526 -81.413397- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.340526

07/26/2023 324.201(2) - FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY - Driving while DL suspendedATLANTIC BLVD, 199 FEET   E FROM AQUATIC DR 30.324554 -81.412469- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324554

07/26/2023 324.201(2) - FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY - Driving while DL suspendedMAYPORT RD, 224 FEET   S FROM DORA DR 30.338421 -81.413553- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.338421

07/26/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 199 FEET   E FROM AQUATIC DR 30.324554 -81.412469- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324554

07/26/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 199 FEET   E FROM AQUATIC DR 30.324554 -81.412469- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324554

07/26/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 25 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324611 -81.405852- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324611

07/26/2023 322.19(2) - Fail to change address on DLSEMINOLE RD AT PLAZA 30.333135 -81.402157- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.333135



07/26/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONATLANTIC BLVD, 1711 FEET   E FROM FLORIDA BLVD 30.324282 -81.418063- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324282

07/26/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverATLANTIC BLVD, 1711 FEET   E FROM FLORIDA BLVD 30.324282 -81.418063- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324282

07/26/2023 316.221(2) - No Tag Light (Dump trucks and dump bodies are exempt MAYPORT RD, 224 FEET   S FROM DORA DR 30.338421 -81.413553- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.338421

07/26/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 224 FEET   S FROM DORA DR 30.338421 -81.413553- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.338421

07/26/2023 316.1515 - U-TURN - Improper/unsafe/prohibitedATLANTIC BLVD, 35 FEET   W FROM ATLANTIC CT 30.324516 -81.414513- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324516

07/26/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driver18 SEMINOLE RD 30.324800 -81.406113- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.324800

07/26/2023 316.1985(1) - BACKING - improper18 SEMINOLE RD 30.324800 -81.406113- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.324800

07/25/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignSELVA MARINA DR AT COUNTRY CLUB LN 30.340131 -81.403379- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340131

07/25/2023 316.605 - TAG - None/Obscured/Defaced/Improper displayMAYPORT RD, 1 FEET   S FROM SIMMONS RD 30.339549 -81.413283- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.339549

07/25/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 226 FEET   N FROM FAIRWAY VILLAS DR 30.347419 -81.413447- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.347419

07/25/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332977 -81.415855- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332977

07/25/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332954 -81.415859- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332954

07/25/2023 320.0605 - Fail to display REGISTRATION/TEMPORARY INTERNET RECEIPT; POSSESSION REQUIRED - See 320.37 for out of state requirements (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332977 -81.415855- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332977

07/25/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)PLAZA AT MAYPORT RD 30.333032 -81.415715- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.333032

07/25/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverPLAZA AT MAYPORT RD 30.333032 -81.415715- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.333032

07/25/2023 322.34(2)(a) - Operating while DL Susp/Canceled/Revoked, 1st convictionPLAZA, 164 FEET   W FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332587 -81.409359- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332587

07/25/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)PLAZA, 164 FEET   W FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332587 -81.409359- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332587

07/25/2023 316.2952(2) - WINDSHIELDS - Sign/covering/sunscreen material onVECUNA RD, 102 FEET   W FROM E SAILFISH DR 30.327388 -81.407583- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.327388

07/25/2023 316.0895 - FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELYMAYPORT RD, 93 FEET   N FROM W 2ND ST 30.326148 -81.419004- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.326148

07/24/2023 322.03(1) - NO DRIVER LICENSE - never had one issued (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)DUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340374 -81.421698- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.340374

07/24/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignDUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340379 -81.421664- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.340379

07/24/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignDUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340362 -81.421832- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.340362

07/24/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignDUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340358 -81.421890- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.340358

07/24/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignDUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340374 -81.421698- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.340374

07/24/2023 316.217 - HEADLIGHTS - driving without (twilight to sunrise, smoke/rain/fogATLANTIC BLVD, 46 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324613 -81.405783- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324613

07/24/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 88 FEET   S FROM W PLAZA DR 30.332882 -81.416086- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.332882

07/24/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD AT BRANT BLVD 30.324353 -81.414159- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324353

07/24/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD AT BRANT BLVD 30.324353 -81.414159- TRAVELING E45.00 35.00 30.324353

07/24/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD AT SYLVAN DR 30.324685 -81.402111- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324685

07/24/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 1659 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324411 -81.424811- TRAVELING W60.00 45.00 30.324411

07/24/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT DONNER RD 30.335343 -81.414828- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.335343

07/23/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)MAYPORT RD, 92 FEET   N FROM DUTTON ISLAND RD E 30.340761 -81.413148- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340761

07/23/2023 324.201(2) - FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY - Driving while DL suspendedATLANTIC BLVD, 3202 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324357 -81.429705- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324357

07/23/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3218 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324369 -81.429754- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324369

07/23/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 1874 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324439 -81.425491- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324439

07/23/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3239 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324367 -81.429823- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324367

07/23/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3239 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324367 -81.429823- TRAVELING W60.00 45.00 30.324367

07/23/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3230 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324362 -81.429794- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324362

07/23/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3230 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324362 -81.429794- TRAVELING W60.00 45.00 30.324362

07/23/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3205 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324357 -81.429713- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324357

07/23/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD, 55 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332934 -81.415895- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332934

07/23/2023 316.2952(2) - WINDSHIELDS - Sign/covering/sunscreen material onMAYPORT RD, 53 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332939 -81.415892- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332939

07/23/2023 322.19(2) - Fail to change address on DLMAYPORT RD, 46 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332953 -81.415878- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332953

07/23/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONMAYPORT RD, 63 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332910 -81.415895- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332910

07/23/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3155 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324374 -81.429555- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324374

07/23/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONATLANTIC BLVD, 3223 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324375 -81.429770- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324375

07/23/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 153 FEET   W FROM SYLVAN DR 30.324656 -81.402675- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324656



07/23/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 1852 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324393 -81.425421- TRAVELING W73.00 45.00 30.324393

07/23/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2093 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324398 -81.426185- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324398

07/23/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2463 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324392 -81.427359- TRAVELING N67.00 45.00 30.324392

07/23/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3304 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324367 -81.430029- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324367

07/23/2023 320.0605 - Fail to display REGISTRATION/TEMPORARY INTERNET RECEIPT; POSSESSION REQUIRED - See 320.37 for out of state requirements (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT LEVY RD 30.335513 -81.414928- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.335513

07/23/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD AT LEVY RD 30.335513 -81.414928- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.335513

07/23/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332933 -81.415854- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332933

07/23/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2149 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324386 -81.426362- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324386

07/23/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 2149 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324386 -81.426362- TRAVELING W71.00 45.00 30.324386

07/22/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)MAYPORT RD, 10 FEET   N FROM EDGAR ST 30.337634 -81.413996- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.337634

07/22/2023 316.189 - Speed Posted Municipality/County Road (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3192 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324382 -81.429673- TRAVELING W81.00 45.00 30.324382

07/22/2023 316.189 - Speed Posted Municipality/County Road (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3072 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324379 -81.429293- TRAVELING W86.00 45.00 30.324379

07/22/2023 316.189 - Speed Posted Municipality/County Road (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3198 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324387 -81.429693- TRAVELING W89.00 45.00 30.324387

07/22/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3231 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324352 -81.429798- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324352

07/22/2023 316.221(2) - No Tag Light (Dump trucks and dump bodies are exempt ATLANTIC BLVD, 3231 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324352 -81.429798- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324352

07/22/2023 316.221(2) - No Tag Light (Dump trucks and dump bodies are exempt ATLANTIC BLVD, 3210 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324371 -81.429729- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324371

07/22/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3210 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324371 -81.429729- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324371

07/22/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3126 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324355 -81.429464- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324355

07/22/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 3311 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324384 -81.430051- TRAVELING W68.00 45.00 30.324384

07/22/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 1797 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324404 -81.425246- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324404

07/22/2023 320.02(1) - No MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION - See 320.37 for out of state driver requirement19TH ST, 225 FEET   W FROM BEACH AVE 30.349650 -81.398742- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.349650

07/21/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3073 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324352 -81.429296- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324352

07/21/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3235 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324373 -81.429811- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324373

07/21/2023 316.189 - Speed Posted Municipality/County Road (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3194 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324371 -81.429680- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324371

07/21/2023 322.34(7) - Operating CMV while DL is SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED/DISQUALIFIED (FELONY if second/subsequent )MAYPORT RD, 179 FEET   N FROM LEVY RD 30.335879 -81.414788- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.335879

07/21/2023 322.19(1) - Fail to change name on DLMAYPORT RD, 179 FEET   N FROM LEVY RD 30.335879 -81.414788- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.335879

07/20/2023 322.03(5) - EXPIRED DL (MORE THAN 6 MONTHS)(Less 6 Months See 322.065)MAYPORT RD, 76 FEET   S FROM DONNER RD 30.335208 -81.414914- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.335208

07/20/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverFORRESTAL CIR S, 11 FEET   E FROM MAYPORT RD 30.330126 -81.417041- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.330126

07/20/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2400 FEET   E FROM SUNNYSIDE AVE 30.323624 -81.437969- TRAVELING W67.00 45.00 30.323624

07/20/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 109 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324626 -81.405584- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324626

07/20/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 12 FEET   W FROM SKATE RD 30.332807 -81.412788- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332807

07/20/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 98 FEET   E FROM SKATE RD 30.332785 -81.412438- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332785

07/20/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3200 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324351 -81.429698- TRAVELING W59.00 45.00 30.324351

07/20/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2400 FEET   E FROM SUNNYSIDE AVE 30.323624 -81.437969- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.323624

07/20/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD, 264 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332396 -81.416133- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332396

07/20/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignSEMINOLE RD AT PLAZA 30.333128 -81.402152- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.333128

07/20/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT DUTTON ISLAND RD W 30.340449 -81.413260- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.340449

07/20/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT DONNER RD 30.335421 -81.414821- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.335421

07/19/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3064 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324376 -81.429266- TRAVELING W84.00 45.00 30.324376

07/19/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)MAYPORT RD, 183 FEET   S FROM DORA DR 30.338522 -81.413490- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.338522

07/19/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3115 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324391 -81.429431- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324391

07/19/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 90 FEET   W FROM SARGO RD 30.332764 -81.412234- TRAVELING E46.00 25.00 30.332764

07/19/2023 322.1615(2)(b) - Learner's Driver License violation restriction - Person less than 21 years of ageATLANTIC BLVD, 3064 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324376 -81.429266- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324376

07/19/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3236 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324415 -81.429813- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324415

07/19/2023 316.074(1) - Fail to obey traffic control signal (Failed to stop at traffic signal/red light)ATLANTIC BLVD AT ROYAL PALM DR 30.324552 -81.409114- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.324552

07/19/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)MAYPORT RD, 183 FEET   S FROM DORA DR 30.338522 -81.413490- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.338522

07/19/2023 0.00 0.00



07/19/2023 322.34(2)(a) - Operating while DL Susp/Canceled/Revoked, 1st convictionMAYPORT RD, 109 FEET   S FROM DONNER RD 30.335115 -81.414926- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.335115

07/19/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)DONNER RD AT MAYPORT RD 30.335391 -81.414781- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.335391

07/18/2023 316.1926(2) - Violation of 316.183(2), 316.187, or 316.189, Speed in excess of 50 MPHATLANTIC BLVD, 3389 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324363 -81.430300- TRAVELING W122.00 45.00 30.324363

07/18/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverATLANTIC BLVD, 3389 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324363 -81.430300- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324363

07/18/2023 322.15(1) - DL NOT CARRIED/EXHIBIT ON DEMANDATLANTIC BLVD, 53 FEET   W FROM ATLANTIC CT 30.324497 -81.414567- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324497

07/18/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 58 FEET   W FROM ATLANTIC CT 30.324505 -81.414585- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324505

07/18/2023 316.183(5) - Impeding traffic ATLANTIC BLVD, 1430 FEET   E FROM FLORIDA BLVD 30.324298 -81.417172- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324298

07/18/2023 316.155(1) - Turned without/improper signalMAYPORT RD, 19 FEET   S FROM DONNER RD 30.335345 -81.414822- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.335345

07/18/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 119 FEET   S FROM DUTTON ISLAND RD E 30.340181 -81.413162- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340181

07/18/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignROYAL PALMS AT CUTLASS  - TRAVELING S0.00 0.00

07/18/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedDONNER RD, 41 FEET   W FROM FRANCIS AVE 30.335208 -81.411247- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.335208

07/17/2023 322.03(1) - NO DRIVER LICENSE - never had one issued (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT DONNER RD 30.335294 -81.414824- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.335294

07/17/2023 316.183(1) - TOO fast for conditionsMAYPORT RD, 63 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332911 -81.415902- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332911

07/17/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONATLANTIC BLVD, 224 FEET   W FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.324539 -81.409811- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324539

07/17/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 481 FEET   W FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.324528 -81.410626- TRAVELING W45.00 35.00 30.324528

07/17/2023 322.34(2)(a) - Operating while DL Susp/Canceled/Revoked, 1st convictionMAYPORT RD, 15 FEET   S FROM DONNER RD 30.335357 -81.414822- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.335357

07/17/2023 322.34(2)(b) - Operating while DL Susp/Canceled/Revoked, 2nd convictionMAYPORT RD, 127 FEET   S FROM DONNER RD 30.335065 -81.414932- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.335065

07/17/2023 316.074(1) - Fail to obey traffic control signal (Failed to stop at traffic signal/red light)MAYPORT RD AT DONNER RD 30.335294 -81.414824- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.335294

07/17/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332991 -81.415833- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332991

07/17/2023 322.19(2) - Fail to change address on DLMAYPORT RD, 15 FEET   S FROM DONNER RD 30.335357 -81.414822- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.335357

07/17/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 127 FEET   S FROM DONNER RD 30.335065 -81.414932- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.335065

07/16/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverPLAZA, 171 FEET   E FROM MAYPORT RD 30.332974 -81.415289- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332974

07/16/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONMAYPORT RD, 59 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332919 -81.415886- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332919

07/16/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 190 FEET   W FROM E SAILFISH DR 30.324552 -81.407623- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324552

07/16/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedSEMINOLE RD, 207 FEET   N FROM PALM AVE 30.331108 -81.402999- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.331108

07/16/2023 ATLANTIC BLVD, 108 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324600 -81.4055880.00 0.00 30.324600

07/16/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332964 -81.415827- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332964

07/16/2023 316.074(2) - Traffic Control Device - Cutting across to avoidMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332964 -81.415827- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332964

07/16/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD AT E SAILFISH DR 30.324616 -81.407304- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324616

07/15/2023 322.065 - EXPIRED DL (6 months or less)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.333024 -81.415807- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.333024

07/15/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverATLANTIC BLVD AT ROYAL PALM DR 30.324560 -81.409107- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324560

07/15/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverFLEET LANDING BLVD, 123 FEET   E FROM MAYPORT RD 30.353662 -81.413250- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.353662

07/15/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)FLORIDA BLVD, 69 FEET   S FROM ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324003 -81.419558- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324003

07/15/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2472 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324350 -81.427389- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324350

07/15/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 305 FEET   E FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.324561 -81.408132- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324561

07/15/2023 316.605(1) - TAG - None/Obscured/Defaced/Improper displayATLANTIC BLVD AT SEMINOLE RD 30.324468 -81.405959- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324468

07/15/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332970 -81.415818- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332970

07/15/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedATLANTIC BLVD AT ROYAL PALM DR 30.324601 -81.408987- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324601

07/15/2023 316.217 - HEADLIGHTS - driving without (twilight to sunrise, smoke/rain/fogFLORIDA BLVD, 69 FEET   S FROM ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324003 -81.419558- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324003

07/15/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)FLORIDA BLVD, 69 FEET   S FROM ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324003 -81.419558- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324003

07/15/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 2634 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324387 -81.427902- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324387

07/15/2023 320.02(1) - No MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION - See 320.37 for out of state driver requirementOCEAN BLVD, 114 FEET   S FROM AHERN ST 30.325127 -81.396236- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.325127

07/14/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)MAYPORT RD AT FLEET LANDING BLVD 30.353665 -81.413666- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.353665

07/14/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverFLEET LANDING BLVD, 66 FEET   E FROM MAYPORT RD 30.353765 -81.413434- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.353765

07/14/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 87 FEET   N FROM FLEET LANDING BLVD 30.353864 -81.413460- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.353864

07/14/2023 316.0895 - FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELYATLANTIC BLVD, 45 FEET   W FROM PENMAN RD 30.324395 -81.4092420.00 0.00 30.324395

07/14/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 48 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332934 -81.415837- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332934



07/14/2023 316.074(1) - Fail to obey traffic control signal (Failed to stop at traffic signal/red light)MAYPORT RD, 33 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332994 -81.415879- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332994

07/14/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverATLANTIC BLVD, 3063 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324347 -81.429265- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324347

07/14/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3155 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324364 -81.429557- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324364

07/14/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3155 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324364 -81.429557- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324364

07/14/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 114 FEET   W FROM AQUATIC DR 30.324497 -81.413462- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324497

07/14/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 103 FEET   W FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.324573 -81.409427- TRAVELING W66.00 35.00 30.324573

07/14/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332956 -81.415833- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332956

07/14/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332968 -81.415813- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332968

07/14/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332979 -81.415807- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332979

07/14/2023 320.0605 - Fail to display REGISTRATION/TEMPORARY INTERNET RECEIPT; POSSESSION REQUIRED - See 320.37 for out of state requirements (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332979 -81.415807- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332979

07/14/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332979 -81.415807- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332979

07/14/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 2440 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324394 -81.427287- TRAVELING W65.00 45.00 30.324394

07/14/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 3148 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324366 -81.429534- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324366

07/14/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT W PLAZA DR 30.333066 -81.415969- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.333066

07/14/2023 316.2935(1)(a) - UNKNOWINGLY/UNLAWFULLY offer/display for retail sale/lease/transfer title to a motor vehicle with tampered pollution control devicesMAYPORT RD AT W PLAZA DR 30.333105 -81.415936- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.333105

07/14/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS NOT OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIREDMAYPORT RD AT DUTTON ISLAND RD W 30.340537 -81.413290- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340537

07/14/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 103 FEET   W FROM DUTTON ISLAND RD W 30.340528 -81.413284- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340528

07/14/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 6 FEET   S FROM W PLAZA DR 30.333083 -81.415961- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.333083

07/13/2023 324.201(2) - FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY - Driving while DL suspendedMAYPORT RD, 67 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332898 -81.415893- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332898

07/13/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverATLANTIC BLVD AT AQUATIC DR 30.324521 -81.413078- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324521

07/13/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverATLANTIC BLVD, 905 FEET   W FROM ATLANTIC APTS 30.324409 -81.417620- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324409

07/13/2023 324.201(2) - FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY - Driving while DL suspendedMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332983 -81.415809- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332983

07/13/2023 320.061 - TAG - unlawful alteration Note 16MAYPORT RD, 67 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332898 -81.415893- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332898

07/13/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332974 -81.415837- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332974

07/13/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD AT ROBERT ST 30.338369 -81.413732- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.338369

07/12/2023 320.02(1) - No MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION - See 320.37 for out of state driver requirementATLANTIC CT, 64 FEET   N FROM ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324681 -81.414381- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324681

07/12/2023 316.061(1) - CRASH - Leaving scene without giving information more than $50 damage (specify amount)E SAILFISH DR AT ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324732 -81.407006- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.324732

07/12/2023 322.34(2)(b) - Operating while DL Susp/Canceled/Revoked, 2nd convictionPLAZA, 127 FEET   W FROM SKATE RD 30.332828 -81.413153- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332828

07/12/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 200 FEET   W FROM E SAILFISH DR 30.324592 -81.407656- TRAVELING W55.00 35.00 30.324592

07/12/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)PLAZA, 127 FEET   W FROM SKATE RD 30.332828 -81.413153- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332828

07/11/2023 322.03(1) - NO DRIVER LICENSE - never had one issued (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 60 FEET   N FROM JACKSON RD 30.336978 -81.414081- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.336978

07/11/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)SEMINOLE BEACH RD, 15 FEET   N FROM 18TH ST 30.346791 -81.399511- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.346791

07/11/2023 316.192(1)a - RECKLESS DRIVINGATLANTIC BLVD, 2281 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324415 -81.426784- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324415

07/11/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2281 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324415 -81.426784- TRAVELING W115.00 45.00 30.324415

07/11/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)FLEET LANDING BLVD, 47 FEET   E FROM MAYPORT RD 30.353683 -81.413492- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.353683

07/11/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 151 FEET   S FROM ATLANTIC GARDENS CIR 30.325394 -81.419135- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.325394

07/11/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 3 FEET   S FROM FAIRWAY VILLAS DR 30.346663 -81.413385- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.346663

07/11/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)SEMINOLE BEACH RD, 319 FEET   S FROM 18TH ST 30.345874 -81.399486- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.345874

07/11/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignSHERRY DR AT PLAZA 30.332949 -81.402109- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332949

07/11/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignCUTLASS DR AT ROYAL PALM DR 30.329773 -81.410760- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.329773

07/10/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2186 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324419 -81.426483- TRAVELING W87.00 45.00 30.324419

07/10/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedATLANTIC BLVD, 3265 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324366 -81.429906- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324366

07/10/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)FAIRWAY VILLAS DR AT MAYPORT RD 30.346792 -81.413520- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.346792

07/09/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONPLAZA, 59 FEET   W FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332568 -81.409027- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332568

07/09/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)PLAZA, 67 FEET   E FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332547 -81.408627- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332547

07/09/2023 316.221(2) - No Tag Light (Dump trucks and dump bodies are exempt MAYPORT RD AT W PLAZA DR 30.333048 -81.415963- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.333048

07/09/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignPLAZA AT E SAILFISH DR 30.332484 -81.408011- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332484



07/09/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limit15TH ST AT SEMINOLE RD 30.339711 -81.399463- TRAVELING N37.00 25.00 30.339711

07/08/2023 322.03(1) - NO DRIVER LICENSE - never had one issued (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 151 FEET   W FROM SHERRY DR 30.324653 -81.399899- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324653

07/08/2023 316.1925 - CARELESS DRIVING ATLANTIC BLVD, 151 FEET   W FROM SHERRY DR 30.324653 -81.399899- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324653

07/08/2023 320.0605 - Fail to display REGISTRATION/TEMPORARY INTERNET RECEIPT; POSSESSION REQUIRED - See 320.37 for out of state requirements (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2112 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324397 -81.426247- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324397

07/08/2023 320.0605 - Fail to display REGISTRATION/TEMPORARY INTERNET RECEIPT; POSSESSION REQUIRED - See 320.37 for out of state requirements (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2916 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324336 -81.428798- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324336

07/08/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 1845 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324384 -81.425398- TRAVELING W60.00 45.00 30.324384

07/07/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 83 FEET   N FROM FLEET LANDING BLVD 30.353854 -81.413423- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.353854

07/07/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS NOT OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIREDFLEET LANDING BLVD, 35 FEET   E FROM MAYPORT RD 30.353643 -81.413530- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.353643

07/07/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverFLEET LANDING BLVD, 35 FEET   E FROM MAYPORT RD 30.353643 -81.413530- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.353643

07/07/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverFLEET LANDING BLVD AT MAYPORT RD 30.353666 -81.413569- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.353666

07/07/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 61 FEET   N FROM FLEET LANDING BLVD 30.353795 -81.413515- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.353795

07/07/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 274 FEET   W FROM ATLANTIC CT 30.324496 -81.415271- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324496

07/07/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 83 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332863 -81.415933- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332863

07/07/2023 316.221(2) - No Tag Light (Dump trucks and dump bodies are exempt ATLANTIC BLVD, 150 FEET   W FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324597 -81.406406- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324597

07/07/2023 322.34(2)(a) - Operating while DL Susp/Canceled/Revoked, 1st convictionMAYPORT RD, 44 FEET   S FROM DONNER RD 30.335280 -81.414844- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.335280

07/07/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332955 -81.415820- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332955

07/07/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332957 -81.415824- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332957

07/07/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332957 -81.415824- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332957

07/07/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 44 FEET   S FROM DONNER RD 30.335280 -81.414844- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.335280

07/06/2023 324.201(2) - FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY - Driving while DL suspendedMAYPORT RD, 44 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332956 -81.415869- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332956

07/06/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 15 FEET   N FROM W 10TH ST 30.331022 -81.416748- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.331022

07/06/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT APTS, 41 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.344796 -81.413570- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.344796

07/06/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332983 -81.415825- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332983

07/06/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 83 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332860 -81.415921- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332860

07/06/2023 322.19(2) - Fail to change address on DLATLANTIC BLVD, 85 FEET   W FROM ATLANTIC APTS 30.324494 -81.416879- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324494

07/06/2023 316.605 - TAG - None/Obscured/Defaced/Improper displayATLANTIC BLVD, 44 FEET   E FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.324540 -81.408960- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324540

07/06/2023 316.220 - HEADLIGHTS - At least 1 on each side of a motor vehicle, showing a white light not more than 54", or less than 24" from road levelPLAZA, 137 FEET   W FROM SAILFISH DR 30.332942 -81.414924- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332942

07/06/2023 322.19(2) - Fail to change address on DLMAYPORT RD, 47 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332944 -81.415856- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332944

07/06/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 44 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332956 -81.415869- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332956

07/06/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 593 FEET   W FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.324510 -81.410980- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324510

07/06/2023 320.0605 - Fail to display REGISTRATION/TEMPORARY INTERNET RECEIPT; POSSESSION REQUIRED - See 320.37 for out of state requirements (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332970 -81.415813- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332970

07/06/2023 322.34(2)(b) - Operating while DL Susp/Canceled/Revoked, 2nd convictionSELVA LAKES CIR AT PARK SIDE DR 30.333312 -81.4041770.00 0.00 30.333312

07/06/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332970 -81.415813- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332970

07/06/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332959 -81.415833- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332959

07/06/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332985 -81.415808- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332985

07/06/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)SELVA LAKES CIR AT PARK SIDE DR 30.333312 -81.4041770.00 0.00 30.333312

07/06/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverROYAL PALM DR, 3 FEET   S FROM SABALO DR 30.331282 -81.410959- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.331282

07/06/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 225 FEET   N FROM PLAZA 30.333652 -81.415584- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.333652

07/06/2023 322.15(1) - DL NOT CARRIED/EXHIBIT ON DEMANDMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332884 -81.415856- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332884

07/06/2023 403.413(4) - Amount NOT EXCEEDING 15 lbs./27 cubic ft. (noncommercial) (additional penalties may be imposed)MAYPORT RD, 93 FEET   S FROM DONNER RD 30.335159 -81.414922- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.335159

07/06/2023 322.15(1) - DL NOT CARRIED/EXHIBIT ON DEMANDATLANTIC BLVD, 2725 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324372 -81.428193- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324372

07/06/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedATLANTIC BLVD, 2725 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324372 -81.428193- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324372

07/06/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2725 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324372 -81.428193- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324372

07/06/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 776 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324219 -81.429414- TRAVELING E54.00 45.00 30.324219

07/06/2023 316.126(1)(b) - Failure to move over/slow down for emergency vehicle/wrecker/sanitation/utility vehiclesATLANTIC BLVD, 205 FEET   E FROM SUNNYSIDE AVE 30.322258 -81.444751- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.322258

07/06/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2579 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324390 -81.427729- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324390

07/06/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2579 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324390 -81.427729- TRAVELING W65.00 45.00 30.324390



07/06/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2627 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324353 -81.427880- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324353

07/06/2023 322.19 - DRIVER LICENSE - Change in NAME/ADDRESSMAYPORT RD AT ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324562 -81.419603- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.324562

07/06/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2609 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324356 -81.427824- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324356

07/06/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2609 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324356 -81.427824- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324356

07/06/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2625 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324356 -81.427874- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324356

07/06/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2627 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324350 -81.427880- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324350

07/06/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2627 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324350 -81.427880- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324350

07/06/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2623 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324369 -81.427869- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324369

07/06/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2684 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324356 -81.428062- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324356

07/06/2023 316.075(1)(c)1 - Fail to stop at STEADY RED signalATLANTIC BLVD AT MAYPORT RD 30.324498 -81.419591- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.324498

07/06/2023 316.075(1)(c)1 - Fail to stop at STEADY RED signalMAYPORT RD AT ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324509 -81.419588- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.324509

07/06/2023 316.126(1)(b) - Failure to move over/slow down for emergency vehicle/wrecker/sanitation/utility vehiclesATLANTIC BLVD, 219 FEET   E FROM SUNNYSIDE AVE 30.322276 -81.444711- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.322276

07/06/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2743 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324353 -81.428250- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324353

07/06/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2743 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324353 -81.428250- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324353

07/06/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 106 FEET   W FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332899 -81.414077- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332899

07/06/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 98 FEET   E FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332860 -81.413431- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332860

07/06/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 105 FEET   W FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332908 -81.414072- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332908

07/06/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 141 FEET   E FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332836 -81.413296- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332836

07/06/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)PLAZA, 100 FEET   E FROM SAILFISH DR 30.332915 -81.414172- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332915

07/06/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 100 FEET   E FROM SAILFISH DR 30.332915 -81.414172- TRAVELING E40.00 25.00 30.332915

07/06/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)PLAZA, 51 FEET   W FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332894 -81.413900- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332894

07/06/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 51 FEET   W FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332894 -81.413900- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332894

07/06/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)PLAZA, 81 FEET   E FROM SAILFISH DR 30.332904 -81.414232- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332904

07/06/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 81 FEET   E FROM SAILFISH DR 30.332904 -81.414232- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332904

07/05/2023 322.03(1) - NO DRIVER LICENSE - never had one issued (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)SELVA MARINA DR AT COUNTRY CLUB LN 30.340247 -81.403602- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.340247

07/05/2023 316.221(2) - No Tag Light (Dump trucks and dump bodies are exempt ATLANTIC BLVD, 75 FEET   E FROM AQUATIC DR 30.324540 -81.412862- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324540

07/05/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 1319 FEET   E FROM FLORIDA BLVD 30.324302 -81.416819- TRAVELING E44.00 35.00 30.324302

07/05/2023 316.217(1)(c) - No brake/turn/signals lightedATLANTIC BLVD, 124 FEET   W FROM ATLANTIC CT 30.324507 -81.414793- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324507

07/05/2023 316.217 - HEADLIGHTS - driving without (twilight to sunrise, smoke/rain/fogATLANTIC BLVD, 54 FEET   E FROM PINE ST 30.324514 -81.403779- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324514

07/05/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONATLANTIC BLVD, 789 FEET   W FROM ATLANTIC APTS 30.324421 -81.417253- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324421

07/05/2023 316.0895 - FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELYATLANTIC BLVD, 174 FEET   W FROM PINE ST 30.324641 -81.404502- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324641

07/05/2023 316.221(2) - No Tag Light (Dump trucks and dump bodies are exempt ATLANTIC BLVD, 51 FEET   E FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.324556 -81.408938- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324556

07/04/2023 320.261 - Attaching TAG (license plate) not assignedATLANTIC BLVD, 31 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324621 -81.405833- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324621

07/04/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 4 FEET   S FROM W 2ND ST 30.325880 -81.419054- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.325880

07/04/2023 322.15(1) - DL NOT CARRIED/EXHIBIT ON DEMANDATLANTIC BLVD, 3020 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324359 -81.4291280.00 0.00 30.324359

07/04/2023 322.16(1)(a) - DRIVER LICENSE - Violation of RESTRICTION Operate against License Restrictions - special mechanical control devices required.ATLANTIC BLVD, 3020 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324359 -81.4291280.00 0.00 30.324359

07/04/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 87 FEET   S FROM FAIRWAY VILLAS DR 30.346431 -81.413376- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.346431

07/04/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 87 FEET   S FROM FAIRWAY VILLAS DR 30.346431 -81.413376- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.346431

07/04/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 44 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332958 -81.415873- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332958

07/04/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 44 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332958 -81.415873- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332958

07/04/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332984 -81.415836- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332984

07/04/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332970 -81.415813- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332970

07/04/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332964 -81.415818- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332964

07/04/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)ATLANTIC BLVD, 122 FEET   W FROM SYLVAN DR 30.324665 -81.402579- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324665

07/04/2023 320.02(1) - No MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION - See 320.37 for out of state driver requirementATLANTIC BLVD, 122 FEET   W FROM SYLVAN DR 30.324665 -81.402579- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324665

07/03/2023 316.1926(2) - Violation of 316.183(2), 316.187, or 316.189, Speed in excess of 50 MPHATLANTIC BLVD, 3108 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324391 -81.429407- TRAVELING W95.00 45.00 30.324391

07/03/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 65 FEET   N FROM FLEET LANDING BLVD 30.353806 -81.413461- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.353806



07/03/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverATLANTIC BLVD, 18 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324506 -81.419609- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.324506

07/03/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverPLAZA AT MAYPORT RD 30.333020 -81.415738- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.333020

07/03/2023 316.0895 - FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELYATLANTIC BLVD AT E SAILFISH DR 30.324591 -81.4069910.00 0.00 30.324591

07/03/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 1992 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324422 -81.425866- TRAVELING W60.00 45.00 30.324422

07/02/2023 0.00 0.00

07/01/2023 316.2953 - SIDE WINDOWS - restriction on sunscreen material ATLANTIC BLVD, 3172 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324340 -81.4296080.00 0.00 30.324340

07/01/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverATLANTIC BLVD, 3219 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324350 -81.429758- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324350

06/30/2023 316.1926(2) - Violation of 316.183(2), 316.187, or 316.189, Speed in excess of 50 MPHATLANTIC BLVD, 3207 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324380 -81.429719- TRAVELING W95.00 45.00 30.324380

06/30/2023 322.03(1) - NO DRIVER LICENSE - never had one issued (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 125 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332856 -81.415897- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332856

06/30/2023 316.075(1)(c)1 - Fail to stop at STEADY RED signalMAYPORT RD AT W PLAZA DR 30.333122 -81.415905- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.333122

06/30/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 248 FEET   N FROM STANLEY RD 30.338189 -81.4136160.00 0.00 30.338189

06/30/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitMAYPORT RD, 125 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332856 -81.415897- TRAVELING N60.00 40.00 30.332856

06/30/2023 316.087(1)(c) - PASSING within 100' of intersection approachMAYPORT RD, 125 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332856 -81.415897- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332856

06/29/2023 322.15(1) - DL NOT CARRIED/EXHIBIT ON DEMANDPLAZA, 85 FEET   E FROM MAYPORT RD 30.333191 -81.415514- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.333191

06/29/2023 322.15(1) - DL NOT CARRIED/EXHIBIT ON DEMANDATLANTIC BLVD, 15 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324605 -81.405882- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324605

06/29/2023 322.15(1) - DL NOT CARRIED/EXHIBIT ON DEMANDATLANTIC BLVD, 162 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324609 -81.405415- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324609

06/29/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedATLANTIC BLVD, 111 FEET   W FROM PENMAN RD 30.324397 -81.409453- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324397

06/29/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 272 FEET   W FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.324535 -81.409962- TRAVELING W50.00 35.00 30.324535

06/29/2023 316.217 - HEADLIGHTS - driving without (twilight to sunrise, smoke/rain/fogMAYPORT RD, 68 FEET   S FROM DONNER RD 30.335220 -81.414883- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.335220

06/29/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignDUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340352 -81.421853- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.340352

06/29/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverATLANTIC BLVD, 2142 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324398 -81.426341- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324398

06/29/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignW 10TH ST, 35 FEET   E FROM ORCHID ST 30.331816 -81.418839- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.331816

06/29/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignLEVY RD AT N MAIN ST 30.335889 -81.421574- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.335889

06/29/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignLEVY RD AT N MAIN ST 30.335871 -81.421578- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.335871

06/29/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)MAYPORT RD AT W PLAZA DR 30.333080 -81.415955- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.333080

06/28/2023 320.02(1) - No MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION - See 320.37 for out of state driver requirementMAYPORT RD AT W PLAZA DR 30.333155 -81.415952- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.333155

06/28/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 51 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332936 -81.415867- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332936

06/28/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 51 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332936 -81.415867- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332936

06/28/2023 316.221(1) - Tail Lights None/improperATLANTIC BLVD, 294 FEET   E FROM ATLANTIC APTS 30.324482 -81.415678- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324482

06/28/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)PLAZA, 119 FEET   E FROM MAYPORT RD 30.332963 -81.415459- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332963

06/28/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 46 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332955 -81.415885- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332955

06/28/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD, 69 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332889 -81.415889- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332889

06/28/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT W PLAZA DR 30.333155 -81.415952- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.333155

06/28/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332982 -81.415821- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332982

06/28/2023 320.0605 - Fail to display REGISTRATION/TEMPORARY INTERNET RECEIPT; POSSESSION REQUIRED - See 320.37 for out of state requirements (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332975 -81.415839- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332975

06/28/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332975 -81.415839- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332975

06/28/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332991 -81.415812- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332991

06/28/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332991 -81.415812- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332991

06/28/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332964 -81.415836- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332964

06/27/2023 316.2065(11) - Roller skate, coaster, toy vehicle, skateboards, etc. Unauthorized use of roadway (any violator)SEMINOLE RD AT SEASPRAY AVE 30.328941 -81.404021- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.328941

06/27/2023 316.090(1) - Driving on WRONG SIDE OF DIVIDED HIGHWAYATLANTIC BLVD, 358 FEET   W FROM SHERRY DR 30.324659 -81.400556- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324659

06/27/2023 316.1515 - U-TURN - Improper/unsafe/prohibitedBRANT BLVD AT ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324484 -81.414412- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324484

06/27/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2636 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324353 -81.427909- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324353

06/27/2023 316.304 - WEARING HEADSETS (covering both ears)MAYPORT RD, 102 FEET   S FROM DUTTON ISLAND RD E 30.340230 -81.413171- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340230

06/27/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2617 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324355 -81.427850- TRAVELING W63.00 45.00 30.324355

06/27/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 882 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324223 -81.429748- TRAVELING E54.00 45.00 30.324223

06/27/2023 322.065 - EXPIRED DL (6 months or less)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2635 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324378 -81.427905- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324378



06/27/2023 322.1615(2) - Learner's Driver License violation restriction - Person accompanying driverATLANTIC BLVD, 2635 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324378 -81.427905- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324378

06/27/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2635 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324378 -81.427905- TRAVELING W65.00 45.00 30.324378

06/26/2023 324.201(2) - FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY - Driving while DL suspendedMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332971 -81.415820- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332971

06/26/2023 316.605 - TAG - None/Obscured/Defaced/Improper displayMAYPORT RD, 35 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332975 -81.415840- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332975

06/26/2023 316.220 - HEADLIGHTS - At least 1 on each side of a motor vehicle, showing a white light not more than 54", or less than 24" from road levelMAYPORT RD, 28 FEET   N FROM LEVY RD 30.335479 -81.414919- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.335479

06/26/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 143 FEET   E FROM ATLANTIC CT 30.324526 -81.413948- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324526

06/26/2023 322.19(2) - Fail to change address on DLATLANTIC BLVD, 18 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324581 -81.405874- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324581

06/26/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedATLANTIC BLVD, 192 FEET   W FROM PINE ST 30.324599 -81.404559- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324599

06/26/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignE SAILFISH DR AT PLAZA 30.332500 -81.407985- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332500

06/26/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignE SAILFISH DR AT PLAZA 30.332497 -81.408008- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332497

06/26/2023 30.340380 -81.421802 0.00 0.00 30.340380

06/26/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332971 -81.415820- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332971

06/26/2023 316.074(2) - Traffic Control Device - Cutting across to avoidMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332985 -81.415836- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332985

06/26/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2715 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324349 -81.428158- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324349

06/26/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2611 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324353 -81.427830- TRAVELING W63.00 45.00 30.324353

06/26/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2633 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324357 -81.427899- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324357

06/26/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2595 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324349 -81.427779- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324349

06/26/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2578 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324357 -81.427725- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324357

06/26/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2636 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324371 -81.427910- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324371

06/26/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2567 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324373 -81.427690- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324373

06/26/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2567 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324373 -81.427690- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324373

06/26/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2650 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324391 -81.427953- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324391

06/26/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2660 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324354 -81.427986- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324354

06/26/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2673 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324356 -81.428027- TRAVELING W62.00 45.00 30.324356

06/25/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 251 FEET   S FROM DONNER RD 30.334748 -81.415075- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.334748

06/25/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignDUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340374 -81.421736- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.340374

06/25/2023 316.192(1)a - RECKLESS DRIVINGSEMINOLE RD AT PLAZA 30.332901 -81.402176- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332901

06/25/2023 322.19(2) - Fail to change address on DLSEMINOLE RD AT PLAZA 30.332901 -81.402176- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332901

06/25/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD AT SEMINOLE RD 30.324634 -81.406118- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324634

06/25/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD AT SEMINOLE RD 30.324634 -81.406118- TRAVELING W49.00 35.00 30.324634

06/25/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD AT PINE ST 30.324621 -81.404041- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324621

06/25/2023 316.1926(2) - Violation of 316.183(2), 316.187, or 316.189, Speed in excess of 50 MPHATLANTIC BLVD, 2688 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324353 -81.428073- TRAVELING W95.00 45.00 30.324353

06/25/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 182 FEET   E FROM PINE ST 30.324626 -81.403374- TRAVELING W54.00 35.00 30.324626

06/25/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)SEMINOLE BEACH RD, 535 FEET   S FROM 18TH ST 30.345282 -81.399466- TRAVELING S34.00 25.00 30.345282

06/25/2023 316.2952(2) - WINDSHIELDS - Sign/covering/sunscreen material onSEMINOLE BEACH RD, 487 FEET   S FROM 18TH ST 30.345411 -81.399471- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.345411

06/25/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)SEMINOLE BEACH RD, 525 FEET   S FROM 18TH ST 30.345309 -81.399475- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.345309

06/25/2023 322.065 - EXPIRED DL (6 months or less)SEMINOLE BEACH RD, 525 FEET   S FROM 18TH ST 30.345309 -81.399475- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.345309

06/25/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)SEMINOLE BEACH RD, 525 FEET   S FROM 18TH ST 30.345309 -81.399475- TRAVELING S37.00 25.00 30.345309

06/25/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 119 FEET   E FROM PARK TER W 30.338071 -81.401275- TRAVELING N39.00 25.00 30.338071

06/24/2023 322.03(1) - NO DRIVER LICENSE - never had one issued (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD AT ROYAL PALM DR 30.324576 -81.408894- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324576

06/24/2023 316.0895 - FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELYATLANTIC BLVD, 357 FEET   E FROM AQUATIC DR 30.324556 -81.411969- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324556

06/24/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedATLANTIC BLVD, 2380 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324395 -81.427097- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324395

06/24/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD AT ROYAL PALM DR 30.324576 -81.408894- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324576

06/23/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignDUTTON ISLAND RD W, 125 FEET   S FROM N MAIN ST 30.340377 -81.4218280.00 0.00 30.340377

06/23/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignDUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340374 -81.421854- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.340374

06/23/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.333103 -81.415763- TRAVELING N49.00 40.00 30.333103

06/22/2023 324.201(2) - FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY - Driving while DL suspendedATLANTIC BLVD, 1740 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324368 -81.425065- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324368



06/22/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverATLANTIC BLVD, 26 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324626 -81.405848- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324626

06/22/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 114 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332778 -81.415951- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332778

06/22/2023 316.151(1)(a) - Improper right turnMAYPORT RD, 23 FEET   N FROM PLAZA 30.333111 -81.415739- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.333111

06/22/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 39 FEET   S FROM DUTTON ISLAND RD E 30.340402 -81.413168- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340402

06/22/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 41 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332955 -81.415838- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332955

06/21/2023 316.061(1) - CRASH - Leaving scene without giving information more than $50 damage (specify amount)985 ATLANTIC BLVD, 10 FEET    FROM  30.324634 -81.408026- TRAVELING U0.00 0.00 30.324634

06/21/2023 322.19(2) - Fail to change address on DLATLANTIC BLVD, 3349 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324372 -81.430170- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324372

06/21/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 58 FEET   W FROM PINE ST 30.324651 -81.404134- TRAVELING W51.00 35.00 30.324651

06/20/2023 316.1985(1) - BACKING - improperSYLVAN DR 30.324906 -81.4020760.00 0.00 30.324906

06/20/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 2290 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324410 -81.426811- TRAVELING N54.00 45.00 30.324410

06/20/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3820 FEET   E FROM SUNNYSIDE AVE 30.324368 -81.433554- TRAVELING W65.00 45.00 30.324368

06/19/2023 324.201(2) - FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY - Driving while DL suspendedMAYPORT RD, 39 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332972 -81.415875- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332972

06/19/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignCOUNTRY CLUB LN AT SELVA MARINA DR 30.340165 -81.403572- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.340165

06/19/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignSELVA MARINA DR AT COUNTRY CLUB LN 30.340173 -81.403572- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.340173

06/19/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignSELVA MARINA DR AT COUNTRY CLUB LN 30.340176 -81.403402- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340176

06/19/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignSELVA MARINA DR AT COUNTRY CLUB LN 30.340207 -81.403605- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.340207

06/19/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)SELVA MARINA DR AT COUNTRY CLUB LN 30.340195 -81.403401- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340195

06/19/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignN MAIN ST AT DUTTON ISLAND RD W 30.340365 -81.421735- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.340365

06/19/2023 320.02(4) - Failure of registered OWNER of vehicle to notify DHSMV of CHANGE-OF-ADDRESS within 30 daysMAYPORT RD AT W PLAZA DR 30.333158 -81.415958- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.333158

06/19/2023 320.07(3)(c) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (subsequent offenses)MAYPORT RD AT W PLAZA DR 30.333158 -81.415958- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.333158

06/19/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 67 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332905 -81.415915- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332905

06/19/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 55 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332930 -81.415887- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332930

06/19/2023 322.34(2)(b) - Operating while DL Susp/Canceled/Revoked, 2nd convictionMAYPORT RD, 34 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332972 -81.415825- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332972

06/19/2023 320.0605 - Fail to display REGISTRATION/TEMPORARY INTERNET RECEIPT; POSSESSION REQUIRED - See 320.37 for out of state requirements (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332973 -81.415835- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332973

06/19/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332973 -81.415835- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332973

06/19/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitMAYPORT RD AT ASSISI LN 30.353583 -81.413740- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.353583

06/19/2023 316.074(1) - Fail to obey traffic control signal (Failed to stop at traffic signal/red light)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332976 -81.415815- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332976

06/19/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitMAYPORT RD AT LEVY RD 30.335482 -81.414925- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.335482

06/19/2023 322.03(1) - NO DRIVER LICENSE - never had one issued (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)E SAILFISH DR AT ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324626 -81.4070030.00 0.00 30.324626

06/19/2023 316.151(1)(b) - Improper left turnE SAILFISH DR AT ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324626 -81.4070030.00 0.00 30.324626

06/19/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedPLAZA ROAD AT SKATE ROAD 30.332792 -81.412753- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332792

06/18/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignSELVA MARINA DR AT COUNTRY CLUB LN 30.340169 -81.403593- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.340169

06/18/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignDUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340364 -81.421694- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.340364

06/18/2023 324.201(2) - FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY - Driving while DL suspendedMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.333112 -81.415749- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.333112

06/18/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332952 -81.415839- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332952

06/18/2023 324.201(2) - FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY - Driving while DL suspendedPLAZA AT MAYPORT RD 30.332984 -81.415615- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332984

06/18/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 40 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332960 -81.415841- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332960

06/18/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332952 -81.415839- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332952

06/18/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332964 -81.415816- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332964

06/18/2023 316.075(1)(c)1 - Fail to stop at STEADY RED signalATLANTIC BLVD AT SEMINOLE RD 30.324639 -81.405727- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324639

06/18/2023 316.187(2) - Unlawful Speed; Interstate (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 127 FEET   S FROM W 10TH ST 30.330806 -81.416922- TRAVELING S52.00 40.00 30.330806

06/18/2023 316.075(1)(c)1a - Fail to stop at STEADY RED signal before making right turnPLAZA AT MAYPORT RD 30.333046 -81.415768- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.333046

06/18/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2655 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324371 -81.427968- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324371

06/18/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 649 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324220 -81.429010- TRAVELING E66.00 45.00 30.324220

06/17/2023 324.201(2) - FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY - Driving while DL suspendedATLANTIC BLVD, 146 FEET   E FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.324544 -81.408636- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324544

06/17/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)MAYPORT RD AT DUTTON ISLAND RD E 30.340472 -81.413138- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340472

06/17/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 325 FEET   W FROM ATLANTIC APTS 30.324502 -81.417641- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324502



06/17/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignSELVA MARINA DR AT COUNTRY CLUB LN 30.340149 -81.403393- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340149

06/17/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignMAYPORT RD, 168 FEET   S FROM ATLANTIC GARDENS CIR 30.325344 -81.419138- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.325344

06/17/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 12 FEET   N FROM STANLEY RD 30.337593 -81.413920- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.337593

06/17/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT W PLAZA DR 30.333090 -81.415977- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.333090

06/17/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignDUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340374 -81.421838- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.340374

06/17/2023 316.2953 - SIDE WINDOWS - restriction on sunscreen material DUTTON ISLAND RD W AT MAYPORT RD 30.340528 -81.413395- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.340528

06/17/2023 316.2953 - SIDE WINDOWS - restriction on sunscreen material ORCHID ST, 102 FEET   S FROM W 7TH ST 30.329590 -81.419892- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.329590

06/17/2023 324.201(2) - FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY - Driving while DL suspendedMAYPORT RD, 53 FEET   N FROM DUTTON ISLAND RD W 30.340664 -81.413298- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.340664

06/17/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 2419 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324386 -81.427221- TRAVELING W81.00 45.00 30.324386

06/17/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 269 FEET   W FROM E SAILFISH DR 30.324548 -81.407874- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324548

06/17/2023 316.220 - HEADLIGHTS - At least 1 on each side of a motor vehicle, showing a white light not more than 54", or less than 24" from road levelATLANTIC BLVD, 39 FEET   E FROM E SAILFISH DR 30.324571 -81.406897- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324571

06/17/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3273 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324374 -81.429929- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324374

06/17/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3269 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324382 -81.429917- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324382

06/17/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 54 FEET   E FROM E SAILFISH DR 30.324599 -81.406850- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324599

06/17/2023 0.00 0.00

06/17/2023 0.00 0.00

06/17/2023 0.00 0.00

06/17/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 3209 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324356 -81.429727- TRAVELING W65.00 45.00 30.324356

06/17/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedATLANTIC BLVD AT SEMINOLE RD 30.324616 -81.405878- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324616

06/17/2023 320.0605 - Fail to display REGISTRATION/TEMPORARY INTERNET RECEIPT; POSSESSION REQUIRED - See 320.37 for out of state requirements (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2984 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324365 -81.429014- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324365

06/17/2023 320.0605 - Fail to display REGISTRATION/TEMPORARY INTERNET RECEIPT; POSSESSION REQUIRED - See 320.37 for out of state requirements (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)E SAILFISH DR AT SEASPRAY AVE 30.330151 -81.407649- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.330151

06/16/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)MAYPORT RD, 55 FEET   S FROM DUTTON ISLAND RD E 30.340356 -81.413100- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340356

06/16/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignDUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340353 -81.421809- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.340353

06/16/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverDUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340395 -81.421579- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.340395

06/16/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignDUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340395 -81.421579- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.340395

06/16/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignDUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340375 -81.421984- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.340375

06/16/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignDUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340354 -81.421785- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.340354

06/16/2023 320.061 - TAG - unlawful alteration Note 16ATLANTIC BLVD, 51 FEET   E FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.324525 -81.408937- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324525

06/16/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3187 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324365 -81.429656- TRAVELING W55.00 45.00 30.324365

06/16/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3137 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324377 -81.429498- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324377

06/16/2023 0.00 0.00

06/16/2023 0.00 0.00

06/16/2023 0.00 0.00

06/16/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 3050 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324381 -81.429222- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324381

06/16/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 3615 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324380 -81.431015- TRAVELING W67.00 45.00 30.324380

06/16/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 1627 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324397 -81.424707- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324397

06/16/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 14 FEET   N FROM STANLEY RD 30.337588 -81.413884- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.337588

06/16/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2689 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324381 -81.428078- TRAVELING W65.00 45.00 30.324381

06/16/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 192 FEET   E FROM PINE ST 30.324626 -81.403341- TRAVELING W63.00 35.00 30.324626

06/15/2023 316.122 - FAILED to Yield - to oncoming traffic/vehicle passing on left when MAKING LEFT TURNLEVY RD, 266 FEET   E FROM ORCHID ST 30.335552 -81.4165160.00 0.00 30.335552

06/15/2023 322.34(2)(b) - Operating while DL Susp/Canceled/Revoked, 2nd convictionLEVY RD, 69 FEET   E FROM N MAIN ST 30.335841 -81.421471- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.335841

06/15/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 31 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332985 -81.415835- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332985

06/15/2023 316.074(1) - TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE Fail to obey traffic control device (sign)STANLEY RD AT MAYPORT RD 30.337549 -81.413881- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.337549

06/15/2023 316.2952(2) - WINDSHIELDS - Sign/covering/sunscreen material onMAYPORT RD, 362 FEET   S FROM DONNER RD 30.334465 -81.415206- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.334465

06/15/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 159 FEET   N FROM PLAZA 30.333467 -81.415609- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.333467

06/15/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 105 FEET   N FROM PLAZA 30.333327 -81.415666- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.333327

06/13/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)ATLANTIC BLVD, 327 FEET   W FROM E SAILFISH DR 30.324609 -81.408058- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324609



06/12/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitPLAZA, 8 FEET   E FROM SKATE RD 30.332800 -81.412724- TRAVELING E33.00 25.00 30.332800

06/11/2023 316.220 - HEADLIGHTS - At least 1 on each side of a motor vehicle, showing a white light not more than 54", or less than 24" from road levelPLAZA, 17 FEET   E FROM E SAILFISH DR 30.332513 -81.407935- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332513

06/11/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 70 FEET   W FROM  30.324685 -81.398521- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324685

06/11/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONDUTTON ISLAND RD W, 143 FEET   W FROM GEORGE ST 30.340496 -81.416654- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.340496

06/11/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 44 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332965 -81.415888- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332965

06/11/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)MAYPORT RD, 44 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332965 -81.415888- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332965

06/10/2023 322.03(1) - NO DRIVER LICENSE - never had one issued (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 204 FEET   W FROM SYLVAN DR 30.324695 -81.402839- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324695

06/10/2023 324.201(2) - FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY - Driving while DL suspendedMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332970 -81.415858- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332970

06/10/2023 320.261 - Attaching TAG (license plate) not assignedMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332970 -81.415858- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332970

06/10/2023 324.201(2) - FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY - Driving while DL suspendedMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332957 -81.415860- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332957

06/10/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)MAYPORT RD, 164 FEET   N FROM SIMMONS RD 30.339995 -81.413185- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.339995

06/10/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 103 FEET   N FROM MAYPORT APTS 30.344033 -81.413407- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.344033

06/10/2023 316.074(1) - Fail to obey traffic control signal (Failed to stop at traffic signal/red light)ATLANTIC BLVD AT SEMINOLE RD 30.324624 -81.405989- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324624

06/10/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332941 -81.415831- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332941

06/10/2023 320.0605 - Fail to display REGISTRATION/TEMPORARY INTERNET RECEIPT; POSSESSION REQUIRED - See 320.37 for out of state requirements (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332977 -81.415819- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332977

06/10/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 604 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324243 -81.428867- TRAVELING E55.00 45.00 30.324243

06/09/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT DUTTON ISLAND RD E 30.340458 -81.413138- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340458

06/09/2023 316.0895 - FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELYATLANTIC BLVD, 35 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324631 -81.405820- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324631

06/09/2023 320.061 - TAG - unlawful alteration Note 16ATLANTIC BLVD, 30 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324607 -81.405834- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324607

06/09/2023 316.217 - HEADLIGHTS - driving without (twilight to sunrise, smoke/rain/fogATLANTIC BLVD, 49 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324615 -81.405774- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324615

06/09/2023 316.221(2) - No Tag Light (Dump trucks and dump bodies are exempt ATLANTIC BLVD, 31 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324600 -81.405833- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324600

06/09/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONATLANTIC BLVD, 53 FEET   E FROM SYLVAN DR 30.324653 -81.402023- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324653

06/09/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 246 FEET   E FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324125 -81.426166- TRAVELING E55.00 35.00 30.324125

06/09/2023 316.646(4) - MISREPRESENTATION OF INSURANCEMAYPORT RD, 75 FEET   S FROM DONNER RD 30.335206 -81.414900- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.335206

06/09/2023 322.34(2)(b) - Operating while DL Susp/Canceled/Revoked, 2nd convictionMAYPORT RD, 75 FEET   S FROM DONNER RD 30.335206 -81.414900- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.335206

06/09/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD AT ATLANTIC CT 30.324474 -81.414712- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324474

06/09/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 100 FEET   E FROM PINE ST 30.324647 -81.403635- TRAVELING W45.00 35.00 30.324647

06/08/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 1429 FEET   E FROM RIVERVIEW DR 30.323309 -81.438529- TRAVELING E54.00 45.00 30.323309

06/08/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 35 FEET   S FROM DONNER RD 30.335311 -81.414863- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.335311

06/08/2023 316.2061 - BLOCKING AN INTERSECTION OR CROSSWALKATLANTIC BLVD AT SEMINOLE RD 30.324471 -81.405928- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324471

06/08/2023 316.217 - HEADLIGHTS - driving without (twilight to sunrise, smoke/rain/fogMAYPORT RD, 75 FEET   S FROM DUTTON ISLAND RD E 30.340302 -81.413145- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340302

06/08/2023 316.217 - HEADLIGHTS - driving without (twilight to sunrise, smoke/rain/fogMAYPORT RD AT W 5TH ST 30.327905 -81.418185- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.327905

06/08/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)MAYPORT RD, 42 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332950 -81.415831- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332950

06/08/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3204 FEET   E FROM SUNNYSIDE AVE 30.324109 -81.435481- TRAVELING W90.00 45.00 30.324109

06/08/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 42 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332950 -81.415831- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332950

06/08/2023 316.075(1)(c)1 - Fail to stop at STEADY RED signalATLANTIC BLVD, 81 FEET   N FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324638 -81.405705- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324638

06/08/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 134 FEET   E FROM PARK TER W 30.338086 -81.401223- TRAVELING S40.00 25.00 30.338086

06/08/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)SEMINOLE RD, 138 FEET   E FROM PARK TER W 30.338105 -81.401228- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.338105

06/08/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 138 FEET   E FROM PARK TER W 30.338105 -81.401228- TRAVELING N40.00 25.00 30.338105

06/08/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 61 FEET   S FROM 15TH ST 30.339579 -81.399597- TRAVELING S34.00 25.00 30.339579

06/08/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2656 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324369 -81.427973- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324369

06/08/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 19 FEET   S FROM W PLAZA DR 30.333048 -81.415970- TRAVELING S58.00 40.00 30.333048

06/08/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 65 FEET   S FROM SARATOGA CIR N 30.329200 -81.417460- TRAVELING N55.00 40.00 30.329200

06/08/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2618 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324377 -81.427853- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324377

06/08/2023 322.19 - DRIVER LICENSE - Change in NAME/ADDRESSATLANTIC BLVD AT SEMINOLE RD 30.324640 -81.405994- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.324640

06/08/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedATLANTIC BLVD, 2688 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324368 -81.428075- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324368

06/08/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2688 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324368 -81.428075- TRAVELING W70.00 45.00 30.324368



06/07/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)FLEET LANDING BLVD, 48 FEET   E FROM MAYPORT RD 30.353726 -81.413490- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.353726

06/07/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 13 FEET   S FROM W 5TH ST 30.327834 -81.418227- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.327834

06/04/2023 316.189(4) - Speed Posted Municipality/County Road (requires speeds)PLAZA, 220 FEET   E FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.332684 -81.41046239.00 25.00 30.332684

06/03/2023 316.189(4) - Speed Posted Municipality/County Road (requires speeds)PLAZA, 412 FEET   W FROM PARK SIDE DR 30.332706 -81.405360- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332706

06/03/2023 316.189(4) - Speed Posted Municipality/County Road (requires speeds)PLAZA, 478 FEET   E FROM N NAUTICAL BLVD 30.332664 -81.405656- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332664

06/02/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignDUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340387 -81.421639- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.340387

06/02/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)DUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340392 -81.421645- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.340392

06/02/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignDUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340369 -81.421731- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.340369

06/02/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignDUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340378 -81.421704- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.340378

06/01/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 106 FEET   N FROM DUTTON ISLAND RD E 30.340801 -81.413131- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340801

06/01/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)PLAZA, 124 FEET   W FROM SAILFISH DR 30.332969 -81.414878- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332969

06/01/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverPLAZA, 78 FEET   W FROM SAILFISH DR 30.332934 -81.414735- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332934

05/31/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignN MAIN ST AT DUTTON ISLAND RD W 30.340359 -81.421771- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.340359

05/31/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignN MAIN ST AT DUTTON ISLAND RD W 30.340364 -81.421757- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.340364

05/31/2023 322.30(1) - DRIVER LICENSE - Using DL from another state while under suspension/revocationMAYPORT RD, 53 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332922 -81.415841- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332922

05/31/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)MAYPORT RD, 53 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332922 -81.415841- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332922

05/31/2023 316.074(1) - Fail to obey traffic control signal (Failed to stop at traffic signal/red light)MAYPORT RD AT W PLAZA DR 30.333061 -81.415956- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.333061

05/31/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 72 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332877 -81.415874- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332877

05/31/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 40 FEET   W FROM PINE ST 30.324635 -81.404078- TRAVELING W51.00 35.00 30.324635

05/31/2023 316.0895(1) - Following too closelyE SAILFISH DR AT ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324690 -81.4070480.00 0.00 30.324690

05/30/2023 316.061(1) - CRASH - Leaving scene without giving information more than $50 damage (specify amount)15TH ST, 56 FEET   W FROM E COAST DR 30.339725 -81.399239- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.339725

05/30/2023 316.2953 - SIDE WINDOWS - restriction on sunscreen material MAYPORT RD AT DUTTON ISLAND RD E 30.340502 -81.413174- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340502

05/30/2023 316.1925 - CARELESS DRIVING 15TH ST, 56 FEET   W FROM E COAST DR 30.339725 -81.399239- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.339725

05/30/2023 316.0895 - FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELYATLANTIC BLVD, 2230 FEET   E FROM SUNNYSIDE AVE 30.323610 -81.438519- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.323610

05/30/2023 316.221(2) - No Tag Light (Dump trucks and dump bodies are exempt ATLANTIC BLVD, 137 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324437 -81.405464- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324437

05/30/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD AT AQUATIC DR 30.324363 -81.413226- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324363

05/30/2023 320.0605 - Fail to display REGISTRATION/TEMPORARY INTERNET RECEIPT; POSSESSION REQUIRED - See 320.37 for out of state requirements (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD AT AQUATIC DR 30.324363 -81.413226- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324363

05/30/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 114 FEET   E FROM PINE ST 30.324622 -81.403587- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324622

05/29/2023 316.2954 - WINDOWS BEHIND the driver - restrictions on SUNSCREEN materialMAYPORT RD, 42 FEET   N FROM FAIRWAY VILLAS DR 30.346916 -81.413538- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.346916

05/29/2023 316.2953 - SIDE WINDOWS - restriction on sunscreen material MAYPORT RD, 1 FEET   N FROM FAIRWAY VILLAS DR 30.346672 -81.413531- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.346672

05/29/2023 316.2954 - WINDOWS BEHIND the driver - restrictions on SUNSCREEN materialMAYPORT RD AT DUTTON ISLAND RD W 30.340520 -81.413278- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.340520

05/29/2023 316.2953 - SIDE WINDOWS - restriction on sunscreen material MAYPORT RD AT DUTTON ISLAND RD W 30.340520 -81.413278- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.340520

05/29/2023 316.222 - STOP LIGHTS/TURN SIGNALS - No/improperPLAZA AT MAYPORT RD 30.333035 -81.415763- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.333035

05/29/2023 316.0895 - FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELYATLANTIC BLVD, 66 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324603 -81.405720- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324603

05/29/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedATLANTIC BLVD, 3385 FEET   E FROM SUNNYSIDE AVE 30.324202 -81.434918- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324202

05/29/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 192 FEET   E FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324260 -81.426342- TRAVELING E85.00 45.00 30.324260

05/29/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedATLANTIC BLVD AT SEMINOLE RD 30.324633 -81.405882- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324633

05/29/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD AT SEMINOLE RD 30.324621 -81.405906- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324621

05/29/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD AT PINE ST 30.324646 -81.403882- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324646

05/29/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 59 FEET   S FROM ATLANTIC GARDENS CIR 30.327225 -81.418374- TRAVELING N65.00 40.00 30.327225

05/29/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.333001 -81.415804- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.333001

05/29/2023 316.074(1) - TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE Fail to obey traffic control device (sign)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.333001 -81.415804- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.333001

05/29/2023 316.2954(1) - WINDOWS BEHIND the driver - restrictions on SUNSCREEN materialMAYPORT RD, 186 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332588 -81.416011- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332588

05/29/2023 316.2953 - SIDE WINDOWS - restriction on sunscreen material MAYPORT RD, 186 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332588 -81.416011- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332588

05/29/2023 316.2953 - SIDE WINDOWS - restriction on sunscreen material MAYPORT RD, 181 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332604 -81.416024- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332604

05/29/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD, 94 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332827 -81.415922- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332827

05/29/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD, 112 FEET   S FROM W 9TH ST 30.330153 -81.417195- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.330153



05/29/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD, 56 FEET   N FROM W 8TH ST 30.329968 -81.417278- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.329968

05/29/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD, 115 FEET   S FROM W 9TH ST 30.330149 -81.417209- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.330149

05/29/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD, 96 FEET   N FROM W 8TH ST 30.330073 -81.417241- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.330073

05/29/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD, 92 FEET   S FROM W 9TH ST 30.330208 -81.417182- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.330208

05/29/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD, 102 FEET   N FROM W 8TH ST 30.330091 -81.417239- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.330091

05/29/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 104 FEET   S FROM W 10TH ST 30.330867 -81.416903- TRAVELING S68.00 40.00 30.330867

05/29/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD, 158 FEET   S FROM W PLAZA DR 30.332688 -81.416116- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.332688

05/29/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 158 FEET   S FROM W PLAZA DR 30.332688 -81.416116- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.332688

05/29/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 27 FEET   S FROM W 8TH ST 30.329747 -81.417354- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.329747

05/29/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD, 27 FEET   S FROM W 8TH ST 30.329747 -81.417354- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.329747

05/29/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD, 87 FEET   N FROM W 9TH ST 30.330671 -81.416992- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.330671

05/29/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD, 367 FEET   N FROM W 10TH ST 30.331918 -81.416322- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.331918

05/29/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD, 68 FEET   S FROM W 7TH ST 30.329651 -81.417427- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.329651

05/29/2023 316.614(5) - FRONT seat PASSENGER over 18 years not belted - passenger to be citedATLANTIC BLVD, 79 FEET   W FROM ATLANTIC CT 30.324509 -81.414652- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324509

05/29/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedATLANTIC BLVD, 79 FEET   W FROM ATLANTIC CT 30.324492 -81.414651- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324492

05/29/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD, 86 FEET   S FROM W 9TH ST 30.330225 -81.417187- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.330225

05/29/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 65 FEET   N FROM W 10TH ST 30.331294 -81.416691- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.331294

05/29/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD AT W 9TH ST 30.330512 -81.417069- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.330512

05/29/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD AT W 9TH ST 30.330499 -81.417091- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.330499

05/29/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD AT W 9TH ST 30.330505 -81.417084- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.330505

05/29/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD AT W 9TH ST 30.330485 -81.417066- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.330485

05/29/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD AT W 9TH ST 30.330494 -81.417081- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.330494

05/29/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD AT W 9TH ST 30.330502 -81.417099- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.330502

05/29/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD AT W 9TH ST 30.330470 -81.417076- TRAVELING S63.00 40.00 30.330470

05/29/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD AT W 9TH ST 30.330479 -81.417087- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.330479

05/29/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS NOT OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIREDMAYPORT RD AT W 9TH ST 30.330504 -81.417127- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.330504

05/29/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD AT W 9TH ST 30.330504 -81.417127- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.330504

05/29/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD AT W 9TH ST 30.330507 -81.417075- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.330507

05/29/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD AT W 9TH ST 30.330498 -81.417079- TRAVELING S55.00 40.00 30.330498

05/28/2023 316.2954(1)(a) - WINDOWS BEHIND the driver - restrictions on SUNSCREEN materialDUTTON ISLAND RD W, 43 FEET   E FROM N MAIN ST 30.340357 -81.421612- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.340357

05/28/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3077 FEET   E FROM SUNNYSIDE AVE 30.324013 -81.435870- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324013

05/28/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 82 FEET   E FROM E SAILFISH DR 30.324568 -81.406760- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324568

05/28/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedATLANTIC BLVD, 283 FEET   W FROM PINE ST 30.324609 -81.404846- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324609

05/28/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedATLANTIC BLVD, 137 FEET   W FROM PINE ST 30.324623 -81.404384- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324623

05/28/2023 316.0895 - FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELYATLANTIC BLVD, 91 FEET   E FROM PINE ST 30.324600 -81.403660- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324600

05/28/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD AT MAYPORT RD 30.324400 -81.419631- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324400

05/28/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitMAYPORT RD AT ATLANTIC GARDENS CIR 30.325927 -81.418797- TRAVELING N49.00 40.00 30.325927

05/28/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedATLANTIC BLVD AT SEMINOLE RD 30.324613 -81.405752- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324613

05/28/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD AT PINE ST 30.324634 -81.404028- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324634

05/28/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD AT PINE ST 30.324636 -81.403863- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324636

05/28/2023 320.02(4) - Failure of registered OWNER of vehicle to notify DHSMV of CHANGE-OF-ADDRESS within 30 days549 LEVY RD 30.335789 -81.421624- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.335789

05/28/2023 322.34(2)(a) - Operating while DL Susp/Canceled/Revoked, 1st conviction549 LEVY RD 30.335789 -81.421624- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.335789

05/28/2023 320.02(1) - No MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION - See 320.37 for out of state driver requirementE SANDPIPER LN AT PLAZA 30.332491 -81.407527- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332491

05/28/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2949 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324347 -81.428901- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324347

05/28/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedS MAYPORT RD, 21 FEET   S FROM W 7TH ST 30.329127 -81.417666- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.329127

05/28/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD, 17 FEET   N FROM W 8TH ST 30.329871 -81.417335- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.329871

05/28/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD, 421 FEET   N FROM PLAZA 30.334143 -81.415318- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.334143



05/28/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedATLANTIC BLVD, 121 FEET   W FROM PINE ST 30.324617 -81.404335- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324617

05/28/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)549 LEVY RD 30.335789 -81.421624- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.335789

05/28/2023 316.1925(1) - Careless Driving 549 LEVY RD 30.335789 -81.421624- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.335789

05/28/2023 316.614(5) - FRONT seat PASSENGER over 18 years not belted - passenger to be citedPLAZA, 242 FEET   W FROM SHERRY DR 30.332984 -81.402895- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332984

05/28/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedPLAZA, 245 FEET   W FROM SHERRY DR 30.332969 -81.402902- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332969

05/28/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedPLAZA, 75 FEET   W FROM E SAILFISH DR 30.332520 -81.408225- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332520

05/28/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)SEMINOLE RD AT PLAZA 30.332849 -81.402195- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332849

05/28/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)PLAZA, 50 FEET   W FROM E SAILFISH DR 30.332515 -81.408204- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332515

05/28/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA AT SKATE RD 30.332801 -81.412747- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332801

05/28/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA AT SKATE RD 30.332801 -81.412752- TRAVELING E41.00 25.00 30.332801

05/28/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedE SANDPIPER LN, 133 FEET   N FROM DONNER RD 30.335403 -81.407816- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.335403

05/27/2023 322.03(1) - NO DRIVER LICENSE - never had one issued (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 522 FEET   N FROM FAIRWAY VILLAS DR 30.348234 -81.413390- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.348234

05/27/2023 316.2953 - SIDE WINDOWS - restriction on sunscreen material MAYPORT RD, 36 FEET   S FROM LEVY RD 30.335304 -81.414960- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.335304

05/27/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD, 75 FEET   S FROM W 8TH ST 30.329639 -81.417449- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.329639

05/27/2023 316.2953 - SIDE WINDOWS - restriction on sunscreen material MAYPORT RD, 522 FEET   N FROM FAIRWAY VILLAS DR 30.348234 -81.413390- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.348234

05/27/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 81 FEET   N FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.329107 -81.403952- TRAVELING S34.00 25.00 30.329107

05/27/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)PLAZA, 32 FEET   W FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332566 -81.408941- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332566

05/27/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedPLAZA, 20 FEET   E FROM E SAILFISH DR 30.332512 -81.407927- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332512

05/27/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedPLAZA, 23 FEET   E FROM E SAILFISH DR 30.332519 -81.407917- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332519

05/27/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)PLAZA, 52 FEET   W FROM E SAILFISH DR 30.332500 -81.408154- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332500

05/27/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedPLAZA, 25 FEET   E FROM E SAILFISH DR 30.332519 -81.407909- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332519

05/27/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedPLAZA, 53 FEET   W FROM E SAILFISH DR 30.332494 -81.408157- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332494

05/27/2023 316.183(5) - Impeding traffic ATLANTIC BLVD AT PINE ST 30.324655 -81.403770- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324655

05/27/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedPLAZA AT E SAILFISH DR 30.332512 -81.407917- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332512

05/27/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)PLAZA AT E SAILFISH DR 30.332497 -81.407900- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332497

05/27/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedPLAZA AT E SAILFISH DR 30.332497 -81.407900- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332497

05/27/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedPLAZA AT E SAILFISH DR 30.332514 -81.407918- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332514

05/27/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedPLAZA AT E SAILFISH DR 30.332526 -81.407918- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332526

05/27/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD, 105 FEET   S FROM EDGAR ST 30.337112 -81.414056- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.337112

05/27/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD, 106 FEET   S FROM W 8TH ST 30.330176 -81.417212- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.330176

05/27/2023 322.19 - DRIVER LICENSE - Change in NAME/ADDRESSMAYPORT RD, 60 FEET   S FROM W 9TH ST 30.330292 -81.417152- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.330292

05/27/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 60 FEET   S FROM W 9TH ST 30.330292 -81.417152- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.330292

05/27/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD, 60 FEET   S FROM W 9TH ST 30.330292 -81.417152- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.330292

05/27/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedATLANTIC BLVD, 52 FEET   W FROM AQUATIC DR 30.324528 -81.413264- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324528

05/27/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD, 51 FEET   N FROM SIMMONS RD 30.339690 -81.413256- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.339690

05/27/2023 316.2954 - WINDOWS BEHIND the driver - restrictions on SUNSCREEN materialW 11TH ST, 106 FEET   E FROM ORCHID ST 30.332389 -81.418365- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332389

05/27/2023 316.2953 - SIDE WINDOWS - restriction on sunscreen material W 11TH ST, 106 FEET   E FROM ORCHID ST 30.332389 -81.418365- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332389

05/27/2023 316.2952(2) - WINDSHIELDS - Sign/covering/sunscreen material onW 11TH ST, 106 FEET   E FROM ORCHID ST 30.332389 -81.418365- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332389

05/27/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD, 192 FEET   N FROM PLAZA 30.333558 -81.415586- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.333558

05/27/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedAHERN ST, 36 FEET   W FROM E COAST DR 30.325462 -81.397163- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.325462

05/27/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD, 96 FEET   N FROM W 8TH ST 30.330079 -81.417257- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.330079

05/27/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD, 83 FEET   N FROM W 8TH ST 30.330043 -81.417264- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.330043

05/27/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedLEVY RD, 50 FEET   E FROM N MAIN ST 30.335853 -81.421532- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.335853

05/27/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD AT W 9TH ST 30.330475 -81.417069- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.330475

05/27/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD AT W 9TH ST 30.330486 -81.417087- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.330486

05/27/2023 316.614(5) - FRONT seat PASSENGER over 18 years not belted - passenger to be citedMAYPORT RD AT W 9TH ST 30.330484 -81.417082- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.330484

05/27/2023 316.614(4)(a) - OPERATOR/PASSENGER under 18 years not belted or in a device - the DRIVER to be citedMAYPORT RD AT W 9TH ST 30.330495 -81.417094- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.330495



05/27/2023 316.614(4)(a) - OPERATOR/PASSENGER under 18 years not belted or in a device - the DRIVER to be citedMAYPORT RD AT W 9TH ST 30.330466 -81.417087- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.330466

05/26/2023 316.085(1) - IMPROPER-CHANGE-OF-LANE, passing when meeting oncoming vehicleATLANTIC BLVD, 596 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324484 -81.4214400.00 0.00 30.324484

05/25/2023 322.34(5) - Operating while DL REVOKED for Habitual Traffic OffenderMAYPORT RD AT ASSISI LN 30.353570 -81.413740- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.353570

05/25/2023 316.183(1) - TOO fast for conditionsATLANTIC BLVD, 999 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324195 -81.430121- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324195

05/25/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignDUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340362 -81.421932- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.340362

05/25/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedATLANTIC BLVD AT SEMINOLE RD 30.324638 -81.405880- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324638

05/25/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedATLANTIC BLVD AT SEMINOLE RD 30.324630 -81.405867- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324630

05/24/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverDONNER RD, 114 FEET   E FROM FRANCIS AVE 30.335147 -81.410760- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.335147

05/24/2023 316.074(1) - Fail to obey traffic control signal (Failed to stop at traffic signal/red light)MAYPORT RD AT W PLAZA DR 30.332919 -81.415938- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332919

05/24/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignATLANTIC BLVD, 272 FEET   E FROM PINE ST 30.324746 -81.403089- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324746

05/23/2023 322.19(2) - Fail to change address on DLSEMINOLE RD, 298 FEET   N FROM DAVID AVE 30.328013 -81.404460- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.328013

05/23/2023 320.0605 - Fail to display REGISTRATION/TEMPORARY INTERNET RECEIPT; POSSESSION REQUIRED - See 320.37 for out of state requirements (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)CUTLASS DR AT ROYAL PALM DR 30.329780 -81.410752- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.329780

05/22/2023 316.074(1) - Fail to obey traffic control signal (Failed to stop at traffic signal/red light)ATLANTIC BLVD, 34 FEET   W FROM  30.324591 -81.398398- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324591

05/22/2023 322.15(1) - DL NOT CARRIED/EXHIBIT ON DEMANDATLANTIC BLVD, 69 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324624 -81.405712- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324624

05/22/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverATLANTIC BLVD AT ROYAL PALM DR 30.324581 -81.409032- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324581

05/22/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD AT ROYAL PALM DR 30.324585 -81.409324- TRAVELING W50.00 35.00 30.324585

05/22/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA AT SKATE RD 30.332803 -81.412752- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332803

05/22/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA AT SKATE RD 30.332797 -81.412793- TRAVELING E51.00 25.00 30.332797

05/21/2023 316.189 - Speed Posted Municipality/County Road (requires speeds)PLAZA, 139 FEET   E FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332848 -81.413302- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332848

05/21/2023 316.123(2)(b) - FAILED TO YIELD at a FOUR-WAY-STOP-INTERSECTIONSHERRY DR AT PLAZA 30.332966 -81.402091- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332966

05/21/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 115 FEET   E FROM E SAILFISH DR 30.324613 -81.406657- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324613

05/21/2023 316.074(1) - Fail to obey traffic control signal (Failed to stop at traffic signal/red light)ATLANTIC BLVD AT SEMINOLE RD 30.324613 -81.405975- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324613

05/21/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 156 FEET   E FROM ATLANTIC CT 30.324503 -81.413905- TRAVELING W64.00 35.00 30.324503

05/21/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD AT SEMINOLE RD 30.324634 -81.405899- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324634

05/21/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedATLANTIC BLVD AT SEMINOLE RD 30.324634 -81.405899- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324634

05/21/2023 316.1925 - CARELESS DRIVING SEMINOLE BEACH RD, 85 FEET   S FROM 18TH ST 30.346516 -81.399494- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.346516

05/21/2023 322.065 - EXPIRED DL (6 months or less)PLAZA, 135 FEET   E FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332850 -81.413314- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332850

05/21/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)PLAZA, 135 FEET   E FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332850 -81.413314- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332850

05/21/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 135 FEET   E FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332850 -81.413314- TRAVELING E37.00 25.00 30.332850

05/21/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA AT SKATE RD 30.332806 -81.412709- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332806

05/21/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA AT SKATE RD 30.332791 -81.412770- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332791

05/21/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA,     N FROM SKATE RD 30.332776 -81.412768- TRAVELING E40.00 25.00 30.332776

05/20/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 78 FEET   W FROM BRANT BLVD 30.324347 -81.414608- TRAVELING E44.00 35.00 30.324347

05/20/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 79 FEET   E FROM E SAILFISH DR 30.324584 -81.406768- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324584

05/20/2023 322.15(1) - DL NOT CARRIED/EXHIBIT ON DEMANDATLANTIC BLVD AT SEMINOLE RD 30.324452 -81.405914- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324452

05/20/2023 316.083(1) - OVERTAKING AND PASSING A VEHICLE cutting inATLANTIC BLVD AT SEMINOLE RD 30.324452 -81.405914- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324452

05/20/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD AT MAYPORT RD 30.324472 -81.419612- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.324472

05/20/2023 316.074(1) - Fail to obey traffic control signal (Failed to stop at traffic signal/red light)ATLANTIC BLVD AT MAYPORT RD 30.324472 -81.419612- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.324472

05/20/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2614 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324364 -81.427838- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324364

05/20/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2614 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324364 -81.427838- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324364

05/19/2023 320.02(1) - No MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION - See 320.37 for out of state driver requirementMAYPORT RD, 55 FEET   S FROM FLEET LANDING BLVD 30.353480 -81.413693- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.353480

05/19/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 1642 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324358 -81.424124- TRAVELING W55.00 45.00 30.324358

05/19/2023 322.19(2) - Fail to change address on DLATLANTIC BLVD, 109 FEET   W FROM PINE ST 30.324604 -81.404296- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324604

05/19/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 152 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324612 -81.405448- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324612

05/19/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignPLAZA AT E SAILFISH DR 30.332501 -81.407890- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332501

05/19/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 3166 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324395 -81.429590- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324395

05/19/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 2301 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324388 -81.426847- TRAVELING W59.00 45.00 30.324388



05/19/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedATLANTIC BLVD AT SEMINOLE RD 30.324639 -81.405873- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324639

05/19/2023 316.189 - Speed Posted Municipality/County Road (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2911 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324339 -81.428781- TRAVELING W68.00 45.00 30.324339

05/18/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONATLANTIC BLVD, 70 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324619 -81.405708- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324619

05/18/2023 316.221(2) - No Tag Light (Dump trucks and dump bodies are exempt ATLANTIC BLVD, 84 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324599 -81.405664- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324599

05/18/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 85 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332842 -81.415889- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332842

05/18/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 85 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332842 -81.415889- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332842

05/18/2023 316.2952(2) - WINDSHIELDS - Sign/covering/sunscreen material onATLANTIC BLVD, 288 FEET   W FROM PINE ST 30.324616 -81.404865- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324616

05/18/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignDUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340405 -81.421658- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.340405

05/18/2023 316.061(1) - CRASH - Leaving scene without giving information more than $50 damage (specify amount)ATLANTIC BLVD, 305 FEET   E FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324465 -81.418582- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324465

05/18/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)ATLANTIC BLVD, 305 FEET   E FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324465 -81.418582- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324465

05/18/2023 316.1925 - CARELESS DRIVING ATLANTIC BLVD, 305 FEET   E FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324465 -81.418582- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324465

05/16/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)ATLANTIC BLVD, 1627 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324381 -81.424172- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324381

05/16/2023 322.30(1) - DRIVER LICENSE - Using DL from another state while under suspension/revocationDUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340372 -81.421868- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.340372

05/16/2023 322.15(1) - DL NOT CARRIED/EXHIBIT ON DEMANDSHERRY DR, 129 FEET   N FROM 2ND ST 30.327169 -81.400160- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.327169

05/16/2023 316.1355 - SAFETY ZONE - driving through or withinATLANTIC BLVD, 1627 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324381 -81.424172- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324381

05/16/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignLEVY RD AT N MAIN ST 30.335885 -81.421572- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.335885

05/16/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignDUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340372 -81.421868- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.340372

05/15/2023 322.03(1) - NO DRIVER LICENSE - never had one issued (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)PLAZA, 71 FEET   W FROM SKATE RD 30.332824 -81.412974- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332824

05/15/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitPLAZA, 152 FEET   E FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332813 -81.41326134.00 25.00 30.332813

05/15/2023 316.1895(10) - Unlawful speed in school zone (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 160 FEET   S FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.328493 -81.404242- TRAVELING S24.00 15.00 30.328493

05/15/2023 316.189 - Speed Posted Municipality/County Road (requires speeds)PLAZA, 71 FEET   W FROM SKATE RD 30.332824 -81.412974- TRAVELING E37.00 25.00 30.332824

05/15/2023 316.189 - Speed Posted Municipality/County Road (requires speeds)PLAZA, 66 FEET   W FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332577 -81.409048- TRAVELING W34.00 25.00 30.332577

05/15/2023 316.089 - Failed to use DESIGNATED LANE/ Failed to DRIVE WITHIN SINGLE LANEATLANTIC BLVD,     N FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.324593 -81.409058- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324593

05/15/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)MAYPORT RD, 43 FEET   S FROM DONNER RD 30.335287 -81.414858- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.335287

05/14/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD, 94 FEET   N FROM W 5TH ST 30.328122 -81.418147- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.328122

05/14/2023 316.122 - FAILED to Yield - to oncoming traffic/vehicle passing on left when MAKING LEFT TURNMAYPORT RD, 10 FEET    FROM LEVY RD 30.335434 -81.414911- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.335434

05/14/2023 316.605 - TAG - None/Obscured/Defaced/Improper displayE COAST DR, 18 FEET   N FROM 6TH ST 30.330889 -81.397758- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.330889

05/13/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignSHERRY DR AT PLAZA 30.332973 -81.402101- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.332973

05/13/2023 316.220 - HEADLIGHTS - At least 1 on each side of a motor vehicle, showing a white light not more than 54", or less than 24" from road levelATLANTIC BLVD, 35 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324606 -81.405819- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324606

05/13/2023 316.189 - Speed Posted Municipality/County Road (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 133 FEET   N FROM 11TH ST 30.336010 -81.402535- TRAVELING N45.00 25.00 30.336010

05/12/2023 316.061(1) - CRASH - Leaving scene without giving information more than $50 damage (specify amount)MAYPORT RD, 759 FEET   S FROM FLEET LANDING BLVD 30.351548 -81.4135740.00 0.00 30.351548

05/12/2023 316.1925 - CARELESS DRIVING ATLANTIC BLVD, 1727 FEET   W FROM ATLANTIC APTS 30.324424 -81.420227- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324424

05/12/2023 316.122 - FAILED to Yield - to oncoming traffic/vehicle passing on left when MAKING LEFT TURNMAYPORT RD, 759 FEET   S FROM FLEET LANDING BLVD 30.351548 -81.4135740.00 0.00 30.351548

05/12/2023 316.074(1) - Fail to obey traffic control signal (Failed to stop at traffic signal/red light)ATLANTIC BLVD, 26 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324608 -81.405848- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324608

05/12/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)E SAILFISH DR AT SEASPRAY AVE 30.330185 -81.407644- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.330185

05/12/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ROYAL PALM DR AT CUTLASS DR 30.329792 -81.410722- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.329792

05/11/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignSELVA MARINA DR AT COUNTRY CLUB LN 30.340284 -81.403632- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.340284

05/11/2023 316.646(1) - DRIVER IS OWNER - OPERATING A NON-CMV NOT PROPERLY INSURED - PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2711 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324339 -81.428148- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324339

05/11/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2711 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324339 -81.428148- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324339

05/11/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2755 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324372 -81.428286- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324372

05/11/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)W ATLANTIC BLVD, 2677 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324353 -81.428038- TRAVELING W65.00 45.00 30.324353

05/11/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2732 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324359 -81.428213- TRAVELING W61.00 45.00 30.324359

05/11/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2645 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324364 -81.427938- TRAVELING W65.00 45.00 30.324364

05/11/2023 316.1515 - U-TURN - Improper/unsafe/prohibitedBRANT BLVD AT ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324407 -81.414418- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324407

05/11/2023 322.15(1) - DL NOT CARRIED/EXHIBIT ON DEMANDATLANTIC BLVD, 2715 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324363 -81.428160- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324363

05/10/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 33 FEET   W FROM AQUATIC DR 30.324519 -81.413205- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324519

05/10/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332993 -81.415826- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332993



05/10/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 40 FEET   N FROM STANLEY RD 30.337867 -81.413872- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.337867

05/10/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 126 FEET   N FROM DONNER RD 30.335712 -81.414647- TRAVELING N49.00 40.00 30.335712

05/10/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)PLAZA AT MAYPORT RD 30.333031 -81.415751- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.333031

05/10/2023 316.2953 - SIDE WINDOWS - restriction on sunscreen material MAYPORT RD, 48 FEET   N FROM FORRESTAL CIR S 30.330264 -81.416988- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.330264

05/10/2023 316.2952(2) - WINDSHIELDS - Sign/covering/sunscreen material onMAYPORT RD, 48 FEET   N FROM FORRESTAL CIR S 30.330264 -81.416988- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.330264

05/10/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 48 FEET   N FROM FORRESTAL CIR S 30.330264 -81.416988- TRAVELING N60.00 40.00 30.330264

05/10/2023 316.1895(10) - Unlawful speed in school zone (requires speeds)BELVEDERE ST, 4 FEET   S FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.329147 -81.404790- TRAVELING S21.00 15.00 30.329147

05/09/2023 322.34(2)(a) - Operating while DL Susp/Canceled/Revoked, 1st convictionMAYPORT RD, 197 FEET   S FROM BULL DAIRY RD 30.341819 -81.413213- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.341819

05/09/2023 324.201(2) - FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY - Driving while DL suspendedMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332978 -81.415835- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332978

05/09/2023 324.201(2) - FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY - Driving while DL suspendedMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332966 -81.415822- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332966

05/09/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)BEACH AVE, 152 FEET   S FROM 20TH ST 30.351822 -81.3984100.00 0.00 30.351822

05/09/2023 316.074(1) - Fail to obey traffic control signal (Failed to stop at traffic signal/red light)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.333027 -81.415785- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.333027

05/09/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONFAIRWAY VILLAS DR, 11 FEET   E FROM MAYPORT RD 30.346791 -81.413496- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.346791

05/09/2023 316.155(2) - Fail to signal turn properlySHERRY DR, 57 FEET   N FROM 5TH ST 30.329663 -81.401106- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.329663

05/09/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332981 -81.415821- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332981

05/09/2023 316.074(1) - Fail to obey traffic control signal (Failed to stop at traffic signal/red light)ATLANTIC BLVD AT SEMINOLE RD 30.324583 -81.405754- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324583

05/09/2023 316.075(1)(c)1 - Fail to stop at STEADY RED signalMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332905 -81.415887- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332905

05/09/2023 322.15(1) - DL NOT CARRIED/EXHIBIT ON DEMANDATLANTIC BLVD, 69 FEET   W FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324635 -81.406151- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.324635

05/09/2023 316.614(5) - FRONT seat PASSENGER over 18 years not belted - passenger to be citedMAYPORT RD, 187 FEET   S FROM DONNER RD 30.334913 -81.415009- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.334913

05/09/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 245 FEET   S FROM DONNER RD 30.334763 -81.415070- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.334763

05/09/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD, 245 FEET   S FROM DONNER RD 30.334763 -81.415070- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.334763

05/09/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)W ATLANTIC BLVD, 2652 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324349 -81.427958- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324349

05/09/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)W ATLANTIC BLVD, 2652 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324349 -81.427958- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324349

05/09/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2735 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324342 -81.428223- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324342

05/09/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2689 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324334 -81.428075- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324334

05/09/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2633 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324341 -81.427899- TRAVELING W65.00 45.00 30.324341

05/09/2023 316.074(1) - Fail to obey traffic control signal (Failed to stop at traffic signal/red light)ATLANTIC BLVD AT MAYPORT RD 30.324470 -81.419605- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.324470

05/09/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2690 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324344 -81.428080- TRAVELING W65.00 45.00 30.324344

05/09/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)W ATLANTIC BLVD, 2586 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324353 -81.427749- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324353

05/09/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2642 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324359 -81.427928- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324359

05/09/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2642 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324359 -81.427928- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324359

05/09/2023 322.19 - DRIVER LICENSE - Change in NAME/ADDRESSATLANTIC BLVD, 2708 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324341 -81.428136- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324341

05/09/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2708 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324341 -81.428136- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324341

05/09/2023 316.2953 - SIDE WINDOWS - restriction on sunscreen material ATLANTIC BLVD, 2709 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324362 -81.428139- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324362

05/09/2023 316.2952(2) - WINDSHIELDS - Sign/covering/sunscreen material onATLANTIC BLVD, 2709 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324362 -81.428139- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324362

05/09/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2709 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324362 -81.428139- TRAVELING W71.00 45.00 30.324362

05/09/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2824 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324356 -81.428506- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324356

05/09/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2743 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324358 -81.428248- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324358

05/09/2023 316.074(1) - Fail to obey traffic control signal (Failed to stop at traffic signal/red light)ATLANTIC BLVD AT MAYPORT RD 30.324460 -81.419637- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.324460

05/09/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2683 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324358 -81.428058- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324358

05/08/2023 322.34(5) - Operating while DL REVOKED for Habitual Traffic OffenderMAYPORT RD, 115 FEET   N FROM SIMMONS RD 30.339862 -81.413191- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.339862

05/08/2023 316.122 - FAILED to Yield - to oncoming traffic/vehicle passing on left when MAKING LEFT TURNPLAZA, 17 FEET   E FROM PARK SIDE DR 30.332828 -81.4040050.00 0.00 30.332828

05/08/2023 0.00 0.00

05/08/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 115 FEET   N FROM SIMMONS RD 30.339862 -81.413191- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.339862

05/08/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332985 -81.415847- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332985

05/07/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 76 FEET   S FROM DORA DR 30.338806 -81.413394- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.338806

05/06/2023 322.15(1) - DL NOT CARRIED/EXHIBIT ON DEMANDMAYPORT RD, 12 FEET   N FROM MAYPORT APTS 30.343463 -81.413263- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.343463



05/04/2023 324.201(2) - FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY - Driving while DL suspendedMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332967 -81.415862- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332967

05/04/2023 30.324617 -81.405834 0.00 0.00 30.324617

05/04/2023 316.1935(3)(a) - Flee/elude officer/disregard safety of others (Revoked by Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 289 FEET   W FROM SAN PABLO RD S 30.320685 -81.451338- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.320685

05/04/2023 316.1935(3)(a) - Flee/elude officer/disregard safety of others (Revoked by Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 289 FEET   W FROM SAN PABLO RD S 30.320685 -81.451338- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.320685

05/04/2023 322.03(1) - NO DRIVER LICENSE - never had one issued (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 289 FEET   W FROM SAN PABLO RD S 30.320685 -81.451338- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.320685

05/04/2023 320.261 - Attaching TAG (license plate) not assignedATLANTIC BLVD, 289 FEET   W FROM SAN PABLO RD S 30.320685 -81.451338- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.320685

05/04/2023 316.192(1)a - RECKLESS DRIVINGATLANTIC BLVD, 289 FEET   W FROM SAN PABLO RD S 30.320685 -81.451338- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.320685

05/04/2023 316.074(1) - TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE Fail to obey traffic control device (sign)ATLANTIC BLVD, 289 FEET   W FROM SAN PABLO RD S 30.320685 -81.451338- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.320685

05/03/2023 320.261 - Attaching TAG (license plate) not assignedMAYPORT RD AT FAIRWAY VILLAS DR 30.346552 -81.413395- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.346552

05/03/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONMAYPORT RD, 110 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332782 -81.415932- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332782

05/03/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 55 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324620 -81.405756- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324620

05/03/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverATLANTIC BLVD, 33 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324611 -81.405827- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324611

05/03/2023 316.221(1) - Tail Lights None/improperATLANTIC BLVD, 35 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324606 -81.405818- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324606

05/03/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)SAN JOSE BLVD, 142 FEET   S FROM HIDDEN STAGECOACH RD 30.156149 -81.632804- TRAVELING S56.00 45.00 30.156149

05/03/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT DUTTON ISLAND RD E 30.340402 -81.413160- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340402

05/03/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 33 FEET   S FROM LEVY RD 30.335324 -81.414996- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.335324

05/03/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 181 FEET   N FROM LEVY RD 30.335878 -81.414769- TRAVELING N49.00 40.00 30.335878

05/02/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)ATLANTIC BLVD AT SEMINOLE RD 30.324618 -81.405913- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324618

05/02/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignROYAL PALM DR AT CUTLASS DR 30.329737 -81.410729- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.329737

05/02/2023 316.221(2) - No Tag Light (Dump trucks and dump bodies are exempt ATLANTIC BLVD, 44 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324611 -81.405792- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324611

05/02/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 120 FEET   W FROM E SAILFISH DR 30.324589 -81.407400- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324589

05/02/2023 316.220 - HEADLIGHTS - At least 1 on each side of a motor vehicle, showing a white light not more than 54", or less than 24" from road levelATLANTIC BLVD, 71 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324621 -81.405705- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324621

05/02/2023 316.305(3)(a) - Wireless Comm. Device/Handheld while Driving - First OffenseATLANTIC BLVD, 74 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324643 -81.405696- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324643

05/02/2023 322.15(1) - DL NOT CARRIED/EXHIBIT ON DEMANDROYAL PALM DR AT CUTLASS DR 30.329788 -81.410741- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.329788

05/02/2023 316.074(1) - Fail to obey traffic control signal (Failed to stop at traffic signal/red light)ATLANTIC BLVD AT SEMINOLE RD 30.324490 -81.405983- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324490

05/02/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD AT SEMINOLE RD 30.324611 -81.405911- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324611

05/02/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332985 -81.415818- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332985

05/02/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332840 -81.415876- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332840

05/02/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedATLANTIC BLVD AT SEMINOLE RD 30.324618 -81.405913- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324618

05/02/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignROYAL PALM DR AT CUTLASS DR 30.329737 -81.410729- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.329737

05/02/2023 316.075(1)(c)1 - Fail to stop at STEADY RED signalATLANTIC BLVD AT SEMINOLE RD 30.324637 -81.405737- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324637

05/02/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignSELVA MARINA DR AT COUNTRY CLUB LN 30.340209 -81.403606- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.340209

05/02/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedATLANTIC BLVD, 338 FEET   E FROM SYLVAN DR 30.324684 -81.401119- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324684

05/01/2023 322.19(2) - Fail to change address on DLATLANTIC BLVD, 79 FEET   W FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.324503 -81.409352- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324503

05/01/2023 320.061 - TAG - unlawful alteration Note 16ATLANTIC BLVD, 226 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324616 -81.405214- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324616

05/01/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverSEMINOLE BEACH RD AT 18TH ST 30.346799 -81.399507- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.346799

05/01/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedATLANTIC BLVD AT SEMINOLE RD 30.324630 -81.405773- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324630

04/30/2023 324.201(2) - FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY - Driving while DL suspendedATLANTIC BLVD AT SEMINOLE RD 30.324479 -81.405985- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324479

04/30/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 256 FEET   W FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.324561 -81.409913- TRAVELING W60.00 35.00 30.324561

04/30/2023 324.201(2) - FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY - Driving while DL suspendedAQUATIC DR, 639 FEET   S FROM CUTLASS DR 30.328150 -81.413018- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.328150

04/30/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 63 FEET   S FROM EDGAR ST 30.337455 -81.414098- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.337455

04/30/2023 322.19 - DRIVER LICENSE - Change in NAME/ADDRESSDUTTON ISLAND RD W, 81 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.340530 -81.413558- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.340530

04/30/2023 316.3045(1)(a) - Sound too loud/25 feetDUTTON ISLAND RD W, 81 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.340530 -81.413558- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.340530

04/30/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)AQUATIC DR, 639 FEET   S FROM CUTLASS DR 30.328150 -81.413018- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.328150

04/29/2023 316.1925 - CARELESS DRIVING SAILFISH DR, 201 FEET   N FROM PLAZA 30.333464 -81.414546- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.333464

04/29/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 253 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324629 -81.405127- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324629

04/29/2023 320.261 - Attaching TAG (license plate) not assignedMAYPORT RD AT W PLAZA DR 30.333104 -81.415964- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.333104



04/29/2023 322.34(2)(b) - Operating while DL Susp/Canceled/Revoked, 2nd convictionMAYPORT RD AT W PLAZA DR 30.333104 -81.415964- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.333104

04/29/2023 322.03(1) - NO DRIVER LICENSE - never had one issued (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 72 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332883 -81.415895- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332883

04/29/2023 316.074(1) - Fail to obey traffic control signal (Failed to stop at traffic signal/red light)MAYPORT RD AT W PLAZA DR 30.333104 -81.415964- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.333104

04/29/2023 316.2953 - SIDE WINDOWS - restriction on sunscreen material MAYPORT RD, 72 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332883 -81.415895- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332883

04/29/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 158 FEET   S FROM EDGAR ST 30.337213 -81.414209- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.337213

04/29/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 185 FEET   S FROM EDGAR ST 30.337141 -81.414237- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.337141

04/29/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignSELVA MARINA DR AT COUNTRY CLUB LN 30.340192 -81.403400- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340192

04/29/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignMAYPORT RD, 153 FEET   S FROM ATLANTIC GARDENS CIR 30.325392 -81.419142- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.325392

04/29/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverFLEET LANDING BLVD, 43 FEET   E FROM MAYPORT RD 30.353667 -81.413505- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.353667

04/28/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)OCEAN BLVD, 140 FEET   N FROM DEWEES AVE 30.341479 -81.398817- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.341479

04/28/2023 316.2065(7) - Riding bike with no or improper lightE SAILFISH DR AT CAVALLA RD 30.326692 -81.407152- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.326692

04/28/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignDUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340371 -81.421954- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.340371

04/28/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3308 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324365 -81.430040- TRAVELING W72.00 45.00 30.324365

04/27/2023 316.123(3) - FAILED TO YIELD/STOP at a YIELD INTERSECTIONMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.333037 -81.4158350.00 0.00 30.333037

04/27/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.333037 -81.4158350.00 0.00 30.333037

04/26/2023 316.122 - FAILED to Yield - to oncoming traffic/vehicle passing on left when MAKING LEFT TURNATLANTIC BLVD AT E SAILFISH DR 30.324607 -81.4070510.00 0.00 30.324607

04/26/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3367 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324383 -81.430229- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324383

04/25/2023 320.02(1) - No MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION - See 320.37 for out of state driver requirementPLAZA, 69 FEET   W FROM SHERRY DR 30.333030 -81.402348- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.333030

04/25/2023 322.57(2) - No PROPER ENDORSEMENT on DL (inc. Motorcycle, School Bus)  Eff. 7/1/18 Autocycles are exempt.PLAZA, 483 FEET   W FROM PARK SIDE DR 30.332702 -81.405589- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332702

04/25/2023 316.1935(1) - Fail obey police officer/flee OCEAN BLVD, 35 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.333507 -81.397591- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.333507

04/25/2023 316.211(1) - MOTORCYCLE - No/Improper headgear (helmet) on rider/operatorPLAZA, 124 FEET   W FROM E COAST DR 30.333440 -81.398671- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.333440

04/25/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)SEMINOLE RD, 172 FEET   N FROM DAVID AVE 30.327682 -81.404575- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.327682

04/25/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ROYAL PALM DR AT CUTLASS DR 30.329791 -81.410736- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.329791

04/24/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332989 -81.415798- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332989

04/24/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 176 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324640 -81.405372- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324640

04/24/2023 316.0895(1) - Following too closelyMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA DR 30.333116 -81.415952- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.333116

04/24/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 102 FEET   N FROM LEVY RD 30.335674 -81.414847- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.335674

04/23/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 60 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332915 -81.415885- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332915

04/23/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)E SAILFISH DR, 30 FEET   S FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.330088 -81.407640- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.330088

04/23/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 130 FEET   W FROM SHERRY DR 30.324668 -81.399832- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324668

04/23/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT DUTTON ISLAND RD E 30.340440 -81.413168- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340440

04/23/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 529 FEET   N FROM MAYPORT APTS 30.344883 -81.413307- TRAVELING N49.00 40.00 30.344883

04/22/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)MAYPORT RD AT DUTTON ISLAND RD W 30.340587 -81.413302- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340587

04/22/2023 316.217 - HEADLIGHTS - driving without (twilight to sunrise, smoke/rain/fogATLANTIC BLVD, 67 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324622 -81.405716- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324622

04/22/2023 316.217 - HEADLIGHTS - driving without (twilight to sunrise, smoke/rain/fogMAYPORT RD, 26 FEET   N FROM W PLAZA DR 30.333151 -81.415887- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.333151

04/22/2023 316.217 - HEADLIGHTS - driving without (twilight to sunrise, smoke/rain/fogMAYPORT RD, 26 FEET   N FROM W 13TH ST 30.333831 -81.415622- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.333831

04/22/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitSEMINOLE RD AT ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324641 -81.405922- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324641

04/22/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedSEMINOLE RD AT ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324641 -81.405922- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324641

04/22/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignFRANCIS AVE AT DONNER RD 30.335246 -81.411135- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.335246

04/22/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitMAYPORT RD AT LEVY RD 30.335464 -81.414927- TRAVELING S56.00 40.00 30.335464

04/22/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitMAYPORT RD AT LEVY RD 30.335350 -81.414945- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.335350

04/22/2023 316.2953 - SIDE WINDOWS - restriction on sunscreen material FLEET LANDING BLVD, 62 FEET   E FROM MAYPORT RD 30.353654 -81.413444- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.353654

04/21/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 85 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324623 -81.405662- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324623

04/21/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignROYAL PALM DR AT CUTLASS DR 30.329927 -81.410789- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.329927

04/20/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332999 -81.415809- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332999

04/20/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedPLAZA, 40 FEET   E FROM E SAILFISH DR 30.332504 -81.407862- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332504

04/20/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)PLAZA, 12 FEET   W FROM N NAUTICAL BLVD 30.332518 -81.407201- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332518



04/20/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)PLAZA, 51 FEET   W FROM N NAUTICAL BLVD 30.332502 -81.407322- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332502

04/20/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332999 -81.415809- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332999

04/20/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitPLAZA AT E SAILFISH DR 30.332515 -81.407917- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332515

04/20/2023 316.189 - Speed Posted Municipality/County Road (requires speeds)DUTTON ISLAND RD W, 163 FEET   W FROM CECIL RD 30.340441 -81.418039- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.340441

04/20/2023 316.189 - Speed Posted Municipality/County Road (requires speeds)PLAZA, 9 FEET   E FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332884 -81.413710- TRAVELING W34.00 25.00 30.332884

04/20/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 256 FEET   W FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332617 -81.409649- TRAVELING E39.00 25.00 30.332617

04/20/2023 316.1895 - SPEED - SCHOOL ZONE (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 32 FEET   S FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.328812 -81.404071- TRAVELING S24.00 15.00 30.328812

04/20/2023 316.1895 - SPEED - SCHOOL ZONE (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 34 FEET   N FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.328982 -81.403991- TRAVELING S24.00 15.00 30.328982

04/19/2023 316.074(1) - Fail to obey traffic control signal (Failed to stop at traffic signal/red light)ATLANTIC BLVD, 452 FEET   E FROM AQUATIC DR 30.324500 -81.411664- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324500

04/18/2023 316.089 - Failed to use DESIGNATED LANE/ Failed to DRIVE WITHIN SINGLE LANESHERRY DR, 8 FEET   N FROM 5TH ST 30.329539 -81.4010480.00 0.00 30.329539

04/18/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignN MAIN ST AT DUTTON ISLAND RD W 30.340372 -81.4217460.00 0.00 30.340372

04/17/2023 322.03(5) - EXPIRED DL (MORE THAN 6 MONTHS)(Less 6 Months See 322.065)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3283 FEET   E FROM SUNNYSIDE AVE 30.324310 -81.435275- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324310

04/17/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3360 FEET   E FROM SUNNYSIDE AVE 30.324369 -81.435030- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324369

04/17/2023 316.1985 - BACKING - improper/BACKING on limited access facility900 PLAZA RD 30.331407 -81.4144050.00 0.00 30.331407

04/17/2023 316.605 - TAG - None/Obscured/Defaced/Improper displayATLANTIC BLVD, 3360 FEET   E FROM SUNNYSIDE AVE 30.324369 -81.435030- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324369

04/17/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 92 FEET   S FROM W 4TH ST 30.326977 -81.418625- TRAVELING S60.00 40.00 30.326977

04/15/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 100 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332826 -81.415970- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332826

04/15/2023 322.15(1) - DL NOT CARRIED/EXHIBIT ON DEMANDPLAZA, 295 FEET   W FROM PARK SIDE DR 30.332729 -81.404990- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332729

04/15/2023 316.217 - HEADLIGHTS - driving without (twilight to sunrise, smoke/rain/fogPLAZA, 295 FEET   W FROM PARK SIDE DR 30.332729 -81.4049900.00 0.00 30.332729

04/15/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 85 FEET   W FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324461 -81.406169- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324461

04/15/2023 316.613 - CHILD RESTRAINT - Infant thru 3 years MUST be in SEPARATE carrier, 4-5 years in carrier/booster. Applies to ANY location in vehicle (Driver to be cited)ATLANTIC BLVD, 169 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324611 -81.405394- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324611

04/15/2023 316.305(3)(a) - Wireless Comm. Device/Handheld while Driving - First OffenseATLANTIC BLVD, 280 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324632 -81.405041- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324632

04/15/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverATLANTIC BLVD, 42 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324625 -81.405797- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324625

04/15/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD, 184 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332594 -81.416017- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332594

04/14/2023 316.195(1) - Improper Parking two-way roadway1ST ST, 375 FEET   E FROM SHERRY DR 30.326141 -81.398629- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.326141

04/14/2023 316.122 - FAILED to Yield - to oncoming traffic/vehicle passing on left when MAKING LEFT TURNATLANTIC BLVD AT ROYAL PALM DR 30.324582 -81.4091020.00 0.00 30.324582

04/14/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 143 FEET   E FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.324586 -81.408646- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324586

04/14/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 187 FEET   W FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.324586 -81.409693- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324586

04/14/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT DONNER RD 30.335344 -81.414815- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.335344

04/14/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332976 -81.415805- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332976

04/14/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 121 FEET   W FROM PINE ST 30.324643 -81.404333- TRAVELING W45.00 35.00 30.324643

04/14/2023 316.614(4)(a) - OPERATOR/PASSENGER under 18 years not belted or in a device - the DRIVER to be citedPLAZA, 103 FEET   E FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332845 -81.413415- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332845

04/14/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedPLAZA, 103 FEET   E FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332845 -81.413415- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332845

04/14/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 103 FEET   E FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332845 -81.413415- TRAVELING W36.00 25.00 30.332845

04/14/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 97 FEET   E FROM SKATE RD 30.332800 -81.412443- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332800

04/14/2023 322.15(1) - DL NOT CARRIED/EXHIBIT ON DEMANDPLAZA, 91 FEET   E FROM SKATE RD 30.332789 -81.412460- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332789

04/14/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 95 FEET   E FROM SKATE RD 30.332778 -81.412450- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332778

04/14/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 105 FEET   E FROM SKATE RD 30.332777 -81.412417- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332777

04/14/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 94 FEET   E FROM SKATE RD 30.332790 -81.412451- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332790

04/14/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA AT SKATE RD 30.332781 -81.412754- TRAVELING E43.00 25.00 30.332781

04/14/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA AT SKATE RD 30.332792 -81.412764- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332792

04/13/2023 324.201(2) - FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY - Driving while DL suspendedMAYPORT RD AT LEVY RD 30.335469 -81.414904- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.335469

04/13/2023 322.15(1) - DL NOT CARRIED/EXHIBIT ON DEMANDPLAZA, 33 FEET   E FROM E SAILFISH DR 30.332513 -81.407885- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332513

04/13/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)PLAZA, 129 FEET   W FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332565 -81.409249- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332565

04/13/2023 316.1935(1) - Fail obey police officer/flee PLAZA AT E SAILFISH DR 30.332514 -81.407884- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332514

04/13/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD AT ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324626 -81.405931- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324626

04/13/2023 316.074(1) - Fail to obey traffic control signal (Failed to stop at traffic signal/red light)SEMINOLE RD AT ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324626 -81.405931- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324626



04/13/2023 316.074(1) - Fail to obey traffic control signal (Failed to stop at traffic signal/red light)ATLANTIC BLVD AT SEMINOLE RD 30.324623 -81.405906- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324623

04/13/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedPLAZA, 31 FEET   W FROM SKATE RD 30.332793 -81.412850- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332793

04/13/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignPLAZA AT E SAILFISH DR 30.332514 -81.407884- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332514

04/13/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 93 FEET   E FROM SKATE RD 30.332783 -81.412457- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332783

04/13/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 106 FEET   E FROM SKATE RD 30.332795 -81.412414- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332795

04/13/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)PLAZA AT E SAILFISH DR 30.332514 -81.407914- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332514

04/13/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignPLAZA AT E SAILFISH DR 30.332514 -81.407914- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332514

04/12/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3196 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324382 -81.429685- TRAVELING W65.00 45.00 30.324382

04/12/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3171 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324368 -81.429607- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324368

04/12/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 2696 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324365 -81.428100- TRAVELING W62.00 45.00 30.324365

04/12/2023 322.19(2) - Fail to change address on DLATLANTIC BLVD, 91 FEET   E FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.324573 -81.408812- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324573

04/12/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 3527 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324375 -81.430737- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324375

04/12/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 2924 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324376 -81.428823- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324376

04/12/2023 316.1895(10) - Unlawful speed in school zone (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 153 FEET   S FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.328507 -81.404219- TRAVELING N35.00 15.00 30.328507

04/12/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3778 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324377 -81.431533- TRAVELING W67.00 45.00 30.324377

04/11/2023 316.189 - Speed Posted Municipality/County Road (requires speeds)PLAZA, 57 FEET   E FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332870 -81.413561- TRAVELING E38.00 25.00 30.332870

04/11/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 114 FEET   E FROM SKATE RD 30.332797 -81.412386- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332797

04/11/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 71 FEET   E FROM SKATE RD 30.332797 -81.412524- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332797

04/11/2023 316.151(1)(a) - Improper right turnSEMINOLE RD AT ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324679 -81.4059740.00 0.00 30.324679

04/11/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 110 FEET   E FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.332682 -81.410812- TRAVELING W37.00 25.00 30.332682

04/11/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 98 FEET   E FROM SKATE RD 30.332783 -81.412438- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332783

04/10/2023 316.0895 - FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELYPLAZA, 69 FEET   E FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.332720 -81.4109390.00 0.00 30.332720

04/10/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignATLANTIC BLVD AT 2ND ST 30.324631 -81.3972930.00 0.00 30.324631

04/09/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 222 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324602 -81.405225- TRAVELING W52.00 35.00 30.324602

04/09/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 45 FEET   N FROM 9TH ST 30.334046 -81.402231- TRAVELING S39.00 25.00 30.334046

04/08/2023 30.340817 -81.413180- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340817

04/08/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitMAYPORT RD AT DUTTON ISLAND RD E 30.340556 -81.413183- TRAVELING N62.00 40.00 30.340556

04/08/2023 316.089 - Failed to use DESIGNATED LANE/ Failed to DRIVE WITHIN SINGLE LANEMAYPORT RD AT DUTTON ISLAND RD E 30.340556 -81.413183- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340556

04/07/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignSELVA MARINA DR AT COUNTRY CLUB LN 30.340068 -81.403237- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340068

04/07/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3493 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324386 -81.430629- TRAVELING W70.00 45.00 30.324386

04/07/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverATLANTIC BLVD AT ROYAL PALM DR 30.324544 -81.409009- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324544

04/06/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignPLAZA AT E SAILFISH DR 30.332511 -81.408004- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332511

04/06/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)E SAILFISH DR AT PLAZA 30.332507 -81.408003- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.332507

04/06/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignROYAL PALM DR AT CUTLASS DR 30.329797 -81.410763- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.329797

04/06/2023 316.217 - HEADLIGHTS - driving without (twilight to sunrise, smoke/rain/fogE SAILFISH DR, 190 FEET   S FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.329657 -81.407549- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.329657

04/06/2023 316.1985(1) - BACKING - improper715 ATLANTIC BLVD,     W FROM AQUATIC DR 30.324748 -81.406661- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324748

04/06/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 103 FEET   N FROM 11TH ST 30.335926 -81.402546- TRAVELING S43.00 25.00 30.335926

04/05/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)ATLANTIC BLVD, 187 FEET   W FROM E SAILFISH DR 30.324590 -81.407612- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324590

04/05/2023 322.34(2)(c) - Operating while DL Susp/Canceled/Revoked, 3rd or subsequentDONNER RD, 273 FEET   E FROM MAYPORT RD 30.335337 -81.413956- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.335337

04/05/2023 316.081(2) - Fail to drive to right when driving less than normal speed of trafficATLANTIC BLVD, 85 FEET   W FROM ATLANTIC CT 30.324501 -81.414669- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324501

04/05/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 85 FEET   W FROM ATLANTIC CT 30.324501 -81.414669- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324501

04/05/2023 316.614(4)(a) - OPERATOR/PASSENGER under 18 years not belted or in a device - the DRIVER to be citedATLANTIC BLVD, 290 FEET   W FROM PINE ST 30.324607 -81.404871- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324607

04/05/2023 316.075(1)(c)1 - Steady RED light, vehicle facing, failed to yield right-of-way while turning (previously violation code 516)MAYPORT RD AT ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324465 -81.419606- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.324465

04/05/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignDUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340364 -81.421815- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.340364

04/05/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignN MAIN ST AT DUTTON ISLAND RD W 30.340327 -81.421726- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340327

04/05/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedATLANTIC BLVD AT PINE ST 30.324636 -81.404052- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324636

04/05/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedATLANTIC BLVD AT PINE ST 30.324632 -81.404070- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324632



04/05/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)DONNER RD, 273 FEET   E FROM MAYPORT RD 30.335337 -81.413956- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.335337

04/05/2023 316.2952(2) - WINDSHIELDS - Sign/covering/sunscreen material onDONNER RD, 273 FEET   E FROM MAYPORT RD 30.335337 -81.413956- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.335337

04/05/2023 316.2954(1) - WINDOWS BEHIND the driver - restrictions on SUNSCREEN materialDONNER RD, 273 FEET   E FROM MAYPORT RD 30.335337 -81.413956- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.335337

04/05/2023 316.2953 - SIDE WINDOWS - restriction on sunscreen material DONNER RD, 273 FEET   E FROM MAYPORT RD 30.335337 -81.413956- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.335337

04/05/2023 322.065 - EXPIRED DL (6 months or less)MAYPORT RD,     S FROM W 2ND ST 30.325899 -81.419081- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.325899

04/04/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332986 -81.415850- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332986

04/04/2023 320.02(1) - No MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION - See 320.37 for out of state driver requirementPLAZA, 99 FEET   W FROM SAILFISH DR 30.332948 -81.414803- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332948

04/04/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitSEMINOLE BEACH RD, 126 FEET   N FROM CORAL ST 30.343264 -81.399275- TRAVELING S34.00 25.00 30.343264

04/04/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONMAYPORT RD, 105 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332793 -81.415912- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332793

04/04/2023 316.075(1)(c)1 - Steady RED light, vehicle facing, failed to yield right-of-way while turning (previously violation code 516)MAYPORT RD AT ASSISI LN 30.353504 -81.413695- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.353504

04/04/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignDUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340368 -81.421803- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.340368

04/04/2023 316.074(1) - Fail to obey traffic control signal (Failed to stop at traffic signal/red light)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332986 -81.415850- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332986

04/04/2023 316.1895(10) - Unlawful speed in school zone (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 186 FEET   N FROM DAVID AVE 30.327719 -81.404563- TRAVELING N24.00 15.00 30.327719

04/03/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignMAIN ST AT LEVY RD 30.335802 -81.421701- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.335802

04/03/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignMAIN ST AT LEVY RD 30.335834 -81.421712- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.335834

04/03/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONMAYPORT RD, 79 FEET   N FROM MAYPORT APTS 30.343967 -81.413416- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.343967

04/03/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONMAYPORT RD, 97 FEET   N FROM STANLEY RD 30.337792 -81.413752- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.337792

04/03/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONATLANTIC BLVD, 208 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324611 -81.405272- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324611

04/03/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332982 -81.415825- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332982

04/03/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignE SAILFISH DR AT SEASPRAY AVE 30.330039 -81.407615- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.330039

04/03/2023 316.0895 - FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY985 ATLANTIC BLVD,     W FROM  30.325589 -81.4116050.00 0.00 30.325589

04/02/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 203 FEET   E FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.324578 -81.408455- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324578

04/02/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONMAYPORT RD, 38 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332970 -81.415860- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332970

04/02/2023 316.217 - HEADLIGHTS - driving without (twilight to sunrise, smoke/rain/fogMAYPORT RD, 77 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332861 -81.415874- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332861

04/02/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 166 FEET   E FROM E SAILFISH DR 30.324609 -81.406492- TRAVELING W44.00 35.00 30.324609

04/02/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332997 -81.415848- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332997

04/02/2023 316.217 - HEADLIGHTS - driving without (twilight to sunrise, smoke/rain/fogMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332957 -81.415849- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332957

04/02/2023 320.0605 - Fail to display REGISTRATION/TEMPORARY INTERNET RECEIPT; POSSESSION REQUIRED - See 320.37 for out of state requirements (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD AT ATLANTIC APTS 30.324264 -81.416701- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324264

04/02/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverATLANTIC BLVD AT ATLANTIC APTS 30.324264 -81.416701- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324264

04/02/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD AT AQUATIC DR 30.324533 -81.413253- TRAVELING W60.00 45.00 30.324533

04/02/2023 316.130(7)(a) - FAILED TO YIELD right-of-way to PEDESTRIAN at intersection with traffic control devicePLAZA AT MAYPORT RD 30.333030 -81.415742- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.333030

04/01/2023 316.215 - Defective lights/brakes/tires/steering/Defective or no muffler/other Defective equipmentATLANTIC BLVD, 255 FEET   W FROM PINE ST 30.324626 -81.404758- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324626

04/01/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332969 -81.415842- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332969

03/31/2023 316.1939(1) - Refuse to Submit to BAL testDUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340391 -81.421671- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.340391

03/31/2023 316.193(1) - D.U.I. - DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE(Misdemeanor)DUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340396 -81.421619- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.340396

03/31/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignDUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340396 -81.421619- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.340396

03/31/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignDUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340395 -81.421691- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.340395

03/30/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 153 FEET   N FROM 10TH ST 30.335151 -81.402381- TRAVELING N34.00 25.00 30.335151

03/30/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)SEMINOLE BEACH RD,     W FROM COUNTRY CLUB LN 30.340242 -81.399246- TRAVELING S34.00 25.00 30.340242

03/30/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)SHERRY DR, 22 FEET   N FROM 3RD ST 30.327795 -81.400267- TRAVELING N24.00 15.00 30.327795

03/30/2023 316.130(15) - FAILED TO USE DUE CARE TOWARD PEDESTRIANMAIN ST AT W 14TH ST 30.334931 -81.421721- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.334931

03/30/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 121 FEET   S FROM W 14TH ST 30.334106 -81.415555- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.334106

03/30/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)SEMINOLE RD, 128 FEET   N FROM DAVID AVE 30.327576 -81.404646- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.327576

03/29/2023 322.34(5) - Operating while DL REVOKED for Habitual Traffic OffenderMAYPORT RD, 40 FEET   N FROM W 14TH ST 30.334516 -81.415366- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.334516

03/29/2023 316.2953 - SIDE WINDOWS - restriction on sunscreen material MAYPORT RD, 40 FEET   N FROM W 14TH ST 30.334516 -81.415366- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.334516

03/29/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignDUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340408 -81.421624- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.340408

03/29/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONMAYPORT RD AT W PLAZA DR 30.333043 -81.415940- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.333043



03/28/2023 316.1895 - SPEED - SCHOOL ZONE (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 238 FEET   S FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.328285 -81.404307- TRAVELING N24.00 15.00 30.328285

03/28/2023 316.1895 - SPEED - SCHOOL ZONE (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 303 FEET   S FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.328113 -81.404365- TRAVELING N24.00 15.00 30.328113

03/27/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 1004 FEET   W FROM ATLANTIC APTS 30.324410 -81.417935- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324410

03/27/2023 316.126(1)(b)1 - Failure to move over for emergency vehicle/wrecker/sanitation/utility vehiclesATLANTIC BLVD, 3414 FEET   E FROM SUNNYSIDE AVE 30.324178 -81.434823- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324178

03/27/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332977 -81.415846- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332977

03/27/2023 316.075(1)(c)1 - Fail to stop at STEADY RED signalMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332899 -81.415862- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332899

03/27/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedATLANTIC BLVD, 2634 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324373 -81.427902- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324373

03/27/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2634 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324373 -81.427902- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324373

03/27/2023 316.2954 - WINDOWS BEHIND the driver - restrictions on SUNSCREEN materialATLANTIC BLVD, 2669 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324364 -81.428014- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324364

03/27/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2669 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324364 -81.428014- TRAVELING W63.00 45.00 30.324364

03/27/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2658 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324367 -81.427980- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324367

03/27/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2601 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324379 -81.427798- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324379

03/27/2023 316.074(1) - Fail to obey traffic control signal (Failed to stop at traffic signal/red light)ATLANTIC BLVD AT MAYPORT RD 30.324480 -81.419620- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.324480

03/27/2023 316.081(3) - Driving in left lane when being overtaken from rearATLANTIC BLVD, 336 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324232 -81.428015- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324232

03/27/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)W ATLANTIC BLVD, 2697 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324352 -81.428104- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324352

03/27/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)W ATLANTIC BLVD, 2697 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324352 -81.428104- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324352

03/27/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2772 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324364 -81.428342- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324364

03/26/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)ROYAL PALM DR, 5 FEET   N FROM ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324575 -81.409092- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324575

03/26/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)FLEET LANDING BLVD, 154 FEET   E FROM MAYPORT RD 30.353688 -81.413153- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.353688

03/26/2023 316.192(1)a - RECKLESS DRIVINGATLANTIC BLVD AT ATLANTIC CT 30.324489 -81.414617- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324489

03/26/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)ATLANTIC BLVD AT PINE ST 30.324634 -81.403933- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324634

03/26/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverFLEET LANDING BLVD, 136 FEET   E FROM MAYPORT RD 30.353816 -81.413217- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.353816

03/26/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedATLANTIC BLVD, 84 FEET   W FROM PINE ST 30.324623 -81.404218- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324623

03/26/2023 316.2952(2)(b) - Improper Sunscreen at top of windshieldATLANTIC BLVD, 201 FEET   W FROM PINE ST 30.324614 -81.404588- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324614

03/26/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedATLANTIC BLVD AT PINE ST 30.324640 -81.404084- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324640

03/26/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverDONNER RD AT MAYPORT RD 30.335385 -81.4147670.00 0.00 30.335385

03/25/2023 320.261 - Attaching TAG (license plate) not assignedE COAST DR, 61 FEET   S FROM 10TH ST 30.334965 -81.398461- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.334965

03/25/2023 322.34(2)(a) - Operating while DL Susp/Canceled/Revoked, 1st convictionMAYPORT RD, 16 FEET   S FROM W 10TH ST 30.331100 -81.416817- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.331100

03/25/2023 322.34(2)(a) - Operating while DL Susp/Canceled/Revoked, 1st convictionMAYPORT RD, 206 FEET   N FROM PLAZA 30.333596 -81.415582- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.333596

03/25/2023 322.34(2)(a) - Operating while DL Susp/Canceled/Revoked, 1st convictionMAYPORT RD, 153 FEET   N FROM PLAZA 30.333452 -81.415616- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.333452

03/25/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONATLANTIC BLVD, 90 FEET   W FROM PINE ST 30.324612 -81.404235- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324612

03/25/2023 316.089(1) - Fail to drive in single laneE COAST DR, 61 FEET   S FROM 10TH ST 30.334965 -81.398461- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.334965

03/25/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONATLANTIC BLVD, 265 FEET   E FROM PENMAN RD 30.324436 -81.408259- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324436

03/25/2023 316.217 - HEADLIGHTS - driving without (twilight to sunrise, smoke/rain/fogATLANTIC BLVD, 184 FEET   W FROM PINE ST 30.324621 -81.404533- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324621

03/25/2023 316.085(2) - IMPROPER-CHANGE-OF-LANE, pulling out in front of vehicle going in same directionMAYPORT RD, 1725 FEET   S FROM ASSISI LN 30.348884 -81.413606- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.348884

03/25/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedATLANTIC BLVD AT PINE ST 30.324621 -81.403920- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324621

03/25/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedATLANTIC BLVD AT PINE ST 30.324662 -81.403855- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324662

03/25/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedATLANTIC BLVD AT PINE ST 30.324633 -81.403905- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324633

03/25/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedATLANTIC BLVD AT PINE ST 30.324631 -81.403919- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324631

03/25/2023 322.19(2) - Fail to change address on DLMAYPORT RD AT DONNER RD 30.335351 -81.414803- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.335351

03/25/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT DONNER RD 30.335351 -81.414803- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.335351

03/25/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD AT AQUATIC DR 30.324524 -81.413174- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324524

03/25/2023 316.221 - REGISTRATION PLATE (TAG) LIGHT - White light illumination from a distance of 50' to the rear requiredATLANTIC BLVD AT PINE ST 30.324637 -81.404053- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324637

03/25/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)MAYPORT RD, 169 FEET   N FROM PLAZA 30.333495 -81.415602- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.333495

03/24/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD AT LEVY RD 30.335559 -81.414895- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.335559

03/24/2023 316.075(1)(c)2 - PEDESTRIAN facing, must not enter roadway on RED light0.00 0.00

03/24/2023 0.00 0.00



03/24/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignMAIN ST AT N MAIN ST 30.335869 -81.421714- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.335869

03/24/2023 316.0895 - FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELYATLANTIC BLVD, 290 FEET   W FROM PINE ST 30.324627 -81.404871- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324627

03/24/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONATLANTIC BLVD, 122 FEET   W FROM 2ND ST 30.324684 -81.397676- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324684

03/24/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverATLANTIC BLVD AT ATLANTIC CT 30.324507 -81.414513- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324507

03/24/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332919 -81.415863- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332919

03/23/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 69 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332878 -81.415854- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332878

03/23/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332978 -81.415823- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332978

03/23/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332976 -81.415824- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332976

03/22/2023 316.1985(1) - BACKING - improperN MAIN ST, 151 FEET   S FROM KESTNER RD 30.337335 -81.421755- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.337335

03/22/2023 316.0875 - PASSING in NO PASSING ZONEPLAZA, 306 FEET   E FROM PARK SIDE DR 30.332955 -81.403100- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332955

03/21/2023 322.03(1) - NO DRIVER LICENSE - never had one issued (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)DUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340404 -81.421619- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.340404

03/20/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332972 -81.415798- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332972

03/20/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332959 -81.415832- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332959

03/20/2023 316.215(1) - DRIVER operating vehicle with unsafe/defective equipmentROYAL PALM DR AT CUTLASS DR 30.329801 -81.410743- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.329801

03/20/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ROYAL PALM DR AT CUTLASS DR 30.329805 -81.410763- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.329805

03/19/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 414 FEET   S FROM FLEET LANDING BLVD 30.352495 -81.413569- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.352495

03/19/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332979 -81.415848- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332979

03/19/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332964 -81.415844- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332964

03/19/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332959 -81.415839- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332959

03/19/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332976 -81.415835- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332976

03/19/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONMAYPORT RD, 402 FEET   N FROM FAIRWAY VILLAS DR 30.347904 -81.413555- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.347904

03/18/2023 320.07(3)(c) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (subsequent offenses)ATLANTIC BLVD, 110 FEET   W FROM ATLANTIC CT 30.324498 -81.414749- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324498

03/18/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)ATLANTIC BLVD, 437 FEET   W FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.324534 -81.410487- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324534

03/18/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3313 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324339 -81.430059- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324339

03/18/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 186 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324612 -81.405339- TRAVELING W51.00 35.00 30.324612

03/17/2023 316.217 - HEADLIGHTS - driving without (twilight to sunrise, smoke/rain/fogATLANTIC BLVD, 72 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324626 -81.405701- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324626

03/17/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverATLANTIC BLVD AT SYLVAN DR 30.324656 -81.402153- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324656

03/17/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD AT SHERRY DR 30.324525 -81.399328- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324525

03/17/2023 322.19(2) - Fail to change address on DLMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332980 -81.415841- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332980

03/17/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332980 -81.415841- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332980

03/17/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)PLAZA, 98 FEET   E FROM SAILFISH DR 30.332903 -81.414179- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332903

03/17/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignSEMINOLE BEACH RD AT 18TH ST 30.346705 -81.399480- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.346705

03/16/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)MAYPORT RD, 90 FEET   S FROM W 14TH ST 30.334186 -81.415519- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.334186

03/16/2023 322.34(2)(c) - Operating while DL Susp/Canceled/Revoked, 3rd or subsequentMAYPORT RD, 90 FEET   S FROM W 14TH ST 30.334186 -81.415519- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.334186

03/16/2023 322.03(5) - EXPIRED DL (MORE THAN 6 MONTHS)(Less 6 Months See 322.065)ATLANTIC BLVD AT PENMAN RD 30.324457 -81.408836- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324457

03/16/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONATLANTIC BLVD, 348 FEET   E FROM SYLVAN DR 30.324533 -81.401088- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324533

03/16/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONATLANTIC BLVD, 38 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324618 -81.405809- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324618

03/16/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONATLANTIC BLVD, 218 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324606 -81.405238- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324606

03/16/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONATLANTIC BLVD, 48 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324627 -81.405778- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324627

03/16/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 72 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332870 -81.415858- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332870

03/16/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverATLANTIC BLVD, 10 FEET   W FROM ROYAL PALMS DR 30.324611 -81.408365- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324611

03/16/2023 316.2065(7) - Riding bike with no or improper lightDUTTON ISLAND RD W, 56 FEET   W FROM MEALY LN 30.340397 -81.419336- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.340397

03/16/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)PLAZA AT E SAILFISH DR 30.332491 -81.408063- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332491

03/16/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignPLAZA AT E SAILFISH DR 30.332491 -81.408063- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332491

03/16/2023 316.221(1) - Tail Lights None/improperATLANTIC BLVD AT PINE ST 30.324644 -81.403836- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324644

03/16/2023 316.074(2) - Traffic Control Device - Cutting across to avoidMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332918 -81.415830- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332918

03/16/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332996 -81.415859- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332996



03/16/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2619 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324366 -81.427854- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324366

03/16/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2886 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324371 -81.428701- TRAVELING W60.00 45.00 30.324371

03/16/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3084 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324350 -81.429329- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324350

03/16/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3084 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324350 -81.429329- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324350

03/16/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2676 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324377 -81.428037- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324377

03/16/2023 322.19(2) - Fail to change address on DLATLANTIC BLVD, 3046 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324365 -81.429208- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324365

03/16/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverATLANTIC BLVD, 3046 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324365 -81.429208- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324365

03/16/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3046 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324365 -81.429208- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324365

03/16/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2671 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324376 -81.428021- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324376

03/16/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2639 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324360 -81.427918- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324360

03/16/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2668 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324347 -81.428009- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324347

03/16/2023 316.074(1) - Fail to obey traffic control signal (Failed to stop at traffic signal/red light)ATLANTIC BLVD AT MAYPORT RD 30.324498 -81.419613- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.324498

03/16/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)W ATLANTIC BLVD, 2585 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324364 -81.427748- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324364

03/16/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)W ATLANTIC BLVD, 2585 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324364 -81.427748- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324364

03/16/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)SEMINOLE BEACH RD, 514 FEET   S FROM 18TH ST 30.345339 -81.399473- TRAVELING S34.00 25.00 30.345339

03/16/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)SEMINOLE BEACH RD, 514 FEET   N FROM 17TH ST 30.345088 -81.399470- TRAVELING S34.00 25.00 30.345088

03/16/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)SEMINOLE BEACH RD, 443 FEET   N FROM 17TH ST 30.344893 -81.399455- TRAVELING S34.00 25.00 30.344893

03/16/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)SEMINOLE BEACH RD, 415 FEET   N FROM 17TH ST 30.344816 -81.399457- TRAVELING S34.00 25.00 30.344816

03/16/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)SEMINOLE BEACH RD, 556 FEET   S FROM 18TH ST 30.345222 -81.399488- TRAVELING S34.00 25.00 30.345222

03/16/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2807 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324348 -81.428450- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324348

03/16/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD AT MAYPORT RD 30.324503 -81.419611- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.324503

03/16/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2701 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324360 -81.428115- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324360

03/15/2023 322.34(2)(b) - Operating while DL Susp/Canceled/Revoked, 2nd convictionMAYPORT RD, 71 FEET   S FROM W 14TH ST 30.334223 -81.415470- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.334223

03/15/2023 316.121 - FAILED TO YIELD - approaching/entering intersectionMAYPORT RD AT DUTTON ISLAND RD W 30.340494 -81.4132840.00 0.00 30.340494

03/15/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)MAYPORT RD, 400 FEET   N FROM PLAZA 30.333015 -81.415836- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.333015

03/15/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)MAYPORT RD, 30 FEET   N FROM PLAZA 30.333135 -81.415749- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.333135

03/15/2023 322.03(5) - EXPIRED DL (MORE THAN 6 MONTHS)(Less 6 Months See 322.065)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.333002 -81.415797- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.333002

03/15/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 44 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332951 -81.415855- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332951

03/15/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD, 71 FEET   S FROM W 14TH ST 30.334223 -81.415470- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.334223

03/15/2023 322.19(2) - Fail to change address on DLATLANTIC BLVD AT SEMINOLE RD 30.324593 -81.405750- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324593

03/15/2023 316.155(2) - Fail to signal turn properlySEMINOLE BEACH RD AT OCEANWALK DR S 30.356305 -81.399624- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.356305

03/15/2023 316.074(1) - Fail to obey traffic control signal (Failed to stop at traffic signal/red light)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332983 -81.415850- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332983

03/15/2023 316.215 - Defective lights/brakes/tires/steering/Defective or no muffler/other Defective equipmentMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332966 -81.415827- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332966

03/15/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 400 FEET   N FROM PLAZA 30.333015 -81.415836- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.333015

03/15/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.333015 -81.415836- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.333015

03/15/2023 316.074(2) - Traffic Control Device - Cutting across to avoidMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.333002 -81.415797- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.333002

03/15/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)PLAZA, 46 FEET   E FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332872 -81.413595- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332872

03/15/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)S SEMINOLE RD, 192 FEET   S FROM 15TH ST 30.339275 -81.399823- TRAVELING S34.00 25.00 30.339275

03/15/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 141 FEET   E FROM E PARK TER 30.338874 -81.400263- TRAVELING N34.00 25.00 30.338874

03/15/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 116 FEET   E FROM E PARK TER 30.338815 -81.400306- TRAVELING S34.00 25.00 30.338815

03/15/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2949 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324380 -81.428901- TRAVELING W68.00 45.00 30.324380

03/15/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3076 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324365 -81.429305- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324365

03/15/2023 316.074(1) - Fail to obey traffic control signal (Failed to stop at traffic signal/red light)MAYPORT RD AT ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324518 -81.419609- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.324518

03/15/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedATLANTIC BLVD, 335 FEET   E FROM SUNNYSIDE AVE 30.322353 -81.444355- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.322353

03/15/2023 316.126(1)(b) - Failure to move over/slow down for emergency vehicle/wrecker/sanitation/utility vehiclesATLANTIC BLVD, 335 FEET   E FROM SUNNYSIDE AVE 30.322353 -81.444355- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.322353

03/15/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2685 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324371 -81.428064- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324371

03/15/2023 316.081(3) - Driving in left lane when being overtaken from rearATLANTIC BLVD, 367 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324222 -81.428114- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324222



03/15/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2622 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324362 -81.427866- TRAVELING W66.00 45.00 30.324362

03/15/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2778 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324367 -81.428359- TRAVELING W60.00 45.00 30.324367

03/15/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2997 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324336 -81.429053- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324336

03/15/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2922 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324360 -81.428817- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324360

03/15/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2624 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324359 -81.427870- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324359

03/15/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2752 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324370 -81.428275- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324370

03/15/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2752 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324370 -81.428275- TRAVELING W63.00 45.00 30.324370

03/15/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2749 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324360 -81.428266- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324360

03/15/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 1552 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324258 -81.431875- TRAVELING N54.00 45.00 30.324258

03/15/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)SEMINOLE BEACH RD, 401 FEET   N FROM 17TH ST 30.344778 -81.399423- TRAVELING S38.00 25.00 30.344778

03/15/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 114 FEET   S FROM 15TH ST 30.339451 -81.399679- TRAVELING N34.00 25.00 30.339451

03/14/2023 324.201(2) - FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY - Driving while DL suspendedPLAZA, 18 FEET   E FROM E SAILFISH DR 30.332491 -81.407933- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332491

03/14/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD AT W 6TH ST 30.328656 -81.417916- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.328656

03/14/2023 316.2952(2)(b) - Improper Sunscreen at top of windshieldPLAZA AT E SAILFISH DR 30.332488 -81.407976- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332488

03/14/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedE SAILFISH DR AT PLAZA 30.332493 -81.407990- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332493

03/14/2023 324.201(1) - FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY - Refusal to surrender driver license/registration2425 FLORIDA A1A 30.353996 -81.4133960.00 0.00 30.353996

03/14/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT W 3RD ST 30.326332 -81.418682- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.326332

03/14/2023 316.074(1) - Fail to obey traffic control signal (Failed to stop at traffic signal/red light)ATLANTIC BLVD AT PENMAN RD 30.324410 -81.409150- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324410

03/14/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedPLAZA AT E SAILFISH DR 30.332508 -81.407944- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332508

03/14/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)PLAZA AT E SAILFISH DR 30.332508 -81.407944- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332508

03/14/2023 320.0605 - Fail to display REGISTRATION/TEMPORARY INTERNET RECEIPT; POSSESSION REQUIRED - See 320.37 for out of state requirements (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)PLAZA AT E SAILFISH DR 30.332494 -81.407922- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332494

03/14/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedPLAZA AT E SAILFISH DR 30.332494 -81.407922- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332494

03/14/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedPLAZA AT E SAILFISH DR 30.332509 -81.407912- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332509

03/14/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedPLAZA, 57 FEET   W FROM E SAILFISH DR 30.332534 -81.408167- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332534

03/14/2023 316.1925 - CARELESS DRIVING 2425 FLORIDA A1A 30.353996 -81.4133960.00 0.00 30.353996

03/14/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD AT ROYAL PALM DR 30.324566 -81.409080- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324566

03/14/2023 316.074(2) - Traffic Control Device - Cutting across to avoidEEEEEE ATLANTIC BLVD, 101 FEET   E FROM PENMAN RD 30.324413 -81.408778- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324413

03/14/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2660 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324372 -81.427987- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324372

03/14/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2660 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324372 -81.427987- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324372

03/14/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2761 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324368 -81.428306- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324368

03/14/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2620 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324369 -81.427860- TRAVELING W63.00 45.00 30.324369

03/14/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)S SEMINOLE RD, 204 FEET   W FROM E PARK TER 30.338241 -81.401079- TRAVELING S34.00 25.00 30.338241

03/14/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 121 FEET   S FROM 15TH ST 30.339435 -81.399687- TRAVELING S34.00 25.00 30.339435

03/14/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 144 FEET   S FROM 11TH ST 30.335257 -81.402411- TRAVELING N34.00 25.00 30.335257

03/13/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitMAYPORT RD, 96 FEET   S FROM W 13TH ST 30.333524 -81.415783- TRAVELING S55.00 40.00 30.333524

03/11/2023 316.061(1) - CRASH - Leaving scene without giving information more than $50 damage (specify amount)770 BONITA RD,     E FROM  30.333370 -81.411001- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.333370

03/11/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT DUTTON ISLAND RD E 30.340501 -81.413218- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340501

03/11/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT DUTTON ISLAND RD E 30.340497 -81.413183- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340497

03/11/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332976 -81.415821- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332976

03/11/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332990 -81.415825- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332990

03/11/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332957 -81.415859- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332957

03/11/2023 316.074(1) - Fail to obey traffic control signal (Failed to stop at traffic signal/red light)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332959 -81.415847- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332959

03/10/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)MAYPORT RD, 88 FEET   S FROM W 14TH ST 30.334183 -81.415493- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.334183

03/10/2023 316.1895 - SPEED - SCHOOL ZONE (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 175 FEET   S FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.328451 -81.404242- TRAVELING N24.00 15.00 30.328451

03/10/2023 316.1895 - SPEED - SCHOOL ZONE (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 223 FEET   S FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.328323 -81.404289- TRAVELING N24.00 15.00 30.328323

03/10/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignDUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340393 -81.421615- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.340393

03/10/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitPLAZA, 139 FEET   E FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.332670 -81.410721- TRAVELING E36.00 25.00 30.332670



03/09/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)FLEET LANDING BLVD, 43 FEET   E FROM MAYPORT RD 30.353649 -81.413503- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.353649

03/09/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverDUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340373 -81.421870- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.340373

03/09/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignDUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340373 -81.421870- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.340373

03/09/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 14 FEET   N FROM W PLAZA DR 30.333132 -81.415934- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.333132

03/09/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 52 FEET   N FROM W PLAZA DR 30.333232 -81.415897- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.333232

03/09/2023 316.1895 - SPEED - SCHOOL ZONE (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 118 FEET   N FROM DAVID AVE 30.327546 -81.404648- TRAVELING N24.00 15.00 30.327546

03/08/2023 320.02(1) - No MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION - See 320.37 for out of state driver requirementMAYPORT RD, 90 FEET   S FROM W 14TH ST 30.334184 -81.415523- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.334184

03/08/2023 320.261 - Attaching TAG (license plate) not assignedMAYPORT RD, 90 FEET   S FROM W 14TH ST 30.334184 -81.415523- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.334184

03/08/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)MAYPORT RD, 90 FEET   S FROM W 14TH ST 30.334184 -81.415523- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.334184

03/08/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2989 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324359 -81.429030- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324359

03/08/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2737 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324366 -81.428229- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324366

03/08/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 3423 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324292 -81.430408- TRAVELING W60.00 45.00 30.324292

03/08/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 3304 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324313 -81.430029- TRAVELING W60.00 45.00 30.324313

03/08/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2220 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324383 -81.426588- TRAVELING W75.00 45.00 30.324383

03/08/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 3157 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324326 -81.429563- TRAVELING W60.00 45.00 30.324326

03/08/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 3065 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324356 -81.429271- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324356

03/08/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2810 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324363 -81.428461- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324363

03/08/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)W ATLANTIC BLVD, 2601 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324391 -81.427799- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324391

03/08/2023 316.271(6) - SIREN/BELL/WHISTLE - Unlawful use/equipmentAQUATIC DR, 156 FEET   N FROM ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324945 -81.413157- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.324945

03/08/2023 322.19(2) - Fail to change address on DLATLANTIC BLVD, 2688 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324381 -81.428075- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324381

03/08/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2688 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324381 -81.428075- TRAVELING W62.00 45.00 30.324381

03/08/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2732 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324367 -81.428214- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324367

03/08/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2989 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324359 -81.429030- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324359

03/08/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2641 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324356 -81.427924- TRAVELING W65.00 45.00 30.324356

03/08/2023 316.074(1) - Fail to obey traffic control signal (Failed to stop at traffic signal/red light)ATLANTIC BLVD AT MAYPORT RD 30.324496 -81.419605- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.324496

03/08/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)W ATLANTIC BLVD, 2619 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324367 -81.427855- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324367

03/08/2023 322.19(2) - Fail to change address on DLATLANTIC BLVD, 2387 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324357 -81.427118- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324357

03/08/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2387 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324357 -81.427118- TRAVELING W72.00 45.00 30.324357

03/08/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2629 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324371 -81.427885- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324371

03/08/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2629 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324371 -81.427885- TRAVELING W62.00 45.00 30.324371

03/08/2023 316.074(1) - Fail to obey traffic control signal (Failed to stop at traffic signal/red light)ATLANTIC BLVD AT MAYPORT RD 30.324486 -81.419593- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.324486

03/08/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2648 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324385 -81.427946- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324385

03/08/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 531 FEET   E FROM SUNNYSIDE AVE 30.322485 -81.443752- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.322485

03/08/2023 316.126(1)(b) - Failure to move over/slow down for emergency vehicle/wrecker/sanitation/utility vehiclesATLANTIC BLVD, 531 FEET   E FROM SUNNYSIDE AVE 30.322485 -81.443752- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.322485

03/08/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2955 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324387 -81.428921- TRAVELING W70.00 45.00 30.324387

03/08/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2737 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324366 -81.428229- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324366

03/08/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2759 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324350 -81.428299- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324350

03/08/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2759 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324350 -81.428299- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324350

03/08/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2935 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324341 -81.428857- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324341

03/08/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 141 FEET   S FROM DUTTON ISLAND RD E 30.340123 -81.413178- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340123

03/08/2023 322.1615(2) - Learner's Driver License violation restriction - Person accompanying driverMAYPORT RD, 141 FEET   S FROM DUTTON ISLAND RD E 30.340123 -81.413178- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340123

03/08/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 141 FEET   S FROM DUTTON ISLAND RD E 30.340123 -81.413178- TRAVELING N55.00 40.00 30.340123

03/07/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)SEMINOLE RD AT PLAZA 30.333183 -81.402158- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.333183

03/07/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)PLAZA AT SHERRY DR 30.333095 -81.402089- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.333095

03/07/2023 320.02(1) - No MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION - See 320.37 for out of state driver requirementPLAZA AT SHERRY DR 30.333095 -81.402089- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.333095

03/07/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitMAYPORT RD, 66 FEET   S FROM ARDELLA RD 30.335959 -81.414641- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.335959

03/07/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverSEMINOLE RD AT PLAZA 30.333183 -81.402158- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.333183



03/07/2023 316.123(3) - FAILED TO YIELD/STOP at a YIELD INTERSECTIONSEMINOLE RD AT PLAZA 30.333183 -81.402158- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.333183

03/07/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverDUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340402 -81.421613- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.340402

03/07/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignDUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340402 -81.421613- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.340402

03/07/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 181 FEET   S FROM LEVY RD 30.334944 -81.415159- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.334944

03/07/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2714 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324355 -81.428158- TRAVELING W65.00 45.00 30.324355

03/07/2023 316.304 - WEARING HEADSETS (covering both ears)ATLANTIC BLVD, 524 FEET   E FROM SUNNYSIDE AVE 30.322474 -81.443771- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.322474

03/07/2023 322.19(2) - Fail to change address on DLATLANTIC BLVD, 524 FEET   E FROM SUNNYSIDE AVE 30.322474 -81.443771- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.322474

03/07/2023 316.126(1)(b) - Failure to move over/slow down for emergency vehicle/wrecker/sanitation/utility vehiclesATLANTIC BLVD, 524 FEET   E FROM SUNNYSIDE AVE 30.322474 -81.443771- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.322474

03/07/2023 322.15(1) - DL NOT CARRIED/EXHIBIT ON DEMANDATLANTIC BLVD, 2648 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324376 -81.427946- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324376

03/07/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2648 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324376 -81.427946- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324376

03/07/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2648 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324376 -81.427946- TRAVELING W65.00 45.00 30.324376

03/07/2023 322.19(2) - Fail to change address on DLATLANTIC BLVD, 2568 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324350 -81.427692- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324350

03/07/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2568 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324350 -81.427692- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324350

03/07/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 1835 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324389 -81.425366- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324389

03/07/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2534 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324388 -81.427586- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324388

03/07/2023 316.614(5) - FRONT seat PASSENGER over 18 years not belted - passenger to be citedATLANTIC BLVD, 2547 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324338 -81.427626- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324338

03/07/2023 316.2954 - WINDOWS BEHIND the driver - restrictions on SUNSCREEN materialATLANTIC BLVD, 437 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324250 -81.428336- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324250

03/07/2023 316.2953 - SIDE WINDOWS - restriction on sunscreen material ATLANTIC BLVD, 437 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324250 -81.428336- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324250

03/07/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 437 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324250 -81.428336- TRAVELING W72.00 45.00 30.324250

03/07/2023 316.089(1) - Fail to drive in single laneATLANTIC BLVD, 2681 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324368 -81.428051- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324368

03/07/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2681 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324368 -81.428051- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324368

03/07/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2681 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324368 -81.428051- TRAVELING W65.00 45.00 30.324368

03/07/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2687 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324370 -81.428071- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324370

03/07/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedATLANTIC BLVD, 2687 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324370 -81.428071- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324370

03/07/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2687 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324370 -81.428071- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324370

03/07/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 504 FEET   E FROM SUNNYSIDE AVE 30.322461 -81.443834- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.322461

03/07/2023 316.126(1)(b) - Failure to move over/slow down for emergency vehicle/wrecker/sanitation/utility vehiclesATLANTIC BLVD, 504 FEET   E FROM SUNNYSIDE AVE 30.322461 -81.443834- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.322461

03/07/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3382 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324350 -81.430275- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324350

03/07/2023 322.15(1) - DL NOT CARRIED/EXHIBIT ON DEMANDATLANTIC BLVD, 2582 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324382 -81.427739- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324382

03/07/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2582 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324382 -81.427739- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324382

03/06/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 89 FEET   S FROM DONNER RD 30.335168 -81.414910- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.335168

03/06/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONATLANTIC BLVD, 76 FEET   W FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324601 -81.406171- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324601

03/06/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitMAYPORT RD AT LEVY RD 30.335319 -81.414968- TRAVELING E49.00 40.00 30.335319

03/06/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2654 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324386 -81.427967- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324386

03/06/2023 316.085(2) - IMPROPER-CHANGE-OF-LANE, pulling out in front of vehicle going in same directionATLANTIC BLVD, 2205 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324389 -81.426541- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324389

03/06/2023 316.074(1) - Fail to obey traffic control signal (Failed to stop at traffic signal/red light)ATLANTIC BLVD AT MAYPORT RD 30.324500 -81.419631- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.324500

03/06/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2661 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324350 -81.427987- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324350

03/06/2023 316.126(1)(b) - Failure to move over/slow down for emergency vehicle/wrecker/sanitation/utility vehiclesATLANTIC BLVD, 242 FEET   E FROM SUNNYSIDE AVE 30.322283 -81.444638- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.322283

03/06/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2697 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324355 -81.428104- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324355

03/06/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2640 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324384 -81.427922- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324384

03/05/2023 316.610 - Driving vehicle in UNSAFE CONDITIONATLANTIC BLVD, 112 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324604 -81.405573- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324604

03/05/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)MAYPORT RD, 401 FEET   N FROM PLAZA 30.334094 -81.415354- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.334094

03/05/2023 322.19(2) - Fail to change address on DL7TH ST AT E COAST DR 30.331749 -81.397939- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.331749

03/05/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be cited7TH ST AT E COAST DR 30.331749 -81.397939- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.331749

03/05/2023 322.1615(2) - Learner's Driver License violation restriction - Person accompanying driverATLANTIC BLVD, 2716 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324362 -81.428164- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324362

03/05/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2716 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324362 -81.428164- TRAVELING W72.00 45.00 30.324362

03/05/2023 316.613 - CHILD RESTRAINT - Infant thru 3 years MUST be in SEPARATE carrier, 4-5 years in carrier/booster. Applies to ANY location in vehicle (Driver to be cited)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2561 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324388 -81.427670- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324388



03/05/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedATLANTIC BLVD, 2561 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324388 -81.427670- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324388

03/05/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2561 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324388 -81.427670- TRAVELING W62.00 45.00 30.324388

03/05/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)W ATLANTIC BLVD, 2871 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324358 -81.428653- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324358

03/05/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)W ATLANTIC BLVD, 2871 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324358 -81.428653- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324358

03/04/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignROYAL PALM DR AT CUTLASS DR 30.329801 -81.410762- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.329801

03/04/2023 316.1926(2) - Violation of 316.183(2), 316.187, or 316.189, Speed in excess of 50 MPHATLANTIC BLVD, 3916 FEET   E FROM SUNNYSIDE AVE 30.324386 -81.433251- TRAVELING W105.00 45.00 30.324386

03/04/2023 316.217 - HEADLIGHTS - driving without (twilight to sunrise, smoke/rain/fogATLANTIC BLVD, 215 FEET   W FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.324554 -81.409782- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324554

03/04/2023 316.1936(2)(a) - Possession of open container in motor vehicle (Driver cited)ATLANTIC BLVD, 266 FEET   W FROM PINE ST 30.324609 -81.404795- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324609

03/04/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignDUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340399 -81.421615- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.340399

03/04/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedATLANTIC BLVD 30.324356 -81.429400- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324356

03/04/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 85 FEET   N FROM FAIRWAY VILLAS DR 30.347034 -81.413505- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.347034

03/04/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 72 FEET   N FROM W 10TH ST 30.331322 -81.416715- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.331322

03/04/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 341 FEET   S FROM EDGAR ST 30.336733 -81.414389- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.336733

03/04/2023 322.15(1) - DL NOT CARRIED/EXHIBIT ON DEMANDPLAZA, 70 FEET   W FROM SKATE RD 30.332823 -81.412970- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332823

03/04/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedPLAZA, 70 FEET   W FROM SKATE RD 30.332823 -81.412970- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332823

03/04/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 70 FEET   W FROM SKATE RD 30.332823 -81.412970- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332823

03/04/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 89 FEET   W FROM SKATE RD 30.332815 -81.413031- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332815

03/04/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 122 FEET   W FROM SKATE RD 30.332839 -81.413135- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332839

03/04/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedPLAZA, 60 FEET   E FROM SKATE RD 30.332799 -81.412558- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332799

03/04/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 60 FEET   E FROM SKATE RD 30.332799 -81.412558- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332799

03/04/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 32 FEET   W FROM SKATE RD 30.332831 -81.412850- TRAVELING E35.00 25.00 30.332831

03/04/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)PLAZA, 82 FEET   W FROM SKATE RD 30.332836 -81.413006- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332836

03/04/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 82 FEET   W FROM SKATE RD 30.332836 -81.413006- TRAVELING E44.00 25.00 30.332836

03/04/2023 316.155(4) - Signal improperly usedATLANTIC BLVD, 3916 FEET   E FROM SUNNYSIDE AVE 30.324386 -81.433251- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324386

03/04/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA AT SKATE RD 30.332779 -81.412749- TRAVELING E39.00 25.00 30.332779

03/04/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA AT SKATE RD 30.332802 -81.412752- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332802

03/04/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA AT SKATE RD 30.332801 -81.412770- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332801

03/04/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA AT SKATE RD 30.332785 -81.412746- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332785

03/04/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA AT SKATE RD 30.332792 -81.412758- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332792

03/03/2023 316.1985(1) - BACKING - improperE COAST DR, 118 FEET   N FROM 1ST ST 30.326616 -81.3972430.00 0.00 30.326616

03/03/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignSEMINOLE RD AT PLAZA 30.333119 -81.402159- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.333119

03/03/2023 316.122 - FAILED to Yield - to oncoming traffic/vehicle passing on left when MAKING LEFT TURNMAYPORT RD AT DUTTON ISLAND RD W 30.340433 -81.413281- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340433

03/03/2023 316.151(1)(b) - Improper left turnMAYPORT RD AT DUTTON ISLAND RD W 30.340433 -81.413281- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340433

03/02/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)PLAZA, 450 FEET   W FROM PARK SIDE DR 30.332690 -81.405480- TRAVELING E35.00 25.00 30.332690

03/02/2023 316.1895 - SPEED - SCHOOL ZONE (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 223 FEET   N FROM DAVID AVE 30.327816 -81.404526- TRAVELING N24.00 15.00 30.327816

03/02/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 56 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332915 -81.415849- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332915

03/02/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD, 84 FEET   S FROM W 14TH ST 30.334192 -81.415484- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.334192

03/02/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitSEMINOLE RD, 350 FEET   N FROM STURDIVANT AVE 30.326187 -81.405272- TRAVELING S38.00 25.00 30.326187

03/02/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3589 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324341 -81.430935- TRAVELING W66.00 45.00 30.324341

03/01/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignDUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340409 -81.421627- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.340409

03/01/2023 316.2953 - SIDE WINDOWS - restriction on sunscreen material MAYPORT RD, 97 FEET   N FROM W PLAZA DR 30.333355 -81.415875- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.333355

03/01/2023 320.0605 - Fail to display REGISTRATION/TEMPORARY INTERNET RECEIPT; POSSESSION REQUIRED - See 320.37 for out of state requirements (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)SEMINOLE BEACH RD, 556 FEET   N FROM 17TH ST 30.345202 -81.399488- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.345202

03/01/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)MAYPORT RD, 196 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332556 -81.416004- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332556

02/28/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)LEVY RD, 46 FEET   E FROM N MAIN ST 30.335842 -81.421546- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.335842

02/28/2023 316.151(1)(a) - Improper right turnMAYPORT RD, 124 FEET   N FROM W 10TH ST 30.331280 -81.4165520.00 0.00 30.331280

02/28/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverATLANTIC BLVD, 132 FEET   W FROM 2ND ST 30.324674 -81.397706- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324674

02/28/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignDUTTON ISLAND RD W AT N MAIN ST 30.340408 -81.421620- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.340408



02/28/2023 316.151(1)(b) - Improper left turnROYAL PALM DR AT ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324571 -81.4090960.00 0.00 30.324571

02/28/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)SEMINOLE RD, 243 FEET   S FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.328281 -81.404337- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.328281

02/27/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 103 FEET   E FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.324583 -81.408773- TRAVELING W54.00 35.00 30.324583

02/27/2023 316.075(1)(c)1 - Steady RED light, vehicle facing, failed to yield right-of-way while turning (previously violation code 516)ATLANTIC BLVD, 18 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE RD 30.324619 -81.405874- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324619

02/27/2023 316.217(1)(b) - No head lamps rain/fog/smoke/etc.ATLANTIC BLVD, 54 FEET   E FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.324577 -81.408929- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324577

02/27/2023 316.074(1) - Fail to obey traffic control signal (Failed to stop at traffic signal/red light)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.333002 -81.415828- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.333002

02/27/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitMAYPORT RD, 59 FEET   S FROM LEVY RD 30.335256 -81.415021- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.335256

02/27/2023 316.074(1) - Fail to obey traffic control signal (Failed to stop at traffic signal/red light)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332988 -81.415830- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332988

02/27/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 184 FEET   W FROM PARK SIDE DR 30.332771 -81.404640- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332771

02/26/2023 322.03(1) - NO DRIVER LICENSE - never had one issued (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 37 FEET   N FROM MAYPORT APTS 30.344862 -81.413466- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.344862

02/26/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitMAYPORT RD, 41 FEET   S FROM LEVY RD 30.335301 -81.414996- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.335301

02/26/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitMAYPORT RD, 45 FEET   S FROM LEVY RD 30.335289 -81.414992- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.335289

02/26/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 30 FEET   N FROM PLAZA 30.333137 -81.415755- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.333137

02/26/2023 322.065 - EXPIRED DL (6 months or less)MAYPORT RD, 31 FEET   N FROM PLAZA 30.333141 -81.415760- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.333141

02/25/2023 322.19 - DRIVER LICENSE - Change in NAME/ADDRESSATLANTIC BLVD, 92 FEET   E FROM ATLANTIC CT 30.324503 -81.414107- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324503

02/25/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignE SAILFISH DR AT SEASPRAY AVE 30.330108 -81.407633- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.330108

02/25/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 342 FEET   W FROM PARK SIDE DR 30.332703 -81.405138- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332703

02/25/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 53 FEET   W FROM PARK SIDE DR 30.332809 -81.404227- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332809

02/25/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 366 FEET   W FROM PARK SIDE DR 30.332708 -81.405214- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332708

02/25/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA AT SKATE RD 30.332801 -81.412763- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332801

02/25/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA AT SKATE RD 30.332793 -81.412757- TRAVELING E38.00 25.00 30.332793

02/25/2023 316.130(7)(b) - FAILED TO YIELD right-of-way to PEDESTRIAN at crosswalk with signageROYAL PALM DR AT PLAZA 30.332607 -81.411121- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.332607

02/24/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 1546 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324175 -81.431854- TRAVELING E55.00 45.00 30.324175

02/24/2023 322.03(1) - NO DRIVER LICENSE - never had one issued (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)PLAZA, 437 FEET   E FROM N NAUTICAL BLVD 30.332638 -81.405785- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332638

02/24/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 73 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332870 -81.415867- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332870

02/24/2023 316.2953 - SIDE WINDOWS - restriction on sunscreen material MAYPORT RD, 92 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332822 -81.415887- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332822

02/24/2023 316.122 - FAILED to Yield - to oncoming traffic/vehicle passing on left when MAKING LEFT TURNSEMINOLE RD AT SELVA MARINA DR 30.336880 -81.402464- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.336880

02/24/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 437 FEET   E FROM N NAUTICAL BLVD 30.332638 -81.405785- TRAVELING E36.00 25.00 30.332638

02/24/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 382 FEET   E FROM N NAUTICAL BLVD 30.332617 -81.405956- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332617

02/23/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 146 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332692 -81.415976- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332692

02/23/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 3497 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324381 -81.430640- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324381

02/23/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 112 FEET   W FROM SKATE RD 30.332821 -81.413104- TRAVELING E37.00 25.00 30.332821

02/23/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA AT SKATE RD 30.332801 -81.412761- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332801

02/22/2023 316.1895 - SPEED - SCHOOL ZONE (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 193 FEET   S FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.328398 -81.404253- TRAVELING N24.00 15.00 30.328398

02/22/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 77 FEET   W FROM RIVERVIEW DR 30.322239 -81.443907- TRAVELING E66.00 45.00 30.322239

02/21/2023 316.0895 - FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELYMAYPORT RD, 25 FEET   S FROM DONNER RD 30.335338 -81.4148580.00 0.00 30.335338

02/19/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)DUTTON ISLAND RD W, 47 FEET   W FROM GEORGE ST 30.340488 -81.416351- TRAVELING W34.00 25.00 30.340488

02/17/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 57 FEET   E FROM SKATE RD 30.332777 -81.41256934.00 25.00 30.332777

02/16/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 209 FEET   W FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.324555 -81.409763- TRAVELING W60.00 35.00 30.324555

02/15/2023 316.1925 - CARELESS DRIVING LINKSIDE DR, 55 FEET   N FROM E SANDPIPER LN 30.336809 -81.407756- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.336809

02/15/2023 316.1925 - CARELESS DRIVING ATLANTIC BLVD, 112 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324184 -81.427304- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.324184

02/15/2023 316.189 - Speed Posted Municipality/County Road (requires speeds)DUTTON ISLAND RD W, 55 FEET   E FROM ALLEY RD 30.340444 -81.418384- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.340444

02/15/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)DUTTON ISLAND RD W, 56 FEET   W FROM ALLEY RD 30.340438 -81.4187370.00 0.00 30.340438

02/15/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)DUTTON ISLAND RD W, 56 FEET   W FROM ALLEY RD 30.340438 -81.41873735.00 25.00 30.340438

02/14/2023 322.36 - ANY person PERMITTING UNAUTHORIZED person to driveDUTTON ISLAND RD W, 285 FEET   W FROM ANDREAU RD 30.340507 -81.415194- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.340507

02/14/2023 322.34(2)(c) - Operating while DL Susp/Canceled/Revoked, 3rd or subsequentDUTTON ISLAND RD W, 285 FEET   W FROM ANDREAU RD 30.340507 -81.415194- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.340507

02/14/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)DUTTON ISLAND RD W, 66 FEET   W FROM GEORGE ST 30.340478 -81.416410- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.340478



02/14/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverDUTTON ISLAND RD W, 66 FEET   W FROM GEORGE ST 30.340478 -81.416410- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.340478

02/14/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)DUTTON ISLAND RD W, 66 FEET   W FROM GEORGE ST 30.340478 -81.416410- TRAVELING W34.00 25.00 30.340478

02/14/2023 316.1895 - SPEED - SCHOOL ZONE (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 50 FEET   N FROM DAVID AVE 30.327368 -81.404714- TRAVELING E30.00 15.00 30.327368

02/14/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 67 FEET   S FROM W 6TH ST 30.328360 -81.418011- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.328360

02/14/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)DUTTON ISLAND RD W, 121 FEET   W FROM CECIL RD 30.340475 -81.417906- TRAVELING W42.00 25.00 30.340475

02/14/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)DUTTON ISLAND RD W, 285 FEET   W FROM ANDREAU RD 30.340507 -81.415194- TRAVELING E46.00 25.00 30.340507

02/13/2023 322.03(1) - NO DRIVER LICENSE - never had one issued (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)363 ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324937 -81.398287- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.324937

02/13/2023 316.1925(1) - Careless Driving PLAZA AT SHERRY DR 30.333072 -81.4021140.00 0.00 30.333072

02/13/2023 316.1925 - CARELESS DRIVING 363 ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324937 -81.398287- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.324937

02/12/2023 322.32(1) - DRIVER LICENSE - POSSESSION/DISPLAY/PERMITTING USE OF suspended/revoked/canceled/disqualified DLMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.333210 -81.415760- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.333210

02/12/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 85 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332844 -81.415892- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332844

02/10/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)MAYPORT RD, 124 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332740 -81.415927- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332740

02/09/2023 322.34(7) - Operating CMV while DL is SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED/DISQUALIFIED (FELONY if second/subsequent )DUTTON ISLAND RD W, 130 FEET   W FROM GEORGE ST 30.340460 -81.416614- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.340460

02/09/2023 0.00 0.00

02/09/2023 322.34(2)(a) - Operating while DL Susp/Canceled/Revoked, 1st convictionDUTTON ISLAND RD W, 130 FEET   W FROM GEORGE ST 30.340460 -81.416614- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.340460

02/09/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)SEMINOLE RD, 82 FEET   N FROM ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324811 -81.405888- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.324811

02/09/2023 316.189 - Speed Posted Municipality/County Road (requires speeds)DUTTON ISLAND RD W, 130 FEET   W FROM GEORGE ST 30.340460 -81.416614- TRAVELING W37.00 25.00 30.340460

02/07/2023 316.215 - DRIVER operating vehicle with unsafe/defective equipment 1 defect per citationMAYPORT RD, 89 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332829 -81.415884- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332829

02/07/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedPLAZA, 102 FEET   E FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332841 -81.413419- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332841

02/07/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 102 FEET   E FROM AMBERJACK LN 30.332841 -81.413419- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332841

02/07/2023 316.189 - Speed Posted Municipality/County Road (requires speeds)PLAZA AT SKATE RD 30.332806 -81.412775- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332806

02/07/2023 316.189 - Speed Posted Municipality/County Road (requires speeds)PLAZA AT SKATE RD 30.332800 -81.412774- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332800

02/07/2023 316.189 - Speed Posted Municipality/County Road (requires speeds)PLAZA AT SKATE RD 30.332803 -81.412776- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332803

02/06/2023 322.03(1) - NO DRIVER LICENSE - never had one issued (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.333015 -81.415840- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.333015

02/06/2023 316.605(1) - TAG - None/Obscured/Defaced/Improper displayMAYPORT RD, 89 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332852 -81.415948- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332852

02/06/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignROYAL PALM DR AT CUTLASS DR 30.329918 -81.410792- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.329918

02/06/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitMAYPORT RD, 117 FEET   N FROM W 13TH ST 30.334075 -81.415553- TRAVELING S49.00 40.00 30.334075

02/06/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)MAYPORT RD, 59 FEET   N FROM PLAZA 30.333214 -81.415733- TRAVELING N55.00 40.00 30.333214

02/06/2023 320.0605 - Fail to display REGISTRATION/TEMPORARY INTERNET RECEIPT; POSSESSION REQUIRED - See 320.37 for out of state requirements (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332919 -81.415874- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332919

02/06/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignPLAZA AT E SAILFISH DR 30.332504 -81.407894- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.332504

02/06/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.333015 -81.415840- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.333015

02/05/2023 322.34(2)(b) - Operating while DL Susp/Canceled/Revoked, 2nd convictionMAYPORT RD, 29 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332986 -81.415824- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332986

02/05/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD, 29 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332986 -81.415824- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332986

02/05/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 29 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332986 -81.415824- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332986

02/05/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)MAYPORT RD, 29 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332986 -81.415824- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332986

02/04/2023 316.1985(1) - BACKING - improper164 SANDY BEACH LN 30.326084 -81.418315- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.326084

02/04/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332835 -81.415920- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332835

02/04/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverSEMINOLE RD, 142 FEET   N FROM DAVID AVE 30.327602 -81.404608- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.327602

02/04/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 142 FEET   N FROM DAVID AVE 30.327602 -81.404608- TRAVELING N43.00 25.00 30.327602

02/02/2023 316.074(1) - Fail to obey traffic control signal (Failed to stop at traffic signal/red light)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.333025 -81.415822- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.333025

02/02/2023 316.189 - Speed Posted Municipality/County Road (requires speeds)PLAZA, 407 FEET   W FROM PARK SIDE DR 30.332680 -81.405341- TRAVELING E35.00 25.00 30.332680

01/30/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 167 FEET   S FROM FLEET LANDING BLVD 30.353172 -81.413624- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.353172

01/30/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitOCEAN BLVD, 94 FEET   S FROM 6TH ST 30.330669 -81.39687234.00 25.00 30.330669

01/30/2023 316.1895 - SPEED - SCHOOL ZONE (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 29 FEET   N FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.328968 -81.403996- TRAVELING W24.00 15.00 30.328968

01/30/2023 316.1895 - SPEED - SCHOOL ZONE (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 34 FEET   N FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.328976 -81.403983- TRAVELING S24.00 15.00 30.328976

01/30/2023 316.1895 - SPEED - SCHOOL ZONE (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 45 FEET   N FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.329008 -81.403979- TRAVELING S24.00 15.00 30.329008

01/30/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 200 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332544 -81.416005- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332544



01/29/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)PLAZA, 35 FEET   E FROM SKATE RD 30.332786 -81.412641- TRAVELING W34.00 25.00 30.332786

01/29/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedSKATE RD, 13 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332765 -81.412736- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332765

01/29/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)SKATE RD, 13 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332765 -81.412736- TRAVELING E44.00 25.00 30.332765

01/29/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)PLAZA, 44 FEET   W FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.332703 -81.411300- TRAVELING W34.00 25.00 30.332703

01/29/2023 316.187 - SPEED - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)PLAZA, 29 FEET   W FROM ROYAL PALM DR 30.332693 -81.411253- TRAVELING W35.00 25.00 30.332693

01/29/2023 316.075(1)(c)1 - Fail to stop at STEADY RED signalMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332898 -81.415890- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332898

01/29/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignE SAILFISH DR AT SEASPRAY AVE 30.330247 -81.407684- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.330247

01/29/2023 316.189 - Speed Posted Municipality/County Road (requires speeds)PLAZA AT SKATE RD 30.332793 -81.41272638.00 25.00 30.332793

01/29/2023 316.189 - Speed Posted Municipality/County Road (requires speeds)825 PLAZA, 100 FEET   E FROM SKATE RD 30.332786 -81.412434- TRAVELING E40.00 25.00 30.332786

01/29/2023 316.189 - Speed Posted Municipality/County Road (requires speeds)SKATE RD, 13 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332766 -81.412747- TRAVELING E40.00 25.00 30.332766

01/29/2023 316.189 - Speed Posted Municipality/County Road (requires speeds)PLAZA AT SARGO RD 30.332723 -81.411948- TRAVELING W41.00 25.00 30.332723

01/29/2023 316.2952(2) - WINDSHIELDS - Sign/covering/sunscreen material onPLAZA, 2 FEET   E FROM SKATE RD 30.332820 -81.412742- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.332820

01/29/2023 316.189 - Speed Posted Municipality/County Road (requires speeds)SKATE RD AT PLAZA 30.332790 -81.412747- TRAVELING E48.00 25.00 30.332790

01/29/2023 316.189 - Speed Posted Municipality/County Road (requires speeds)PLAZA AT SKATE RD 30.332800 -81.412728- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332800

01/29/2023 316.189 - Speed Posted Municipality/County Road (requires speeds)PLAZA AT SKATE RD 30.332804 -81.412735- TRAVELING E34.00 25.00 30.332804

01/28/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)DUTTON ISLAND RD W, 39 FEET   E FROM ALLEY RD 30.340426 -81.418435- TRAVELING E42.00 25.00 30.340426

01/28/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)MAYPORT RD, 137 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332715 -81.415968- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332715

01/27/2023 322.03(1) - NO DRIVER LICENSE - never had one issued (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD AT SEMINOLE RD 30.324590 -81.4059860.00 0.00 30.324590

01/27/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD AT SEMINOLE RD 30.324590 -81.4059860.00 0.00 30.324590

01/26/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332907 -81.415921- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332907

01/26/2023 316.075(1)(c)1 - Fail to stop at STEADY RED signalMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332907 -81.415921- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332907

01/26/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)OCEAN BLVD, 135 FEET   S FROM 4TH ST 30.328693 -81.396659- TRAVELING S34.00 25.00 30.328693

01/26/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)OCEAN BLVD, 23 FEET   S FROM 4TH ST 30.329000 -81.396701- TRAVELING S34.00 25.00 30.329000

01/24/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3476 FEET   E FROM SUNNYSIDE AVE 30.324248 -81.434637- TRAVELING W70.00 45.00 30.324248

01/24/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignCAMELIA ST AT W 6TH ST 30.329231 -81.422387- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.329231

01/24/2023 316.2074(5) - Improper operation on public roads, streets or highwaysCAMELIA ST AT W 6TH ST 30.329231 -81.422387- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.329231

01/23/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)ROYAL PALM DR, 180 FEET   S FROM SABALO DR 30.330799 -81.410896- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.330799

01/23/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)N MAIN ST AT DUTTON ISLAND RD W 30.340366 -81.421752- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.340366

01/22/2023 316.061(1) - CRASH - Leaving scene without giving information more than $50 damage (specify amount)MAYPORT RD AT W PLAZA DR 30.333076 -81.4158980.00 0.00 30.333076

01/22/2023 322.34(10)(b)1 - DWLS (specify reason) IF NO PRIOR FORCIBLE FELONY 1st off.MAYPORT RD, 97 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332817 -81.415914- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332817

01/22/2023 316.1925 - CARELESS DRIVING MAYPORT RD AT W PLAZA DR 30.333076 -81.4158980.00 0.00 30.333076

01/22/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)MAYPORT RD AT DUTTON ISLAND RD E 30.340474 -81.413204- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.340474

01/21/2023 322.03(1) - NO DRIVER LICENSE - never had one issued (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 182 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332592 -81.415990- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332592

01/20/2023 322.34(2)(c) - Operating while DL Susp/Canceled/Revoked, 3rd or subsequentBONITA RD, 314 FEET   W FROM WAHOO LN 30.333503 -81.412344- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.333503

01/19/2023 322.19(2) - Fail to change address on DLFORRESTAL CIR S, 126 FEET   E FROM MAYPORT RD 30.330002 -81.416706- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.330002

01/19/2023 316.1895 - SPEED - SCHOOL ZONE (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 46 FEET   S FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.328774 -81.404081- TRAVELING S24.00 15.00 30.328774

01/19/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignROYAL PALM DR, 81 FEET   N FROM CUTLASS DR 30.329745 -81.410724- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.329745

01/18/2023 0.00 0.00

01/18/2023 316.1895 - SPEED - SCHOOL ZONE (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 161 FEET   S FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.328475 -81.404194- TRAVELING S23.00 15.00 30.328475

01/18/2023 322.03(1) - NO DRIVER LICENSE - never had one issued (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)SEMINOLE RD, 161 FEET   S FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.328475 -81.404194- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.328475

01/18/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)LEVY RD, 136 FEET   E FROM ROSE ST 30.335623 -81.418080- TRAVELING W34.00 25.00 30.335623

01/17/2023 316.074(2) - Traffic Control Device - Cutting across to avoidMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.333047 -81.415876- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.333047

01/16/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT FAIRWAY VILLAS DR 30.346700 -81.413425- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.346700

01/16/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 902 FEET   S FROM FLEET LANDING BLVD 30.351153 -81.413538- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.351153

01/16/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitATLANTIC BLVD, 2401 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324354 -81.427163- TRAVELING W55.00 45.00 30.324354

01/15/2023 316.061(1) - CRASH - Leaving scene without giving information more than $50 damage (specify amount)DUTTON ISLAND RD W AT MAYPORT RD 30.340526 -81.4134020.00 0.00 30.340526

01/15/2023 316.027(2)(b) - CRASH - Leaving scene on public or private property without rendering aid (involving serious bodily injury) (FELONY)MAYPORT RD AT DONNER RD 30.335342 -81.4147910.00 0.00 30.335342



01/15/2023 0.00 0.00

01/15/2023 316.075(1)(c)1 - Steady RED light, vehicle facing, failed to yield right-of-way while turning (previously violation code 516)DUTTON ISLAND RD W AT MAYPORT RD 30.340526 -81.4134020.00 0.00 30.340526

01/15/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitSEMINOLE RD, 125 FEET   N FROM PALM AVE 30.330900 -81.403094- TRAVELING S34.00 25.00 30.330900

01/15/2023 316.122 - FAILED to Yield - to oncoming traffic/vehicle passing on left when MAKING LEFT TURNSHERRY DR, 18 FEET   S FROM ATLANTIC BLVD 30.324619 -81.3994630.00 0.00 30.324619

01/15/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitSEMINOLE RD, 276 FEET   N FROM DAVID AVE 30.327957 -81.404485- TRAVELING N38.00 25.00 30.327957

01/14/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)MAYPORT RD AT W PLAZA DR 30.333076 -81.415930- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.333076

01/13/2023 322.15(1) - DL NOT CARRIED/EXHIBIT ON DEMAND11TH ST AT PARK SIDE DR 30.335478 -81.404316- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.335478

01/13/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)ATLANTIC BLVD, 59 FEET   E FROM E SAILFISH DR 30.324593 -81.406831- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324593

01/13/2023 316.183(2) - Unlawful Speed (requires speeds)-Exceeding speed limitSEMINOLE RD, 107 FEET   S FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.328620 -81.404155- TRAVELING N27.00 15.00 30.328620

01/13/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverSEMINOLE RD, 107 FEET   S FROM SEASPRAY AVE 30.328620 -81.404155- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.328620

01/13/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 105 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332789 -81.415900- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332789

01/13/2023 316.123(2)(a) - Ran Stop Sign/Violation of Right of Way from Stop SignSEMINOLE BEACH RD, 19 FEET   S FROM 18TH ST 30.346698 -81.399482- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.346698

01/11/2023 320.261 - Attaching TAG (license plate) not assignedMAYPORT RD, 46 FEET   N FROM W 6TH ST 30.328641 -81.417860- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.328641

01/11/2023 322.34(2) - Operating while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED (specify reason)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332873 -81.415888- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332873

01/11/2023 316.614(4)(b) - DRIVER not belted - to be citedMAYPORT RD, 111 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332793 -81.415967- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332793

01/11/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3507 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324345 -81.430673- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324345

01/11/2023 316.221(1) - Tail Lights None/improperMAYPORT RD, 46 FEET   N FROM W 6TH ST 30.328641 -81.417860- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.328641

01/11/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 46 FEET   N FROM W 6TH ST 30.328641 -81.417860- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.328641

01/10/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 167 FEET   N FROM FAIRWAY VILLAS DR 30.347260 -81.413400- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.347260

01/10/2023 322.15(1) - DL NOT CARRIED/EXHIBIT ON DEMANDATLANTIC BLVD, 2623 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324366 -81.427869- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324366

01/10/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2623 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324366 -81.427869- TRAVELING W62.00 45.00 30.324366

01/09/2023 316.074(2) - Traffic Control Device - Cutting across to avoid2006 MAYPORT RD 30.340530 -81.413558- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.340530

01/09/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3370 FEET   E FROM SUNNYSIDE AVE 30.324184 -81.434963- TRAVELING W70.00 45.00 30.324184

01/08/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332881 -81.415891- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332881

01/08/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332878 -81.415929- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332878

01/08/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)MAYPORT RD, 123 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332752 -81.415948- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332752

01/08/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2596 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324346 -81.427782- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324346

01/08/2023 316.2952(2) - WINDSHIELDS - Sign/covering/sunscreen material onATLANTIC BLVD, 2536 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324366 -81.427593- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324366

01/08/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2536 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324366 -81.427593- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324366

01/08/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 210 FEET   W FROM PINE ST 30.324608 -81.404616- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324608

01/08/2023 316.3045(1)(a) - Sound too loud/25 feetATLANTIC BLVD, 210 FEET   W FROM PINE ST 30.324608 -81.404616- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324608

01/08/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2612 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324360 -81.427833- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324360

01/08/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2612 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324360 -81.427833- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324360

01/08/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2625 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324328 -81.427875- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324328

01/08/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2601 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324368 -81.427797- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324368

01/08/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2698 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324356 -81.428105- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324356

01/08/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2584 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324344 -81.427743- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324344

01/08/2023 316.074(1) - Fail to obey traffic control signal (Failed to stop at traffic signal/red light)ATLANTIC BLVD AT MAYPORT RD 30.324500 -81.419615- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.324500

01/08/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2644 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324375 -81.427935- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324375

01/08/2023 322.15(1) - DL NOT CARRIED/EXHIBIT ON DEMANDATLANTIC BLVD, 2644 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324375 -81.427935- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324375

01/08/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2644 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324375 -81.427935- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324375

01/08/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2571 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324367 -81.427702- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324367

01/08/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2571 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324367 -81.427702- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324367

01/08/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2524 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324386 -81.427555- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324386

01/08/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2524 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324386 -81.427555- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324386

01/08/2023 322.15(1) - DL NOT CARRIED/EXHIBIT ON DEMANDSEMINOLE RD, 96 FEET   W FROM E PARK TER 30.338433 -81.400818- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.338433

01/08/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)SEMINOLE RD, 96 FEET   W FROM E PARK TER 30.338433 -81.400818- TRAVELING N42.00 25.00 30.338433



01/08/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2636 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324370 -81.427910- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324370

01/08/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2636 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324370 -81.427910- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324370

01/07/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3938 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324380 -81.432039- TRAVELING W74.00 45.00 30.324380

01/06/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.333065 -81.415865- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.333065

01/06/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)MAYPORT RD, 73 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332873 -81.415872- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332873

01/05/2023 320.07(3)(b) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration for MORE THAN 6 MONTHS (1st offense)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.333061 -81.415892- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.333061

01/05/2023 316.189(1) - Violation Municipal speed/posted (requires speeds)OCEAN BLVD, 164 FEET   S FROM 6TH ST 30.330473 -81.396879- TRAVELING S54.00 25.00 30.330473

01/05/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 247 FEET   S FROM DONNER RD 30.334766 -81.415101- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.334766

01/02/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2614 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324363 -81.427840- TRAVELING W0.00 0.00 30.324363

01/02/2023 316.2952(2) - WINDSHIELDS - Sign/covering/sunscreen material onS MAYPORT RD, 48 FEET   N FROM W PLAZA DR 30.333222 -81.415904- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.333222

01/02/2023 316.2085(3) - Motorcycle - Moped - tag improperly affixed, concealed or obscuredMAYPORT RD, 90 FEET   S FROM W PLAZA DR 30.332865 -81.416048- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.332865

01/02/2023 316.2085(2) - Motorcycle - Moped - Improper riding (astride, both wheels on ground)MAYPORT RD, 90 FEET   S FROM W PLAZA DR 30.332865 -81.416048- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.332865

01/02/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2614 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324363 -81.427840- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324363

01/02/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 2680 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324362 -81.428047- TRAVELING W54.00 45.00 30.324362

01/02/2023 316.2952(2) - WINDSHIELDS - Sign/covering/sunscreen material onMAYPORT RD, 41 FEET   S FROM LEVY RD 30.335297 -81.414988- TRAVELING S0.00 0.00 30.335297

01/01/2023 322.34(2)(c) - Operating while DL Susp/Canceled/Revoked, 3rd or subsequentMAYPORT RD, 50 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332936 -81.415861- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332936

01/01/2023 324.201(2) - FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY - Driving while DL suspendedMAYPORT RD, 80 FEET   S FROM FLEET LANDING BLVD 30.353410 -81.413644- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.353410

01/01/2023 316.187(1) - Speeding State Posted (requires speeds)ATLANTIC BLVD, 3564 FEET   W FROM MAYPORT RD 30.324337 -81.430855- TRAVELING W74.00 45.00 30.324337

01/01/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332875 -81.415904- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332875

01/01/2023 316.074(1) - Fail to obey traffic control signal (Failed to stop at traffic signal/red light)MAYPORT RD AT PLAZA 30.332914 -81.4158780.00 0.00 30.332914

01/01/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)19TH ST, 90 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE BEACH RD 30.349639 -81.399233- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.349639

01/01/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)19TH ST, 90 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE BEACH RD 30.349639 -81.399233- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.349639

01/01/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driver19TH ST, 90 FEET   E FROM SEMINOLE BEACH RD 30.349639 -81.399233- TRAVELING E0.00 0.00 30.349639

01/01/2023 320.07(3)(a) - Operating a motor vehicle/using a mobile home with an expired registration: expired 6 months or less - (If valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 50 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332936 -81.415861- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332936

01/01/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 50 FEET   S FROM PLAZA 30.332936 -81.415861- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.332936

01/01/2023 316.646(1) - No Proof of insurance(if valid at time citation was issued, a dismissal fee up to $10 can be paid, when proof submitted to Clerk of Court)MAYPORT RD, 427 FEET   N FROM PLAZA 30.334158 -81.415311- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.334158

01/01/2023 322.34(1) - Unknowingly operating vehicle while DL SUSPENDED/CANCELED/REVOKED [Can only be used for fail to pay or financial responsibility per 322.34(2)] (Does not apply to HTO/CMV driverMAYPORT RD, 427 FEET   N FROM PLAZA 30.334158 -81.415311- TRAVELING N0.00 0.00 30.334158



Longitude

-81.417083

-81.417021

-81.417044

-81.404534

-81.404620

-81.400782

-81.416754

-81.428592

-81.415846

-81.415846

-81.427592

-81.412402

-81.416457

-81.428462

-81.426039

-81.427062

-81.412309

-81.413258

-81.413462

-81.408858

-81.416194

-81.415888

-81.416405

-81.415933

-81.415933

-81.416289

-81.414075

-81.414017

-81.413163

-81.413954

-81.413168

-81.416920

-81.417048

-81.428623

-81.405078

-81.405078

-81.405078

-81.430390

-81.430370

-81.430697

-81.430697

-81.415286

-81.415887

-81.415869

-81.415869

-81.416709



-81.428711

-81.426090

-81.441722

-81.425807

-81.425614

-81.415857

-81.415857

-81.415901

-81.415811

-81.410336

-81.413193

-81.413171

-81.427932

-81.427673

-81.404186

-81.404247

-81.403562

-81.417228

-81.403537

-81.430576

-81.415986

-81.405905

-81.416594

-81.414530

-81.414530

-81.415590

-81.416645

-81.416645

-81.413377

-81.416567

-81.409126

-81.409126

-81.409126

-81.415326

-81.407457

-81.414010

-81.414010

-81.416013

-81.414245

-81.414245

-81.416574

-81.415644

-81.415644

-81.416476

-81.415640

-81.404681



-81.403689

-81.430322

-81.426063

-81.426063

-81.425870

-81.425870

-81.425870

-81.427856

-81.427079

-81.415828

-81.415828

-81.427597

-81.427597

-81.413377

-81.399072

-81.399072

-81.428003

-81.428003

-81.427934

-81.419499

-81.444340

-81.428002

-81.427385

-81.428541

-81.428237

-81.427720

-81.427720

-81.414440

-81.413144

-81.413144

-81.413361

-81.405815

-81.408978

-81.413151

-81.413151

-81.413397

-81.407903

-81.403361

-81.428091

-81.428041

-81.413645

-81.413645

-81.413645

-81.414604

-81.414604

-81.429849



-81.425055

-81.413225

-81.400787

-81.400768

-81.407932

-81.403992

-81.414112

-81.414439

-81.414439

-81.413928

-81.414430

-81.413460

-81.399464

-81.399464

-81.399150

-81.399150

-81.416780

-81.416780

-81.416780

-81.416780

-81.427360

-81.427360

-81.417459

-81.414428

-81.414428

-81.414428

-81.429003

-81.406934

-81.406934

-81.425883

-81.440647

-81.425757

-81.425757

-81.425757

-81.415832

-81.415836

-81.409071

-81.415836

-81.418020

-81.418020

-81.418020

-81.429132

-81.429132

-81.414653

-81.399158

-81.399599

-81.429388



-81.429388

-81.404034

-81.404336

-81.413575

-81.428562

-81.426525

-81.407919

-81.425015

-81.425784

-81.416896

-81.416776

-81.416728

-81.416728

-81.428131

-81.414749

-81.414560

-81.425313

-81.415358

-81.415198

-81.429748

-81.415110

-81.429890

-81.425818

-81.425345

-81.425345

-81.398916

-81.415148

-81.416861

-81.416861

-81.416685

-81.416716

-81.414504

-81.429974

-81.414428

-81.414428

-81.416721

-81.416669

-81.428738

-81.428738

-81.428738

-81.415809

-81.415817

-81.415817

-81.415854

-81.415823

-81.428016



-81.428016

-81.429974

-81.415818

-81.404399

-81.404406

-81.404406

-81.403978

-81.403921

-81.416844

-81.416844

-81.416728

-81.416720

-81.416628

-81.416859

-81.427213

-81.428477

-81.403166

-81.404011

-81.407942

-81.417730

-81.417730

-81.415860

-81.415860

-81.411185

-81.405546

-81.400952

-81.407048

-81.407048

-81.404664

-81.405257

-81.405192

-81.427907

-81.415845

-81.415845

-81.428117

-81.415819

-81.415819

-81.415819

-81.415831

-81.405810

-81.405810

-81.409202

-81.404256

-81.416859

-81.425145

-81.416715

-81.416633



-81.416721

-81.415717

-81.416880

-81.397074

-81.396329

-81.396322

-81.396571

-81.396409

-81.400959

-81.399864

-81.399410

-81.397098

-81.397098

-81.397098

-81.397565

-81.396936

-81.396936

-81.396333

-81.405639

-81.414843

-81.428341

-81.416345

-81.415884

-81.415884

-81.415884

-81.415884

-81.402347

-81.416504

-81.431083

-81.431083

-81.415697

-81.427218

-81.403040

-81.403040

-81.410339

-81.402153

-81.397492

-81.397492

-81.397506

-81.397501

-81.404613

-81.415901

-81.398222

-81.410994

-81.408139

-81.410775

-81.404608



-81.425299

-81.426275

-81.416844

-81.416884

-81.416884

-81.416749

-81.416749

-81.413151

-81.413151

-81.416731

-81.413381

-81.403848

-81.427881

-81.410111

-81.413117

-81.427731

-81.427731

-81.416329

-81.416646

-81.416036

-81.428609

-81.425983

-81.415831

-81.415826

-81.428156

-81.427810

-81.419608

-81.427842

-81.415318

-81.403906

-81.404266

-81.404080

-81.404850

-81.404850

-81.409074

-81.424582

-81.424582

-81.412746

-81.414487

-81.417729

-81.417729

-81.397500

-81.397520

-81.397571

-81.397569

-81.397487



-81.437348

-81.410860

-81.410300

-81.403378

-81.403966

-81.444772

-81.415725

-81.421844

-81.412294

-81.414347

-81.414347

-81.413550

-81.409425

-81.409425

-81.412943

-81.412943

-81.405025

-81.410279

-81.410287

-81.409412

-81.409412

-81.406017

-81.405137

-81.402142

-81.404077

-81.407989

-81.413148

-81.412789

-81.435422

-81.435422

-81.397529

-81.397529

-81.397505

-81.398195

-81.397084

-81.404314

-81.429948

-81.402179

-81.402179

-81.413226

-81.415781

-81.413669

-81.408039

-81.408039

-81.404844

-81.405321

-81.403529



-81.403529

-81.405792

-81.414419

-81.424896

-81.409953

-81.415304

-81.414949

-81.414825

-81.414825

-81.415852

-81.415822

-81.415857

-81.415857

-81.414921

-81.414921

-81.415840

-81.415840

-81.415833

-81.415833

-81.414821

-81.414821

-81.414960

-81.404918

-81.405081

-81.397562

-81.414892

-81.413209

-81.415331

-81.419235

-81.428933

-81.427888

-81.415890

-81.409069

-81.414784

-81.414940

-81.413282

-81.416920

-81.416743

-81.416586

-81.416895

-81.416608

-81.404182

-81.404182

-81.404261

-81.404283

-81.399830

-81.396788



-81.415392

-81.414756

-81.414733

-81.414733

-81.416139

-81.416139

-81.415873

-81.415916

-81.415916

-81.415916

-81.429505

-81.429276

-81.414973

-81.425539

-81.425539

-81.429276

-81.413162

-81.425609

-81.427596

-81.410332

-81.413714

-81.414890

-81.413928

-81.416701

-81.416700

-81.431032

-81.427089

-81.416604

-81.416704

-81.415957

-81.415957

-81.415877

-81.415877

-81.415863

-81.415871

-81.427101

-81.416732

-81.415849

-81.415861

-81.415861

-81.413618

-81.403006

-81.403006

-81.403006

-81.427308

-81.402315

-81.416447



-81.416469

-81.416469

-81.416006

-81.399313

-81.399313

-81.399313

-81.411139

-81.405684

-81.429974

-81.429974

-81.404283

-81.416507

-81.416507

-81.407966

-81.407966

-81.407966

-81.403575

-81.405079

-81.410340

-81.410340

-81.409811

-81.410282

-81.413154

-81.399479

-81.409404

-81.404433

-81.424605

-81.424605

-81.398611

-81.398611

-81.398611

-81.433120

-81.404308

-81.404448

-81.414807

-81.414807

-81.413190

-81.408017

-81.403573

-81.402982

-81.402982

-81.402982

-81.410285

-81.400466

-81.404363

-81.403709

-81.404182



-81.404475

-81.413261

-81.430176

-81.416825

-81.416727

-81.416633

-81.416711

-81.416835

-81.430096

-81.428516

-81.416892

-81.416892

-81.416847

-81.417260

-81.416768

-81.416768

-81.419587

-81.419587

-81.404389

-81.415888

-81.415888

-81.415885

-81.415885

-81.416453

-81.425708

-81.415828

-81.415828

-81.409215

-81.409215

-81.415838

-81.428200

-81.428200

-81.427814

-81.415985

-81.428148

-81.428148

-81.416738

-81.403390

-81.426224

-81.416695

-81.416695

-81.416676

-81.416622

-81.403834

-81.410295

-81.399516



-81.399516

-81.402523

-81.397557

-81.404591

-81.404314

-81.404875

-81.405682

-81.405682

-81.405482

-81.429153

-81.428311

-81.428311

-81.405925

-81.405925

-81.416643

-81.416643

-81.416097

-81.408996

-81.405389

-81.405596

-81.441876

-81.413284

-81.426985

-81.427567

-81.427567

-81.415836

-81.415834

-81.413195

-81.413195

-81.415816

-81.415863

-81.415863

-81.409737

-81.416676

-81.415882

-81.413162

-81.417772

-81.419614

-81.428040

-81.428040

-81.409036

-81.404706

-81.404706

-81.404706

-81.404085

-81.404305

-81.414552



-81.414552

-81.416982

-81.439328

-81.405716

-81.406252

-81.419071

-81.419071

-81.410351

-81.410350

-81.410296

-81.399942

-81.410294

-81.410294

-81.410281

-81.410281

-81.410296

-81.430635

-81.415735

-81.410281

-81.410296

-81.410332

-81.410279

-81.428553

-81.417530

-81.430635

-81.428825

-81.416422

-81.416050

-81.415866

-81.405808

-81.401524

-81.405714

-81.426840

-81.414850

-81.414850

-81.415832

-81.415832

-81.428118

-81.428077

-81.428077

-81.427958

-81.429717

-81.428077

-81.428447

-81.438756

-81.427958

-81.415720



-81.415853

-81.410718

-81.430031

-81.429752

-81.429752

-81.429851

-81.415922

-81.404117

-81.404131

-81.428012

-81.415857

-81.415720

-81.415853

-81.403644

-81.405721

-81.414823

-81.429198

-81.416585

-81.427891

-81.415829

-81.413186

-81.411616

-81.439166

-81.431963

-81.413195

-81.413195

-81.426517

-81.407383

-81.429861

-81.429512

-81.429454

-81.414182

-81.426063

-81.426063

-81.415829

-81.413024

-81.404169

-81.399511

-81.399495

-81.427169

-81.413354

-81.406210

-81.414417

-81.413140

-81.413532

-81.404604



-81.404126

-81.421807

-81.421605

-81.414477

-81.421866

-81.421616

-81.413313

-81.415975

-81.412053

-81.415351

-81.408152

-81.425824

-81.428173

-81.414928

-81.414989

-81.414989

-81.414989

-81.416888

-81.413477

-81.405196

-81.415385

-81.415173

-81.427936

-81.428490

-81.428377

-81.415294

-81.415253

-81.415336

-81.426755

-81.426679

-81.428241

-81.416888

-81.416860

-81.413220

-81.414412

-81.410519

-81.402229

-81.410280

-81.405898

-81.405898

-81.405196

-81.413472

-81.413987

-81.428774

-81.409950

-81.413848

-81.409621



-81.410390

-81.421578

-81.431015

-81.400084

-81.416653

-81.413222

-81.403662

-81.403662

-81.428943

-81.427356

-81.416898

-81.427609

-81.398179

-81.415879

-81.415879

-81.428943

-81.428016

-81.429743

-81.427207

-81.427834

-81.428002

-81.419608

-81.427803

-81.427803

-81.403916

-81.403845

-81.403919

-81.404545

-81.404126

-81.404126

-81.404126

-81.404058

-81.404058

-81.404186

-81.404174

-81.403864

-81.427834

-81.415018

-81.415232

-81.415153

-81.415066

-81.416867

-81.416635

-81.416671

-81.416696

-81.426903



-81.427275

-81.427055

-81.429467

-81.426814

-81.403709

-81.403857

-81.412102

-81.410284

-81.410463

-81.417987

-81.417987

-81.417872

-81.409370

-81.415233

-81.403827

-81.400984

-81.400980

-81.415829

-81.427626

-81.404126

-81.415035

-81.415109

-81.427453

-81.426563

-81.427120

-81.428335

-81.429755

-81.427102

-81.417165

-81.405924

-81.418646

-81.427498

-81.428761

-81.402078

-81.413361

-81.405745

-81.404244

-81.428520

-81.428520

-81.429057

-81.430000

-81.407507

-81.407507

-81.404714

-81.413314

-81.409457



-81.409240

-81.409240

-81.430755

-81.430755

-81.409375

-81.405168

-81.404200

-81.429831

-81.429521

-81.426809

-81.428084

-81.429029

-81.428097

-81.427903

-81.427606

-81.427832

-81.399482

-81.427592

-81.427857

-81.427732

-81.430000

-81.405638

-81.415373

-81.415236

-81.417256

-81.416923

-81.416923

-81.416701

-81.416824

-81.415317

-81.414934

-81.415238

-81.418186

-81.416063

-81.416953

-81.429610

-81.431817

-81.413015

-81.403603

-81.413438

-81.404891

-81.412761

-81.404382

-81.414252

-81.427835

-81.427564

-81.412774



-81.404292

-81.412898

-81.619697

-81.619697

-81.619697

-81.419221

-81.419221

-81.404726

-81.403140

-81.402107

-81.413403

-81.413361

-81.413550

-81.413472

-81.413548

-81.413386

-81.413461

-81.413858

-81.413842

-81.413290

-81.406030

-81.402152

-81.412120

-81.419201

-81.415778

-81.415778

-81.431796

-81.431796

-81.431796

-81.411152

-81.410970

-81.412068

-81.408003

-81.413524

-81.413985

-81.413524

-81.413373

-81.413402

-81.414258

-81.414105

-81.414305

-81.414415

-81.414415

-81.413177

-81.414104

-81.414008



-81.414157

-81.412919

-81.410106

-81.409095

-81.399600

-81.399668

-81.405162

-81.421717

-81.421561

-81.421735

-81.412633

-81.402139

-81.404629

-81.404651

-81.408031

-81.404132

-81.421664

-81.421635

-81.421656

-81.421634

-81.429831

-81.429812

-81.500906

-81.429748

-81.436261

-81.425942

-81.428363

-81.408066

-81.408106

-81.425513

-81.430007

-81.425282

-81.412377

-81.410792

-81.410785

-81.409073

-81.409076

-81.409084

-81.406041

-81.427857

-81.427857

-81.427862

-81.427862

-81.427884

-81.427913

-81.416449

-81.415322



-81.414133

-81.414133

-81.429748

-81.408066

-81.427862

-81.415232

-81.421839

-81.421659

-81.421622

-81.421605

-81.405860

-81.400393

-81.429668

-81.429668

-81.429612

-81.429612

-81.429602

-81.415232

-81.429194

-81.415705

-81.414425

-81.414463

-81.427820

-81.427820

-81.419627

-81.428157

-81.428157

-81.428157

-81.431481

-81.427983

-81.427889

-81.427889

-81.409947

-81.427789

-81.427789

-81.414174

-81.410872

-81.413504

-81.427889

-81.427789

-81.419549

-81.406922

-81.399332

-81.399332

-81.407697

-81.399054

-81.427802



-81.427924

-81.429264

-81.428001

-81.413447

-81.405657

-81.405657

-81.412277

-81.412277

-81.410752

-81.405185

-81.428255

-81.427854

-81.427854

-81.427823

-81.427945

-81.427945

-81.428089

-81.428089

-81.427455

-81.427625

-81.419601

-81.427959

-81.414828

-81.413349

-81.413459

-81.413529

-81.418438

-81.413603

-81.429828

-81.407948

-81.429828

-81.429828

-81.429967

-81.400129

-81.421257

-81.421257

-81.398853

-81.415856

-81.415940

-81.413397

-81.412469

-81.413553

-81.412469

-81.412469

-81.405852

-81.402157



-81.418063

-81.418063

-81.413553

-81.413553

-81.414513

-81.406113

-81.406113

-81.403379

-81.413283

-81.413447

-81.415855

-81.415859

-81.415855

-81.415715

-81.415715

-81.409359

-81.409359

-81.407583

-81.419004

-81.421698

-81.421664

-81.421832

-81.421890

-81.421698

-81.405783

-81.416086

-81.414159

-81.414159

-81.402111

-81.424811

-81.414828

-81.413148

-81.429705

-81.429754

-81.425491

-81.429823

-81.429823

-81.429794

-81.429794

-81.429713

-81.415895

-81.415892

-81.415878

-81.415895

-81.429555

-81.429770

-81.402675



-81.425421

-81.426185

-81.427359

-81.430029

-81.414928

-81.414928

-81.415854

-81.426362

-81.426362

-81.413996

-81.429673

-81.429293

-81.429693

-81.429798

-81.429798

-81.429729

-81.429729

-81.429464

-81.430051

-81.425246

-81.398742

-81.429296

-81.429811

-81.429680

-81.414788

-81.414788

-81.414914

-81.417041

-81.437969

-81.405584

-81.412788

-81.412438

-81.429698

-81.437969

-81.416133

-81.402152

-81.413260

-81.414821

-81.429266

-81.413490

-81.429431

-81.412234

-81.429266

-81.429813

-81.409114

-81.413490



-81.414926

-81.414781

-81.430300

-81.430300

-81.414567

-81.414585

-81.417172

-81.414822

-81.413162

-81.411247

-81.414824

-81.415902

-81.409811

-81.410626

-81.414822

-81.414932

-81.414824

-81.415833

-81.414822

-81.414932

-81.415289

-81.415886

-81.407623

-81.402999

-81.405588

-81.415827

-81.415827

-81.407304

-81.415807

-81.409107

-81.413250

-81.419558

-81.427389

-81.408132

-81.405959

-81.415818

-81.408987

-81.419558

-81.419558

-81.427902

-81.396236

-81.413666

-81.413434

-81.413460

-81.409242

-81.415837



-81.415879

-81.429265

-81.429557

-81.429557

-81.413462

-81.409427

-81.415833

-81.415813

-81.415807

-81.415807

-81.415807

-81.427287

-81.429534

-81.415969

-81.415936

-81.413290

-81.413284

-81.415961

-81.415893

-81.413078

-81.417620

-81.415809

-81.415893

-81.415837

-81.413732

-81.414381

-81.407006

-81.413153

-81.407656

-81.413153

-81.414081

-81.399511

-81.426784

-81.426784

-81.413492

-81.419135

-81.413385

-81.399486

-81.402109

-81.410760

-81.426483

-81.429906

-81.413520

-81.409027

-81.408627

-81.415963

-81.408011



-81.399463

-81.399899

-81.399899

-81.426247

-81.428798

-81.425398

-81.413423

-81.413530

-81.413530

-81.413569

-81.413515

-81.415271

-81.415933

-81.406406

-81.414844

-81.415820

-81.415824

-81.415824

-81.414844

-81.415869

-81.416748

-81.413570

-81.415825

-81.415921

-81.416879

-81.408960

-81.414924

-81.415856

-81.415869

-81.410980

-81.415813

-81.404177

-81.415813

-81.415833

-81.415808

-81.404177

-81.410959

-81.415584

-81.415856

-81.414922

-81.428193

-81.428193

-81.428193

-81.429414

-81.444751

-81.427729

-81.427729



-81.427880

-81.419603

-81.427824

-81.427824

-81.427874

-81.427880

-81.427880

-81.427869

-81.428062

-81.419591

-81.419588

-81.444711

-81.428250

-81.428250

-81.414077

-81.413431

-81.414072

-81.413296

-81.414172

-81.414172

-81.413900

-81.413900

-81.414232

-81.414232

-81.403602

-81.412862

-81.416819

-81.414793

-81.403779

-81.417253

-81.404502

-81.408938

-81.405833

-81.419054

-81.429128

-81.429128

-81.413376

-81.413376

-81.415873

-81.415873

-81.415836

-81.415813

-81.415818

-81.402579

-81.402579

-81.429407

-81.413461



-81.419609

-81.415738

-81.406991

-81.425866

-81.429608

-81.429758

-81.429719

-81.415897

-81.415905

-81.413616

-81.415897

-81.415897

-81.415514

-81.405882

-81.405415

-81.409453

-81.409962

-81.414883

-81.421853

-81.426341

-81.418839

-81.421574

-81.421578

-81.415955

-81.415952

-81.415867

-81.415867

-81.415678

-81.415459

-81.415885

-81.415889

-81.415952

-81.415821

-81.415839

-81.415839

-81.415812

-81.415812

-81.415836

-81.404021

-81.400556

-81.414412

-81.427909

-81.413171

-81.427850

-81.429748

-81.427905



-81.427905

-81.427905

-81.415820

-81.415840

-81.414919

-81.413948

-81.405874

-81.404559

-81.407985

-81.408008

-81.421802

-81.415820

-81.415836

-81.428158

-81.427830

-81.427899

-81.427779

-81.427725

-81.427910

-81.427690

-81.427690

-81.427953

-81.427986

-81.428027

-81.415075

-81.421736

-81.402176

-81.402176

-81.406118

-81.406118

-81.404041

-81.428073

-81.403374

-81.399466

-81.399471

-81.399475

-81.399475

-81.399475

-81.401275

-81.408894

-81.411969

-81.427097

-81.408894

-81.421828

-81.421854

-81.415763

-81.425065



-81.405848

-81.415951

-81.415739

-81.413168

-81.415838

-81.408026

-81.430170

-81.404134

-81.402076

-81.426811

-81.433554

-81.415875

-81.403572

-81.403572

-81.403402

-81.403605

-81.403401

-81.421735

-81.415958

-81.415958

-81.415915

-81.415887

-81.415825

-81.415835

-81.415835

-81.413740

-81.415815

-81.414925

-81.407003

-81.407003

-81.412753

-81.403593

-81.421694

-81.415749

-81.415839

-81.415615

-81.415841

-81.415839

-81.415816

-81.405727

-81.416922

-81.415768

-81.427968

-81.429010

-81.408636

-81.413138

-81.417641



-81.403393

-81.419138

-81.413920

-81.415977

-81.421838

-81.413395

-81.419892

-81.413298

-81.427221

-81.407874

-81.406897

-81.429929

-81.429917

-81.406850

-81.429727

-81.405878

-81.429014

-81.407649

-81.413100

-81.421809

-81.421579

-81.421579

-81.421984

-81.421785

-81.408937

-81.429656

-81.429498

-81.429222

-81.431015

-81.424707

-81.413884

-81.428078

-81.403341

-81.416516

-81.421471

-81.415835

-81.413881

-81.415206

-81.415609

-81.415666

-81.408058



-81.412724

-81.407935

-81.398521

-81.416654

-81.415888

-81.415888

-81.402839

-81.415858

-81.415858

-81.415860

-81.413185

-81.413407

-81.405989

-81.415831

-81.415819

-81.428867

-81.413138

-81.405820

-81.405834

-81.405774

-81.405833

-81.402023

-81.426166

-81.414900

-81.414900

-81.414712

-81.403635

-81.438529

-81.414863

-81.405928

-81.413145

-81.418185

-81.415831

-81.435481

-81.415831

-81.405705

-81.401223

-81.401228

-81.401228

-81.399597

-81.427973

-81.415970

-81.417460

-81.427853

-81.405994

-81.428075

-81.428075



-81.413490

-81.418227

-81.410462

-81.405360

-81.405656

-81.421639

-81.421645

-81.421731

-81.421704

-81.413131

-81.414878

-81.414735

-81.421771

-81.421757

-81.415841

-81.415841

-81.415956

-81.415874

-81.404078

-81.407048

-81.399239

-81.413174

-81.399239

-81.438519

-81.405464

-81.413226

-81.413226

-81.403587

-81.413538

-81.413531

-81.413278

-81.413278

-81.415763

-81.405720

-81.434918

-81.426342

-81.405882

-81.405906

-81.403882

-81.418374

-81.415804

-81.415804

-81.416011

-81.416011

-81.416024

-81.415922

-81.417195



-81.417278

-81.417209

-81.417241

-81.417182

-81.417239

-81.416903

-81.416116

-81.416116

-81.417354

-81.417354

-81.416992

-81.416322

-81.417427

-81.414652

-81.414651

-81.417187

-81.416691

-81.417069

-81.417091

-81.417084

-81.417066

-81.417081

-81.417099

-81.417076

-81.417087

-81.417127

-81.417127

-81.417075

-81.417079

-81.421612

-81.435870

-81.406760

-81.404846

-81.404384

-81.403660

-81.419631

-81.418797

-81.405752

-81.404028

-81.403863

-81.421624

-81.421624

-81.407527

-81.428901

-81.417666

-81.417335

-81.415318



-81.404335

-81.421624

-81.421624

-81.402895

-81.402902

-81.408225

-81.402195

-81.408204

-81.412747

-81.412752

-81.407816

-81.413390

-81.414960

-81.417449

-81.413390

-81.403952

-81.408941

-81.407927

-81.407917

-81.408154

-81.407909

-81.408157

-81.403770

-81.407917

-81.407900

-81.407900

-81.407918

-81.407918

-81.414056

-81.417212

-81.417152

-81.417152

-81.417152

-81.413264

-81.413256

-81.418365

-81.418365

-81.418365

-81.415586

-81.397163

-81.417257

-81.417264

-81.421532

-81.417069

-81.417087

-81.417082

-81.417094



-81.417087

-81.421440

-81.413740

-81.430121

-81.421932

-81.405880

-81.405867

-81.410760

-81.415938

-81.403089

-81.404460

-81.410752

-81.398398

-81.405712

-81.409032

-81.409324

-81.412752

-81.412793

-81.413302

-81.402091

-81.406657

-81.405975

-81.413905

-81.405899

-81.405899

-81.399494

-81.413314

-81.413314

-81.413314

-81.412709

-81.412770

-81.412768

-81.414608

-81.406768

-81.405914

-81.405914

-81.419612

-81.419612

-81.427838

-81.427838

-81.413693

-81.424124

-81.404296

-81.405448

-81.407890

-81.429590

-81.426847



-81.405873

-81.428781

-81.405708

-81.405664

-81.415889

-81.415889

-81.404865

-81.421658

-81.418582

-81.418582

-81.418582

-81.424172

-81.421868

-81.400160

-81.424172

-81.421572

-81.421868

-81.412974

-81.413261

-81.404242

-81.412974

-81.409048

-81.409058

-81.414858

-81.418147

-81.414911

-81.397758

-81.402101

-81.405819

-81.402535

-81.413574

-81.420227

-81.413574

-81.405848

-81.407644

-81.410722

-81.403632

-81.428148

-81.428148

-81.428286

-81.428038

-81.428213

-81.427938

-81.414418

-81.428160

-81.413205

-81.415826



-81.413872

-81.414647

-81.415751

-81.416988

-81.416988

-81.416988

-81.404790

-81.413213

-81.415835

-81.415822

-81.398410

-81.415785

-81.413496

-81.401106

-81.415821

-81.405754

-81.415887

-81.406151

-81.415009

-81.415070

-81.415070

-81.427958

-81.427958

-81.428223

-81.428075

-81.427899

-81.419605

-81.428080

-81.427749

-81.427928

-81.427928

-81.428136

-81.428136

-81.428139

-81.428139

-81.428139

-81.428506

-81.428248

-81.419637

-81.428058

-81.413191

-81.404005

-81.413191

-81.415847

-81.413394

-81.413263



-81.415862

-81.405834

-81.451338

-81.451338

-81.451338

-81.451338

-81.451338

-81.451338

-81.413395

-81.415932

-81.405756

-81.405827

-81.405818

-81.632804

-81.413160

-81.414996

-81.414769

-81.405913

-81.410729

-81.405792

-81.407400

-81.405705

-81.405696

-81.410741

-81.405983

-81.405911

-81.415818

-81.415876

-81.405913

-81.410729

-81.405737

-81.403606

-81.401119

-81.409352

-81.405214

-81.399507

-81.405773

-81.405985

-81.409913

-81.413018

-81.414098

-81.413558

-81.413558

-81.413018

-81.414546

-81.405127

-81.415964



-81.415964

-81.415895

-81.415964

-81.415895

-81.414209

-81.414237

-81.403400

-81.419142

-81.413505

-81.398817

-81.407152

-81.421954

-81.430040

-81.415835

-81.415835

-81.407051

-81.430229

-81.402348

-81.405589

-81.397591

-81.398671

-81.404575

-81.410736

-81.415798

-81.405372

-81.415952

-81.414847

-81.415885

-81.407640

-81.399832

-81.413168

-81.413307

-81.413302

-81.405716

-81.415887

-81.415622

-81.405922

-81.405922

-81.411135

-81.414927

-81.414945

-81.413444

-81.405662

-81.410789

-81.415809

-81.407862

-81.407201



-81.407322

-81.415809

-81.407917

-81.418039

-81.413710

-81.409649

-81.404071

-81.403991

-81.411664

-81.401048

-81.421746

-81.435275

-81.435030

-81.414405

-81.435030

-81.418625

-81.415970

-81.404990

-81.404990

-81.406169

-81.405394

-81.405041

-81.405797

-81.416017

-81.398629

-81.409102

-81.408646

-81.409693

-81.414815

-81.415805

-81.404333

-81.413415

-81.413415

-81.413415

-81.412443

-81.412460

-81.412450

-81.412417

-81.412451

-81.412754

-81.412764

-81.414904

-81.407885

-81.409249

-81.407884

-81.405931

-81.405931



-81.405906

-81.412850

-81.407884

-81.412457

-81.412414

-81.407914

-81.407914

-81.429685

-81.429607

-81.428100

-81.408812

-81.430737

-81.428823

-81.404219

-81.431533

-81.413561

-81.412386

-81.412524

-81.405974

-81.410812

-81.412438

-81.410939

-81.397293

-81.405225

-81.402231

-81.413180

-81.413183

-81.413183

-81.403237

-81.430629

-81.409009

-81.408004

-81.408003

-81.410763

-81.407549

-81.406661

-81.402546

-81.407612

-81.413956

-81.414669

-81.414669

-81.404871

-81.419606

-81.421815

-81.421726

-81.404052

-81.404070



-81.413956

-81.413956

-81.413956

-81.413956

-81.419081

-81.415850

-81.414803

-81.399275

-81.415912

-81.413695

-81.421803

-81.415850

-81.404563

-81.421701

-81.421712

-81.413416

-81.413752

-81.405272

-81.415825

-81.407615

-81.411605

-81.408455

-81.415860

-81.415874

-81.406492

-81.415848

-81.415849

-81.416701

-81.416701

-81.413253

-81.415742

-81.404758

-81.415842

-81.421671

-81.421619

-81.421619

-81.421691

-81.402381

-81.399246

-81.400267

-81.421721

-81.415555

-81.404646

-81.415366

-81.415366

-81.421624

-81.415940



-81.404307

-81.404365

-81.417935

-81.434823

-81.415846

-81.415862

-81.427902

-81.427902

-81.428014

-81.428014

-81.427980

-81.427798

-81.419620

-81.428015

-81.428104

-81.428104

-81.428342

-81.409092

-81.413153

-81.414617

-81.403933

-81.413217

-81.404218

-81.404588

-81.404084

-81.414767

-81.398461

-81.416817

-81.415582

-81.415616

-81.404235

-81.398461

-81.408259

-81.404533

-81.413606

-81.403920

-81.403855

-81.403905

-81.403919

-81.414803

-81.414803

-81.413174

-81.404053

-81.415602

-81.414895



-81.421714

-81.404871

-81.397676

-81.414513

-81.415863

-81.415854

-81.415823

-81.415824

-81.421755

-81.403100

-81.421619

-81.415798

-81.415832

-81.410743

-81.410763

-81.413569

-81.415848

-81.415844

-81.415839

-81.415835

-81.413555

-81.414749

-81.410487

-81.430059

-81.405339

-81.405701

-81.402153

-81.399328

-81.415841

-81.415841

-81.414179

-81.399480

-81.415519

-81.415519

-81.408836

-81.401088

-81.405809

-81.405238

-81.405778

-81.415858

-81.408365

-81.419336

-81.408063

-81.408063

-81.403836

-81.415830

-81.415859



-81.427854

-81.428701

-81.429329

-81.429329

-81.428037

-81.429208

-81.429208

-81.429208

-81.428021

-81.427918

-81.428009

-81.419613

-81.427748

-81.427748

-81.399473

-81.399470

-81.399455

-81.399457

-81.399488

-81.428450

-81.419611

-81.428115

-81.415470

-81.413284

-81.415836

-81.415749

-81.415797

-81.415855

-81.415470

-81.405750

-81.399624

-81.415850

-81.415827

-81.415836

-81.415836

-81.415797

-81.413595

-81.399823

-81.400263

-81.400306

-81.428901

-81.429305

-81.419609

-81.444355

-81.444355

-81.428064

-81.428114



-81.427866

-81.428359

-81.429053

-81.428817

-81.427870

-81.428275

-81.428275

-81.428266

-81.431875

-81.399423

-81.399679

-81.407933

-81.417916

-81.407976

-81.407990

-81.413396

-81.418682

-81.409150

-81.407944

-81.407944

-81.407922

-81.407922

-81.407912

-81.408167

-81.413396

-81.409080

-81.408778

-81.427987

-81.427987

-81.428306

-81.427860

-81.401079

-81.399687

-81.402411

-81.415783

-81.411001

-81.413218

-81.413183

-81.415821

-81.415825

-81.415859

-81.415847

-81.415493

-81.404242

-81.404289

-81.421615

-81.410721



-81.413503

-81.421870

-81.421870

-81.415934

-81.415897

-81.404648

-81.415523

-81.415523

-81.415523

-81.429030

-81.428229

-81.430408

-81.430029

-81.426588

-81.429563

-81.429271

-81.428461

-81.427799

-81.413157

-81.428075

-81.428075

-81.428214

-81.429030

-81.427924

-81.419605

-81.427855

-81.427118

-81.427118

-81.427885

-81.427885

-81.419593

-81.427946

-81.443752

-81.443752

-81.428921

-81.428229

-81.428299

-81.428299

-81.428857

-81.413178

-81.413178

-81.413178

-81.402158

-81.402089

-81.402089

-81.414641

-81.402158



-81.402158

-81.421613

-81.421613

-81.415159

-81.428158

-81.443771

-81.443771

-81.443771

-81.427946

-81.427946

-81.427946

-81.427692

-81.427692

-81.425366

-81.427586

-81.427626

-81.428336

-81.428336

-81.428336

-81.428051

-81.428051

-81.428051

-81.428071

-81.428071

-81.428071

-81.443834

-81.443834

-81.430275

-81.427739

-81.427739

-81.414910

-81.406171

-81.414968

-81.427967

-81.426541

-81.419631

-81.427987

-81.444638

-81.428104

-81.427922

-81.405573

-81.415354

-81.397939

-81.397939

-81.428164

-81.428164

-81.427670



-81.427670

-81.427670

-81.428653

-81.428653

-81.410762

-81.433251

-81.409782

-81.404795

-81.421615

-81.429400

-81.413505

-81.416715

-81.414389

-81.412970

-81.412970

-81.412970

-81.413031

-81.413135

-81.412558

-81.412558

-81.412850

-81.413006

-81.413006

-81.433251

-81.412749

-81.412752

-81.412770

-81.412746

-81.412758

-81.397243

-81.402159

-81.413281

-81.413281

-81.405480

-81.404526

-81.415849

-81.415484

-81.405272

-81.430935

-81.421627

-81.415875

-81.399488

-81.416004

-81.421546

-81.416552

-81.397706

-81.421620



-81.409096

-81.404337

-81.408773

-81.405874

-81.408929

-81.415828

-81.415021

-81.415830

-81.404640

-81.413466

-81.414996

-81.414992

-81.415755

-81.415760

-81.414107

-81.407633

-81.405138

-81.404227

-81.405214

-81.412763

-81.412757

-81.411121

-81.431854

-81.405785

-81.415867

-81.415887

-81.402464

-81.405785

-81.405956

-81.415976

-81.430640

-81.413104

-81.412761

-81.404253

-81.443907

-81.414858

-81.416351

-81.412569

-81.409763

-81.407756

-81.427304

-81.418384

-81.418737

-81.418737

-81.415194

-81.415194

-81.416410



-81.416410

-81.416410

-81.404714

-81.418011

-81.417906

-81.415194

-81.398287

-81.402114

-81.398287

-81.415760

-81.415892

-81.415927

-81.416614

-81.416614

-81.405888

-81.416614

-81.415884

-81.413419

-81.413419

-81.412775

-81.412774

-81.412776

-81.415840

-81.415948

-81.410792

-81.415553

-81.415733

-81.415874

-81.407894

-81.415840

-81.415824

-81.415824

-81.415824

-81.415824

-81.418315

-81.415920

-81.404608

-81.404608

-81.415822

-81.405341

-81.413624

-81.396872

-81.403996

-81.403983

-81.403979

-81.416005



-81.412641

-81.412736

-81.412736

-81.411300

-81.411253

-81.415890

-81.407684

-81.412726

-81.412434

-81.412747

-81.411948

-81.412742

-81.412747

-81.412728

-81.412735

-81.418435

-81.415968

-81.405986

-81.405986

-81.415921

-81.415921

-81.396659

-81.396701

-81.434637

-81.422387

-81.422387

-81.410896

-81.421752

-81.415898

-81.415914

-81.415898

-81.413204

-81.415990

-81.412344

-81.416706

-81.404081

-81.410724

-81.404194

-81.404194

-81.418080

-81.415876

-81.413425

-81.413538

-81.427163

-81.413402

-81.414791



-81.413402

-81.403094

-81.399463

-81.404485

-81.415930

-81.404316

-81.406831

-81.404155

-81.404155

-81.415900

-81.399482

-81.417860

-81.415888

-81.415967

-81.430673

-81.417860

-81.417860

-81.413400

-81.427869

-81.427869

-81.413558

-81.434963

-81.415891

-81.415929

-81.415948

-81.427782

-81.427593

-81.427593

-81.404616

-81.404616

-81.427833

-81.427833

-81.427875

-81.427797

-81.428105

-81.427743

-81.419615

-81.427935

-81.427935

-81.427935

-81.427702

-81.427702

-81.427555

-81.427555

-81.400818

-81.400818



-81.427910

-81.427910

-81.432039

-81.415865

-81.415872

-81.415892

-81.396879

-81.415101

-81.427840

-81.415904

-81.416048

-81.416048

-81.427840

-81.428047

-81.414988

-81.415861

-81.413644

-81.430855

-81.415904

-81.415878

-81.399233

-81.399233

-81.399233

-81.415861

-81.415861

-81.415311

-81.415311


